

MPN	Description	Quantity	ListPrice	Ext ListPrice
56	GROMMET	199	\$2.73	\$543.27
226	AUDIO CONTROL AMP	2	\$5,475.96	\$10,951.92
281	BULKHEAD	26	\$47.32	\$1,230.32
350	KIT COUPLING	11	\$87.00	\$957.00
415	AUDIO SYSTEM	1	\$3,260.40	\$3,260.40
605	TONE GENERATOR	1	\$2,451.40	\$2,451.40
747	FORK END	2	\$71.66	\$143.32
999	GASKET	2		
1249	ADAPTER	2		
2437	NUT	49		
2518	RESISTOR	6	\$21.64	\$129.86
3150	SOLDER 50/50 .031	1		
3383	TERMINAL GUARD	121		
3751	3/8 IN PLUG BUTTON	20		
3756	BUTTON 1	7		
4055	PENCIL TRIODE	1	\$846.89	\$846.89
4061	TUBE ASSY	4	\$52.52	\$210.08
4062	SWIVEL JOINT	4	\$85.30	\$341.20
4157	SWITCH	1	\$754.96	\$754.96
4167	HOUR METER KIT	1		
4537	BULB	16	\$25.51	\$408.16
4581	LAMP	3	\$42.56	\$127.68
5000	CURRENT LIMITER	1	\$1,118.74	\$1,118.74
5651	SCREW, TAPPING	35	\$10.38	\$363.30
6508	CLAMP	92	\$5.51	\$506.92
6555	GASKET	1		
7103	SWITCH	10		
7666	FIRE DET KIT	1	\$2,166.42	\$2,166.42
8331	SPACER, THREADED	174	\$1.15	\$200.10
8559	SHEET	43,200	\$0.56	\$24,192.00
8613	NOZZLE	2		
8825	VACCUM VALVE/ADAPT	1		
9247	TRAY	25	\$14.03	\$350.75
9331	LATCH	30	\$273.81	\$8,214.36
9607	VIDEO	24		
11868	CLAMP	5		
11921	CONFIGURATION MODULE	3	\$525.00	\$1,575.00
13685	BEARING CONE	2		
22534	SCREW	25	\$6.38	\$159.50
24884	BOLT	1		
26207	GASKET	56	\$2.01	\$112.56
29488	PACKING	17		
33118	FAN (IG)	7	\$1,838.54	\$12,869.78
35019	BRUSH ASSEM	6		
35027	MAGNET & RING MTR	4	\$43.72	\$174.88
35061	LEAD WIRE MOTOR	4		
35127	RETAINER	1		
35971	RETAINER	12	\$12.99	\$155.88
35972	BOLT-CONNE	25	\$17.05	\$426.25
36075	WASHER	100	\$14.56	\$1,456.00
36252	KNIFE CONN.	97	\$1.83	\$177.51

36272	FLAG TERMINAL	40	\$5.53	\$221.20
40116	CONTROL	1		
40352	PIPE ASSY	6	\$36.77	\$220.62
40507	BEARING SEAL	1		
41300	WORKHORSE TOOL	10	\$67.87	\$678.70
42535	LEAD	1		
45067	CABLE ASSY	20	\$725.84	\$14,516.88
48192	PLUG BUTTON	10	\$18.30	\$183.00
51556	PIN	13	\$21.20	\$275.60
55036	PLACARD	1		
60422	OIL SCREEN	2		
60833	ROD	4	\$37.04	\$148.16
60903	TUBE	16	\$19.27	\$308.32
61196	TUBE	8		
62869	OIL SEAL	2		
63117	COIL VARIABLE A2R	2		
64136	LOCK RING	14		
64311	CLAMP	409	\$43.85	\$17,933.83
64324	MOUNTING CLAMP	2		
65007	RETAINER	6		
66688	NUTSERT 1/4-28	51		
67398	NUT SERT	63		
67633	GASKET	40	\$4.17	\$166.80
69532	SEAT	2		
69697	CAP	1		
70416	ROLLER	2		
71577	TUBE	23	\$12.98	\$298.54
71623	WASHER	1		
72050	KEY	66	\$5.95	\$392.70
72378	COVER	1		
72664	COUPLING MAGNETO	7	\$364.19	\$2,549.33
72839	TUBE SHROUD PUSH	2	\$50.62	\$101.24
73009	TACK RAGS (1PK=4 R	32	\$5.03	\$160.96
73555	ROD ASSY	5		
73998	PISTON RING	9	\$15.25	\$137.25
74324	ALTERNATOR BRACKET	1		
74325	LINK	2	\$63.90	\$127.80
74673	COMPRESSION RING	6	\$40.09	\$240.54
74989	RING PISTON	14	\$91.72	\$1,284.08
75825	NUT	99		
75920	MOUNTING BRACKET	1		
76081	VALVE EXHAUST	3	\$518.09	\$1,554.27
76093	SEAT	3		
77430	EXHAUST RH REAR	4	\$66.76	\$267.04
78443	OIL SEAL	6	\$73.59	\$441.54
78524	VALVE	12	\$10.19	\$122.28
78862	RING	4	\$63.81	\$255.24
78864	RING	16	\$70.84	\$1,133.44
2132-1-11	FLAP POSITION	3		
85115	SEAL ASSY	70	\$4.93	\$345.10
93365	WRENCH	9	\$20.19	\$181.71
115948	HOSE,FUELFEED	2	\$458.06	\$916.12

118554	PIN COTTER	30	\$7.21	\$216.30
131776	RUBBER EXTRUSION-BULB	2,339	\$0.81	\$1,899.27
152885	TERMINAL	500	\$1.79	\$896.00
153493	TERMINAL	7,538	\$1.96	\$14,774.48
188912	HUB LANDING GEAR	48	\$822.64	\$39,486.72
188912	HUB LANDING GEAR	10	\$822.64	\$8,226.40
213762	BOX ASSEMBLY	2	\$992.10	\$1,984.19
262121	GROMMET	9		
271166	SYNCLAMP	26	\$27.85	\$724.10
322215	TERMINAL	10		
323930	FERRULE ASSEMBLY, TERMASH	7,776	\$0.73	\$5,660.93
324046	TERMINAL	6,274	\$0.92	\$5,797.18
326112	FILTER	2	\$58.41	\$116.82
350998	BUSHING	48	\$7.36	\$353.28
367727	WASHER SHIM 003	10		
369020	INSULATOR	2	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
401804	STUD	50	\$4.34	\$217.00
415331	SAFETY BELT	8	\$91.17	\$729.36
416404	SEAL	4	\$30.01	\$120.04
473052	SMOKE DETECTOR	4	\$2,153.00	\$8,612.00
487958	MAG SWITCH	1		
511802	RING	1	\$208.34	\$208.34
520105	SPRING VLV	6		
530658	BUSHING	45	\$5.93	\$266.85
530671	WASHER COPPER	10		
530740	BUSHING	1		
531128	HYD LIFTER	4	\$267.28	\$1,069.12
531178	RETAINER	28	\$10.05	\$281.40
532129	VALVE INTAKE	6	\$53.79	\$322.74
534741	BUSHING	11	\$59.26	\$651.86
535956	STUD	7		
536410	PACKING	109	\$2.01	\$219.09
537870	PUSH ROD	2	\$68.30	\$136.60
537883	PISTON	6	\$131.96	\$791.76
538304	PUSH ROD	9	\$34.16	\$307.44
538433	DRAIN VALVE	1		
538469	BRACKET AIR THROTL	1		
538969	NUT	2		
539942	SCREW	25	\$4.76	\$119.00
540685	GASKET	1		
559886	PACKING	22		
625492	SPRING	7		
626543	GASKET	37		
631837	SLEEVE THRTLE SUPP	4		
631882	ELBOW	72		
633590	SPRING	24	\$16.68	\$400.32
648046	PISTON	1	\$185.57	\$185.57
649205	SCREW	21		
727425	CIRCUIT BREAKER	5	\$32.99	\$164.95
872248	JUMPER ASSY	3	\$140.23	\$420.69
903287	FIRE EXTINGUISHER BOTTLE	1	\$11,768.96	\$11,768.96
914026	MOUNTING TRAY	6	\$972.47	\$5,834.81

937139	RING		27		
937205	RING		15		
937306	RING		60	\$8.05	\$483.00
939167	RING		49	\$9.96	\$488.04
951388	PACKING		27	\$4.40	\$118.80
997883	SOLENOID VALVE		1	\$3,239.68	\$3,239.68
1250160	COMPRESSOR		1	\$1,559.60	\$1,559.60
1260970	FAN ASSEMBLY		4	\$370.91	\$1,483.64
1962847	CIRCUIT BREAKER		198	\$66.33	\$13,133.74
3008558	CONNECTOR		10	\$36.15	\$361.50
3008973	CLAMP		40	\$13.22	\$528.64
3010184	ROD		3	\$233.40	\$700.20
3011768	RETAINER		6	\$71.16	\$426.96
3013017	CASTELLATED NUT		1		
3013619	GASKET-T2 SENSOR		3		
3015275	CARRIER		1	\$209.30	\$209.30
3016003	SPACER		1		
3017685	PLATE		7		
3017804	RING		3		
3019249	TUBE		4	\$138.50	\$554.00
3019268		3030604	2	\$549.15	\$1,098.30
3019475	SPACER		3		
3020309	SPRING HELICAL		6		
3023484	SPACER		1	\$344.00	\$344.00
3024090	TEE CMP SPRY RING		3	\$384.50	\$1,153.50
3026831	COVER		2	\$105.43	\$210.86
3026983	NUT		1		
3029484	CUP WASHER		5	\$27.91	\$139.55
3029576	RETAINING RING		6		
3030998	SHIELD		2		
3033192	TUBE ASSEM		1	\$405.00	\$405.00
3035886	BUS BAR		1	\$541.70	\$541.70
3244923	FUEL CONTROL KIT		6		
5005232	LINER-KEYWAY		34	\$11.73	\$398.82
5006220	SPRING RETURN		12	\$59.61	\$715.32
5006224	TUBE ADJUST. PIN		5		
5011728	PIN STRT		481	\$27.10	\$13,035.10
5643305	MAIN FUEL GAUGE		6	\$20.76	\$124.56
6044780	BLOWER		5	\$38.80	\$194.00
6550835	COIL		2		
6555384	SPACER		87		
6874718	GASKET		2		
30180089	KIT MOUNTING BRK		2	\$845.06	\$1,690.12
33535011	O RING		1		
63108844	SCREW(3/4LG THRD*)		10		
603240865	MAST		4	\$27.04	\$108.16
614970003	SWITCH		2		
643626106	PIN		11	\$9.67	\$106.37
643626107	PIN		12	\$10.06	\$120.72
750280001	DIODE VATI		2		
813804452	HOSE		1	\$850.32	\$850.32
819804470	HOSE		14	\$238.97	\$3,345.58

819815108	HOSE	3	\$581.96	\$1,745.88
819815193	HOSE	10	\$505.13	\$5,051.30
3696830000	FUSE	3		
(D)131934-21	PANEL	5	\$3,136.67	\$15,683.36
(D)132408-22	DIODE	381		
000-110013-20	CAP ASSEMBLY - UPPER FR (6	\$3,123.48	\$18,740.90
000-110106-25	ANGLE-RIB ASSEM WS23.881	203	\$84.98	\$17,250.94
000-110109-19	SKIN-LE WING	46	\$444.25	\$20,435.41
000-110109-20	SKIN-LE WING	37	\$779.24	\$28,831.88
000-110116-12	SPAR - 2 1/2% SPAR INBD L	18	\$585.54	\$10,539.65
000-110116-14	SPAR - 2 1/2% SPAR INBD L	76	\$92.15	\$7,003.25
000-110116-16	SPLICE - 2 1/2% SPAR I	22	\$610.43	\$13,429.42
000-110171-15	LINER-LINER ASSEM-LE M	184	\$212.44	\$39,088.22
002-364001-623	SWITCH ASSEM - DOOR AJAR	130	\$60.20	\$7,826.00
002-400000-61	ANGLE-WINDOW INSTALLATION	53	\$310.63	\$16,463.50
002-400000-62	ANGLE-WINDOW INSTALLATION	38	\$310.32	\$11,792.31
002-410030-35	BRACKET - FWD,FIREWALL	31	\$478.88	\$14,845.40
002-410030-79	RETAINER-FIREWALL	56	\$323.68	\$18,126.08
002-430000-125	CHANNEL-WINDOW INSTALLATI	9	\$800.69	\$7,206.19
002-430000-241	ANGLE	44	\$271.54	\$11,947.94
002-430044-55	FRAME - BLKHD ASSE F.S. 6	16	\$536.03	\$8,576.51
002-430077-10	ANGLE	44	\$452.93	\$19,928.83
002-430077-15	ANGLE	73	\$261.66	\$19,101.18
002-430077-21	DOOR ASSEMBLY	2	\$6,264.52	\$12,529.05
002-430077-7	SKIN	29	\$564.45	\$16,369.11
002-430077-9	ANGLE	50	\$452.93	\$22,646.40
002-430080-5	ADAPTER	79	\$191.16	\$15,101.32
002-440033-35	WELD ASSEMBLY - TAIL CONE	2	\$2,532.63	\$5,065.26
002-524018-11	ARM-WELD ASSEM	63	\$474.60	\$29,899.80
002-524018-5	TUBE ARM ASSEM	58	\$206.22	\$11,960.76
002-524018-7	SUPPORT RUDDER & AILERONB	30	\$412.30	\$12,369.00
00671-00	BUTTON	89	\$80.87	\$7,197.43
0108900-33	RH LAPBELT ASSY	8	\$1,611.58	\$12,892.64
01ND71203-1	RETAINER	96	\$191.10	\$18,345.60
01ND71203-1	RETAINER	2	\$191.10	\$382.20
01ND71203-3	RETAINER	100	\$264.91	\$26,490.80
01ND71205-1	SLEEVE	48	\$583.83	\$28,023.74
01ND71206-5	WASHER	115	\$154.00	\$17,710.00
0208KAQ01	CABLE,FUEL IND	1	\$27,800.92	\$27,800.92
02-4107-02	NUT	6	\$18.86	\$113.16
030-1159-00	CONNECTOR	191	\$60.56	\$11,567.72
047-7713-01	MOUNTING TRAY	4	\$134.68	\$538.72
050-01847-0001	KIT	2	\$762.86	\$1,525.72
050-02684-0001	KIT	14	\$330.00	\$4,620.00
050-03104-0001	INSTALLATION KIT (CNI5000 FRT PAN	2	\$327.66	\$655.31
050-03446-0000	ROLL/PITCH/TRIM INSTL KIT (KIT225)	3	\$1,946.28	\$5,838.84
050-2176-00	MOD KIT FOR KDI572	2	\$290.75	\$581.50
065-00059-0001	SERVO, PITCH	1		
065-5003-03	SPD PROFILE CARD	4	\$104.52	\$418.10
065-5005-14	ADAPTER CARD	2	\$276.50	\$553.00
070-200	LEATHER	4		
070-220	LEATHER - CLARET (SOLD BY HIDE)	31	\$845.85	\$26,221.41

070-245	LEATHER - LAGOON	35	\$905.52	\$31,693.20
070-315	LEATHER MALT	1	\$826.28	\$826.28
070-340	LEATHER - MIDNIGHT	9		
071-01217-0001	BLOCK HYD	3		
071-1274-00	UNIT, CONTROL	1		
071-4038-00	AIRDATA MOUNT	1	\$1,012.37	\$1,012.37
074-01-049	OIL SUPPLY PIPE	11	\$852.68	\$9,379.52
09436E-L	PANEL	23	\$280.56	\$6,452.88
1" HOOK	VELCRO HOOK TAPE	36		
1/32 SYN RBR SHT CL2	SYN RBR SHT MIL-R-6855/1 CL2, TYA,	4		
100-025-1109	SEAL	62	\$8.38	\$519.56
100-110019-18	RIB-RIB ASSEM-LWR P	5	\$1,132.10	\$5,660.48
100-110073-23	SKIN	4	\$1,583.15	\$6,332.59
100-120022-4	BOOT ASSEM	1	\$249.78	\$249.78
100-120034-7	SCOOP-BATTERY COOLING	67	\$127.40	\$8,535.80
100-126-0270	SEAL	93	\$8.05	\$748.65
100-149-8815	SEAL	4		
100-326-8815	SEAL-RING	6	\$34.29	\$205.74
100-361056-15	HALF CLAMP-C/B BATTERYPOWER B	37	\$493.30	\$18,252.25
100-364111-9	PLATE ASSEM -CIR BREAKERRH SIDE	2	\$560.14	\$1,120.28
100-364310-25	BRACKET - SIGN ASSEM	661	\$10.16	\$6,718.40
100-364345-15	DOUBLER	6		
100-380006-169	FUEL QUANTITY PROBE	5	\$538.72	\$2,693.60
100-384073-1	FUEL INDICATOR	1	\$2,752.13	\$2,752.13
100-384087-1	CABIN TEMPERATURE	1	\$849.80	\$849.80
100-530323-9	ANGLE OXYGEN	2	\$417.73	\$835.46
100-530348-33	MIRROR	1		
100-530435-25	PAN-PAN & TUBE ASSEM G	6	\$951.89	\$5,711.33
100-530435-607	DECK & PLENUM ASSEMGLARESHIEL	4	\$3,545.72	\$14,182.90
100-620021-29	PLATE HORIZ STAB	65	\$125.75	\$8,173.62
100696D-ZC-024	SPACER	714	\$17.36	\$12,395.04
100696DZV010	SPACER-RUDDER PEDAL ASSY	8	\$957.18	\$7,657.44
100696S-ZG-003	SPACER	6		
100801-X5-0640	SPACER-COWL FLAP	37	\$421.32	\$15,588.69
1008-12	NUT RING, CONNECTOR	1		
100942AB0303-60	SPRING	1,034	\$2.79	\$2,884.86
100951B032XZ	WASHER	29		
100951CR015ZZ	WASHER	100	\$4.07	\$407.00
100951CS032URND	WASHER	11	\$2,800.00	\$30,800.00
100951CS100URND	WASHER	10	\$2,800.00	\$28,000.00
100951CT020URND	WASHER	10	\$2,800.00	\$28,000.00
100951CT032URND	WASHER	11	\$2,800.00	\$30,800.00
100951CT100URND	WASHER	9	\$2,800.00	\$25,200.00
100951DD032YM	WASHER	94		
100951DD063XJ	WASHER	385	\$0.70	\$269.50
100951DD250XL	WASHER	8,450	\$2.10	\$17,745.00
100951DD250ZL	WASHER	124	\$10.71	\$1,328.04
100951T020YC	WASHER	31	\$231.45	\$7,174.89
100-980011-9	BRACKET-FUEL SYSTEM F	18	\$431.28	\$7,763.11
101-029862-7	PANEL ASSEMBLY	16	\$422.27	\$6,756.29
101-039522-23	PANEL ASSEMBLY	12	\$348.31	\$4,179.72
101-110024-3	WEB	66	\$86.55	\$5,712.17

101-110063-6	WEB	7	\$879.09	\$6,153.62
101-110074-28	SPAR CAP ASSEM	3	\$2,498.94	\$7,496.83
101-110079-11	SPAR CAP ASSEM- O	2	\$4,341.43	\$8,682.86
101-120020-37	SKIN-TRAILING EDGE	1	\$1,758.37	\$1,758.37
101-120024-19	WEB	2	\$1,097.62	\$2,195.24
101-120024-4	WEB (OPP -3)	1	\$1,148.70	\$1,148.70
101-120025-44	ANGLE	2	\$421.48	\$842.97
101-120051-793522-1	SPECIAL REPAIR B	3	\$1,968.85	\$5,906.54
101-120053-633	SUPPORT ASSEMBLY - I	9	\$898.50	\$8,086.50
101-120067-11	STRINGER 14 - SKIN P	5	\$904.51	\$4,522.55
101-120067-15	SPLICE PLATE	2	\$3,660.35	\$7,320.70
101-120122-42	BRACKET ASSY	47	\$260.43	\$12,240.21
101-120122-44	BRACKET-OUTBD-	1		
101-120122-46	BRACKET ASSY	40	\$263.50	\$10,540.00
101-120123-35	DOUBLER-LE ASSEM	27	\$245.59	\$6,630.88
101-120124-3	DECAL BLK ON CLR	180	\$4.44	\$799.20
101-120150-3	STRAP-SPAR OUTBD	8	\$761.88	\$6,095.04
101-170016-1	TIP ASSEMBLY WING	1	\$2,923.36	\$2,923.36
101-220020-3	DOUBLER ASSY	11	\$765.02	\$8,415.18
10126A501-301	MOUNT	2	\$3,623.82	\$7,247.63
101-3069-5 S	KIT - LANDING GEAR M	42	\$527.00	\$22,134.00
101-320158-1	SUPPORT ASSEM-OUTSID	4	\$251.16	\$1,004.64
101-320225-7	BRACKET ASSEM-SHOCK M	14	\$403.48	\$5,648.72
101-320243-11	PANEL ASSEMBLY - SWI	2	\$5,920.47	\$11,840.94
101-320346-5	PANEL ASSEM SWITCH S	5	\$1,294.13	\$6,470.66
101-320347-1	PLATE SWITCH S	160	\$49.59	\$7,934.08
101-340021-47	SHELF ASSEM	7	\$1,286.32	\$9,004.24
101-340053-1	BEARING SUPPORT - ANTENNA	5	\$1,451.07	\$7,255.36
101-340154-17	SHIM-SUPPORT INSTAL,ACUAT	36	\$214.70	\$7,729.34
101-340330-103	BOX HALF - PC BOARD - A	11	\$538.72	\$5,925.92
101-340330-105	BOX HALF - PC BOARD - A	12	\$541.02	\$6,492.19
101-340330-123	PLATE	22	\$432.66	\$9,518.43
101-340587-41	AFT SHELF ASSEM C	11	\$589.96	\$6,489.56
101-340588-14	ANGLE ENCLOSURE ASSEM	17	\$368.82	\$6,269.87
101-340588-15	ANGLE ENCLOSURE ASSEM	34	\$254.63	\$8,657.49
101-340588-29	SUPPORT ENCLOSURE ASSEM	24	\$317.44	\$7,618.46
101-340588-33	SIDE ENCLOSURE ASSEM	18	\$490.11	\$8,822.02
101-340588-34	SIDE ENCLOSURE ASSEM	18	\$490.11	\$8,822.02
101-340588-37	TOP ENCLOSURE ASSEM	15	\$512.04	\$7,680.54
101-340588-41	FRONT ENCLOSURE ASSEM	16	\$357.20	\$5,715.14
101-340762-1	PC BOARD-RELAY MOD	1	\$630.93	\$630.93
101-340841-29	P C BOARD ASSEMBLY	4	\$206.79	\$827.16
101-340841-63	BRACKET/J-BOX	2	\$492.07	\$984.14
101-341534-19	SCOTCH-CAL	2		
101-341543-1	PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD R	49	\$133.17	\$6,525.23
101-342168-605	NO PART CODE	1		
101-342540-17	SHELF	21	\$294.87	\$6,192.23
101-342540-19	SHELF ASSEMBLY- A	11	\$788.09	\$8,668.97
101-342542-39	ELECTRONIC BOX A	4	\$1,572.98	\$6,291.94
101-342989-611	DUAL DME RACKS TOP SHELF	2	\$2,845.89	\$5,691.78
101-342996-601	RADAR NOSE ANTENNA HARNES	7	\$1,098.89	\$7,692.22
101-343003-605	EADI/EHSI DIMMERHARNESSE	1	\$449.85	\$449.85

101-343005-601	MKR LITE ANNUN- HARNESS A	4	\$1,455.78	\$5,823.10
101-343006-609	ALT-50 CABIN HARNESS ASSE	25	\$347.34	\$8,683.50
101-343344-617	AUDIO NOSE HARNESS	1	\$7,000.78	\$7,000.78
101-343355-1	AVIONICS SHELF A	2	\$4,338.57	\$8,677.14
101-343511-13	SHELF ASSEMBLY - AVIONICS	4	\$1,673.53	\$6,694.13
101-343511-7	SHELF ASSEMBLY - AVIONICS	4	\$1,414.14	\$5,656.56
101-360020-9	LIGHT ASSEM LWR BEACON	2	\$2,107.98	\$4,215.96
101-360076-1 (GRAY)	BRACKET-SWITCH CARGO DOOR	30	\$485.74	\$14,572.32
101-360076-1 (PRIME)	BRKT SWITCH-CARGO	19	\$424.54	\$8,066.18
101-361089-11	DECAL-IDENT-	191	\$4.18	\$798.38
101-361111-25	INVERTER WIRING- P	20	\$412.94	\$8,258.88
101-361150-1	COVER-CB BOX BATTERY POWE	13	\$509.46	\$6,622.98
101-364037-39	PLATE	9	\$647.25	\$5,825.23
101-364046-203	BUS BAR-DC POWER PANEL	1		
101-364058-617	OVERHEAD PANEL	2		
101-364152-13	P C BOARD	6	\$401.12	\$2,406.72
101-364155-11	BRACKET ASSY, ELECTRICAL	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
101-364220-71	CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY	3	\$434.43	\$1,303.29
101-364246-11	ANGLE-POWER SUPPLY	9	\$358.40	\$3,225.60
101-364246-7	PLATE ASSEM POWER SUPPLY	3	\$2,467.33	\$7,402.00
101-364246-9	CLAMP POWER SUPPLY	5	\$494.56	\$2,472.82
101-364323-9	CHANNEL ASSY - ELECTRICAL	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
101-364415-609	CIRCUIT BREAKER PANEL HIN	3	\$3,152.74	\$9,458.23
101-364462-1	BOX ASSEM-BAT BUS	2	\$3,357.02	\$6,714.04
101-364512-13	CAM - ELECTRICAL EQUIPMEN	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
101-364512-6	CHANNEL	3	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00
101-364572-19	MODULE ASSEM ICE V	2	\$4,413.74	\$8,827.48
101-364579-1	PWB ASSEMBLY-ANNUNCIA CONTRO	10	\$12.01	\$120.12
101-364580-5	MODULE ASSEM ANNUNCI	5	\$7,952.25	\$39,761.25
101-364585-7	PWB BAT MONITOR &	22	\$260.43	\$5,729.42
101-364596-1	DECAL	48	\$5.98	\$287.04
101-364703-7	PANEL ASSEM	62	\$110.40	\$6,845.05
101-364769-17	SPACER BRACKET ASSY	113	\$65.49	\$7,400.60
101-364905-15	GUIDE ASSY	2	\$3,769.42	\$7,538.83
101-380005-15	LIFT COMPUTER	5	\$9,985.04	\$49,925.20
101-380019-3	VALVE ASSEM SOLENOID REFRIGER/	2	\$509.94	\$1,019.87
101-380030-7	TURN & BANK INDICATOR	1	\$2,528.82	\$2,528.82
101-380031-7	INDICATOR (LIGHTED)	1	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00
101-380055-5	CABLE ASSEMBLY	11	\$105.08	\$1,155.88
101-380068-5	AIRSPEED INDICATOR	8	\$1,265.85	\$10,126.82
101-380080-3	INDICATOR-GYRO HORIZON,AIR	1	\$1,305.25	\$1,305.25
101-380092-5	INDICATOR-PROP RPM	2	\$3,962.02	\$7,924.04
101-380092-5	INDICATOR-PROP RPM	1	\$3,962.02	\$3,962.02
101-381004-8	FUEL CELL ASSEMBLY - WING	4	\$2,378.46	\$9,513.84
101-381008-9	BATTERY *RA	1	\$5,992.00	\$5,992.00
101-384008-3	TORQUE INDICATOR	2	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00
101-384074-11	AIRSPEED INDICATOR	3	\$1,780.07	\$5,340.22
101-384080-3	ANNUNCIATOR BOX ASSEM 36 CHAN	1	\$2,410.97	\$2,410.97
101-384084-1057	ANNUNCIATOR LEGEND ASSEMBLY	15		
101-384084-519	DIPLEXER PRESS-YELLOW,ANNUN LE	4	\$54.68	\$218.74
101-384084-543	A/C COLD OPN-GRN,ANNUN LEGEND	3	\$40.82	\$122.47
101-384173-15	CHECK VALVE ASSY	3	\$566.05	\$1,698.14

101-384177-9	CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY	1		
101-384224-1	DECANTER-BTL/SHORT	8	\$107.80	\$862.40
101-384258-1	AIRCRAFT LOCKSET - C	1	\$1,951.93	\$1,951.93
101-388015-33	HOSE ASSY	12	\$86.13	\$1,033.56
101-389022-7	PROP AMPS INDICATO	2	\$1,246.00	\$2,492.00
101-389025-1	FIREWALL SHUT-OFF VALVE SEE	3	\$1,306.48	\$3,919.44
101-400010-17	SKIN LH SIDE	1	\$204.88	\$204.88
101-400017-21	SKIN-FWD CARGO DOO	9	\$142.54	\$1,282.86
101-400017-29	BOND ASSEM-LH UPPE	3	\$987.36	\$2,962.08
101-400020-35	PANEL SOUND DAMPENER	28	\$219.46	\$6,144.99
101-420016-13	REINFORCEMENT	9	\$1,000.36	\$9,003.20
101-420020-19	ANGLE STA 143 BLKD	105	\$55.61	\$5,838.84
101-420036-33	FRAME - FRAME ASSEMB	12	\$180.86	\$2,170.32
101-420146-3	WELD ASSY	5	\$1,362.12	\$6,810.58
101-430060-143	FAIRING	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
101-430060-163	FILLER	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
101-430060-27	SPACER	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
101-430060-77	FILLER	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
101-430060-91	FILLER	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
101-430060-95	FILLER	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
101-430061-39	CHANNEL- FLOOR CONVERSION	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
101-430106-17	CHANNEL	3	\$261.65	\$784.95
101-430130-11	BRACKET	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
101-430147-111	INTERCOSTAL - FAIRING INS	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
101-430147-113	SEAL - FAIRING INSTL	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
101-430147-97	BOND ASSY - FAIRING INSTL	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
101-430206-17	SEAL	10	\$978.38	\$9,783.80
101-430217-13	INTERCOSTAL	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
101-430217-19	CLIP	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
101-430217-22	CLIP	3	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00
101-430217-29	COVER	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
101-430217-35	SHIM	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
101-430217-39	SHIM	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
101-430218-3	PLATE	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
101-430223-29	FLANGE	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
101-430225-123	CHANNEL - FLOOR CONVERSIO	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
101-430225-35	DOUBLER - FLOOR CONVERSIO	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
101-430225-43	DOUBLER, FLOOR CONVERSION	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
101-430225-45	ANGLE ASSY, FLOOR CONVERS	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
101-430225-49	ANGLE ASSY, FLOOR CONVERS	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
101-430225-53	UPHOLSTERY SUPPORT	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
101-430225-55	UPHOLSTERY SUPPORT	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
101-430225-57	RADIUS BLOCK ASSY	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
101-430225-75	COVER ASSY - FLOOR CONVER	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
101-430225-77	COVER - FLOOR CONVERSION	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
101-430225-79	DOUBLER ASSY - FLOOR CONV	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
101-430335-9	FLOORBOARD ASSEMBLY	6	\$1,504.58	\$9,027.48
101-440001-31	STRINGER #5, LH AFT	3	\$53.06	\$159.18
101-440001-33	STRINGER #6, LH AFT	3	\$53.92	\$161.76
101-440001-37	STRINGER-AFT FUSELAG	3	\$147.75	\$443.25
101-440001-41	STRINGER AFT FUSELAG	11	\$66.34	\$729.74
101-440001-43	STRINGER-AFT FUSELAG	4	\$511.21	\$2,044.84

101-440018-15	SPLICE PLATE	2	\$54.91	\$109.82
101-440092-11	ANGLE ERCO ASSEM CAB	1		
101-440092-23	ANGLE ERCO ASSEM CAB	1		
101-440179-87	INTERCOSTAL ASSEM	4	\$1,620.19	\$6,480.77
101-500111-3	COVER	1	\$744.43	\$744.43
101-500114-15(UNDRILLED)	COVER-SERVO INSTL	35	\$192.30	\$6,730.64
101-5040-1 P	KIT - CARGO RESTRAIN	3	\$2,911.48	\$8,734.44
101-514030-607	RADIUS BLOCK-LATCH HOUSIN	29	\$202.36	\$5,868.32
101-514115-13	LOCK ASSEMBLY-SAFETY	3	\$767.67	\$2,303.01
101-514116-7	BUSHING ASSY	76	\$81.40	\$6,186.10
101-514175-3	BRACKET-ROLLER G	27	\$242.37	\$6,543.94
101-514175-8 GRAY	GUIDE- BRACKET ASSEM. (GRAY)	4	\$204.40	\$817.60
101-5149-1 S	KIT - A/C RELIEF VAL	3	\$772.26	\$2,316.78
101-521029-1	BRACKET-FLAP SAFETY	2		
101-524001-613	PILOT RUDDER PEDAL ASSEMBLY-FL	1	\$2,286.84	\$2,286.84
101-524036-639	SERVO ASSEMELEV TRIM INST	1		
101-524072-7	ACT ASSEMBLY ELEVATO	4	\$3,870.69	\$15,482.76
101-524072-7	ACT ASSEMBLY ELEVATO	1	\$3,870.69	\$3,870.69
101-524656-603	PEDESTAL EXTENTION A	1	\$1,410.15	\$1,410.15
101-524887/935	ELV CLUTCH TST TOOL	1	\$9,988.30	\$9,988.30
101-525036-3	TUBE ASSEM	7	\$811.13	\$5,677.92
101-530057-7111	SERVICE PANEL - BLANK	3	\$2,772.73	\$8,318.18
101-530074-13	STIFFENER ACCESS COVER F	29	\$303.58	\$8,803.70
101-530074-7	PANEL ACCESS COVER FLOORD	17	\$368.54	\$6,265.11
101-5301-3	KIT - EMERGENCY LIGH	1	\$6,308.05	\$6,308.05
101-530146-25	INSERT HEADLINER	4,215	\$2.21	\$9,323.58
101-530156-7	ESCUTCHEON ASSEM ASHTRAY& OA	6	\$539.76	\$3,238.54
101-530172-19	CARPET ASSEMBLY-CABI	1	\$792.36	\$792.36
101-530172-3	CARPET ASSEM	1	\$3,263.00	\$3,263.00
101-530178-21	PLATE	25	\$457.30	\$11,432.40
101-530178-30	SERVING PANELS RH	7	\$2,718.94	\$19,032.58
101-530180-55	BRACKET-UPHOLSTERY INSTL-	17	\$395.30	\$6,720.17
101-530180-7	RETAINER	9	\$688.10	\$6,192.90
101-530181-3	ESCUTCHEON ASSY	5	\$3,010.45	\$15,052.25
101-530207-17	BOTTOM ASSEMBLY, CAB	2	\$1,084.60	\$2,169.20
101-530222-7	SLING	35	\$49.37	\$1,727.95
101-530362-15	PAD - WIDOW FRAME	91	\$22.71	\$2,066.61
101-530374-7	SPREADER-TWO PLACE COUCH	48	\$132.19	\$6,345.02
101-530374-97	BACK COVER ASSEM	18	\$992.07	\$17,857.26
101-530430-3	COVER - CHAIR, CABIN	2	\$384.55	\$769.10
101-530508-1	COMPASS ASSEMBLY- STANDBY	1	\$976.02	\$976.02
101-530538-4	TUNNEL-AVIONIC WIRING	17	\$517.58	\$8,798.86
101-530580-65	PANEL	28	\$213.61	\$5,981.14
101-530585-629	SOUNDPROOF KIT-NOSE U	71	\$103.63	\$7,357.59
101-530597-9	RETAINER	6	\$137.89	\$827.34
101-530598-61	RETAINER	5	\$398.74	\$1,993.70
101-530728-7	SEAL	2	\$146.25	\$292.50
101-530763-7	DUCT ASSEM-HOSE-RELI	35	\$231.57	\$8,104.95
101-530832-3	RETAINER-UPHOL INS	3	\$65.10	\$195.30
101-530890-15	PLATE ASSEMBLY-HEADLINR,C	49	\$155.74	\$7,631.06
101-530891-35	STRIP	1		
101-530942-17	BRACKET ASSEM	17	\$433.02	\$7,361.34

101-530942-697	GLARESHEILD ASSEMBLY	1	\$11,423.47	\$11,423.47
101-530942-77	REFLECTOR - G	19	\$482.36	\$9,164.76
101-530962-4	CAP-ARMREST ASSEM- C	16	\$435.90	\$6,974.46
101-531075-11	RETAINER HEADLINER UPPER CABIN	2	\$351.90	\$703.81
101-531108-8	CLIP SEAT BOTTOM F	23	\$261.41	\$6,012.38
101-531109-4	BASE FAIRING	22	\$211.58	\$4,654.76
101-531128-55	CONTAINER	5	\$294.45	\$1,472.25
101-531128-603	CONTAINER ASSEMBLY OXYGEN	5	\$1,123.11	\$5,615.54
101-531178-11	CHANNEL ASSEMBLY	10	\$131.43	\$1,314.30
101-531178-9	POST	98	\$83.52	\$8,185.35
101-531301-1	PLATE-INSTRUCTION,CO	9	\$119.31	\$1,073.79
101-550160-21	COVER ASSY - HOT AIR DUCT	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
101-555060-33	PLENUM ASSY	2	\$357.16	\$714.32
101-555107-7	BRKT VENT BLOWER MOTOR	17	\$363.19	\$6,174.20
101-555148-3	TUBE-WELD ASSEM	1		
101-560063-1	TUBE ASSEM-OXYGEN-CA	11	\$83.16	\$914.76
101-570051-3	BRKT ASSEM FIRE EXT	6	\$69.12	\$414.72
101-600015-603	FAIRING ASSEMBLY - RU &ELEVATOR	1		
101-600015-9	BULKHEAD FAIRING ASS	13	\$77.30	\$1,004.90
101-610026-987	CASTING, ALUMINUM	1	\$213.36	\$213.36
1016-1-42	CONTROL DISPLAY UNIT	1		
101-620010-180	SKIN-OUTBD HORIZ STAB	4	\$2,086.98	\$8,347.92
101-620016-1	STABILIZER	1	\$788.71	\$788.71
101-620037-13	SUPPORT	22	\$267.68	\$5,888.96
101-8001-91	BRAKE ASSEMBLY	6		
101-810068-27	JACK PAD SUPPORT A	4	\$1,891.15	\$7,564.59
101-810069-27	BUSHING MANIFOLD A	6	\$1,045.10	\$6,270.60
101-810161-5	BRACKET	8	\$121.50	\$972.00
101-9073-7	KIT - COWL COVER INS	3	\$493.06	\$1,479.18
101-910000-49	PLATE POWER PLANT INSTAL	27	\$195.36	\$5,274.61
101-910012-141	ENGINE MOUNT ASSEM	1	\$17,689.70	\$17,689.70
101-910015-113	BAFFLE ASSEM	5	\$275.84	\$1,379.20
101-910015-627	BAFFLE ASSEMBLY ENG	4	\$299.30	\$1,197.20
101-910021-605	SPOTWELD ASSEMBLY - UP AFT COV	5	\$3,996.55	\$19,982.76
101-910025-621	L/H FWD UPPER COWL A	1	\$5,974.35	\$5,974.35
101-910033-19	MANIFOLD-WELD ASSE	1	\$588.09	\$588.09
101-910069-638	DOOR ASSEM UPPER AFT COWL	1	\$5,900.10	\$5,900.10
101-910069-642	SPOT WELD ASSEM	5	\$1,490.10	\$7,450.52
101-910119-627	SKIN-WELD ASSEMBLY	4	\$2,220.23	\$8,880.93
101-910184-35	CLEVIS	157	\$36.26	\$5,692.82
101-910201-28	BRACKET	4	\$50.32	\$201.26
101-920049-9	TUBE ASSEMBLY - FUEL SYST	7	\$923.92	\$6,467.41
101-920082-9	TANK ASSEM	4	\$302.99	\$1,211.96
101-930010-9	SIDE DUCT ASSEMBLY-OIL CO	141	\$56.50	\$7,967.06
101-950016-12	DUCT-EXHAUST PIPE ASSEM	22	\$378.34	\$8,323.39
101-950018-21	EXHAUST PIPE ASSEM -	17	\$4,105.78	\$69,798.26
101-980021-24	SKIN UPPER NACELLE	3	\$263.50	\$790.50
101-980051-601	KEEL-WEB ASSEM	4	\$1,643.68	\$6,574.74
101S-30K7	DECAL	36	\$166.26	\$5,985.50
101S-3473D4	DECAL	26	\$246.79	\$6,416.59
101S-GS112	DECAL	119	\$166.26	\$19,785.42
101S-GS114	DECAL	104	\$209.58	\$21,796.32

102-364067-605	WIRE HARNESS SWITC	9	\$901.54	\$8,113.90
102-430074-11	FRAME	51	\$515.79	\$26,305.19
102-430091-31U	WINDOW ASSEMBLY CABIN MID	5	\$2,497.52	\$12,487.58
102-430306-15	HOOK-LATCH ASSEMBLY C DOO	1	\$6,234.59	\$6,234.59
102-430307-1	LINK LATCH CABIN DOOR	16	\$428.74	\$6,859.78
102-440037-1	RADIUS BLOCK ASSY	104	\$59.50	\$6,188.00
102-530002-73	PANEL-RH FWD UPHOL	20	\$1,182.97	\$23,659.44
102-910069-5	TUBE	56	\$298.03	\$16,689.79
102933-D4ZE0250	SPACER	20	\$60.48	\$1,209.60
102933-S4-ZD-0100	SPACER - PYLON ASS A	365	\$18.56	\$6,775.86
102-980000-279	COVER (FWD)	91	\$119.39	\$10,864.67
102-980000-281	COVER ASSY	86	\$119.39	\$10,267.71
102-980000-81	DOUBLER FIREWALL NACELLEI	74	\$318.78	\$23,589.72
103-22300	BOLT(S/A AN5-40A)	8		
103570-26	OUTFLOW VALVE	4	\$2,432.52	\$9,730.08
10-35937-24	SCREW	43	\$5.69	\$244.67
103727-1	RETAINER CLIP	425	\$24.05	\$10,222.10
10393571-001	SWITCH	150	\$51.63	\$7,744.80
104-110018-9	ANGLE - RIB ASSEM-REAR S	42	\$448.73	\$18,846.58
104-110019-17	DOUBLER-RIB ASSEM-WING P	378	\$28.78	\$10,880.35
104-110019-19	DOUBLER - RIB ASSEM - WIN	104	\$58.55	\$6,088.99
104-110032-3	STRAP - FRONT SPAR & CANT	88	\$155.04	\$13,643.17
104-110043-1	CONNECTOR - REAR S	1	\$1,754.63	\$1,754.63
104-384013-1	INDICATOR-FUEL FLOW	2	\$1,059.97	\$2,119.94
104-384022-1	GYRO	1	\$20,368.66	\$20,368.66
104-384030-3	REGULATOR	1		
104-410063-1	TRACK ASSEM CANOPY	19	\$665.22	\$12,639.18
104-430058-2	TAB IDLER ARM	19	\$327.95	\$6,231.05
104-524023-9	CHAIN - CHAIN & CABL	10	\$21.97	\$219.70
104-550026-3	DEFLECTOR-DUCT ASSEMBLY,O	362	\$38.19	\$13,825.50
104-550026-601	WELD ASSEMBLY	237	\$71.37	\$16,915.16
104-560016-3	BASE-GUARD ASSY C	103	\$327.35	\$33,716.84
104-610001-19	RIB - ELEVATOR ASSEM	44	\$497.34	\$21,882.78
104-610001-21	DOUBLER - ELEVATOR ASSEMB	30	\$363.75	\$10,912.44
104-610001-29	RIB - ELEVATOR ASSEMBLY	37	\$332.28	\$12,294.21
104-810049-3	CLAMP ASSEMBLY-LDG G	162	\$91.98	\$14,900.76
104-820030-1	STRIP BOOT-RETRACT R	765	\$12.83	\$9,814.95
104-820045-9	LUG RETAINER ASSEMBLY	4	\$4,762.24	\$19,048.96
104-910050-11	TUBE ASSEM	8	\$18.68	\$149.44
104-920003-73	ARM - VALVE ASSEM -FUEL S	342	\$20.55	\$7,028.78
104-940061-13	STOP - BETA LOCKOUT	7	\$139.79	\$978.53
104-950011-11	TUBE HALF-EXHAUST RHSIDE	2	\$667.32	\$1,334.65
105007-1	VOICE RANGE SPEAKER	8	\$115.98	\$927.81
105090-CR-032-2E	WASHER	29	\$24.88	\$721.52
105-389012-11	FUEL QUANTITY SENSOR	11		
1056-01-11	RADIO TUNER UN	1	\$15,307.88	\$15,307.88
105-630000-33	CHANNEL-RUDDER ASSEM	7	\$813.57	\$5,694.98
105739-S-ZA0395	BUSHING	79	\$23.19	\$1,832.01
105739X-YD0750	ARMREST BUSHING	9	\$60.73	\$546.59
105739X-ZN-0220	BUSHING	506	\$26.32	\$13,317.92
105739X-ZP-0380	BUSHING-ARMAMENT CONTROLI	389	\$27.66	\$10,761.30
105739X-ZR-0090	SPACER - VALVE ASSEM - F	9	\$1,151.33	\$10,361.99

105740X-YM1790	BUSHING	34	\$92.55	\$3,146.70
105740X-ZL0830	BUSHING	17	\$991.28	\$16,851.83
105774C-ZB02500	PIN	100	\$165.20	\$16,520.00
105-810021-5	AXLE-FORK ASSEM MAIN LDGGR	1	\$1,393.06	\$1,393.06
105-810021-9	FORK-FORK ASSEM-LDG GRMAIN	1	\$7,482.52	\$7,482.52
105-810023-19	ARM - WELD ASSEM - MAIN L	76	\$237.50	\$18,049.70
105-810023-21	FITTING-WELD ASSEM-MAINLANDING	216	\$54.40	\$11,751.26
105-810023-25	GUSSET-WELD ASSEMLDG GEAR	5		
105-810023-71	ARM-WELD ASSY MAIN	5	\$1,440.60	\$7,203.00
105-810023-77	WELD ASSY	5		
105-810027-3	SPACER-LDG GR ASSEMBLY	10	\$49.28	\$492.80
105-910010-37	SPACER - MOUNT ASSEM - E	72	\$221.70	\$15,962.69
105-980000-117	SKIN-NACELLE INSTL W	5	\$198.17	\$990.85
1060-1006	LOCK COVER ARM RST	11	\$176.64	\$1,943.04
106200G4-80	HOSE	2		
106242A26-07200	TUBING	2		
106242B18	EXTRUDED INSULATING TUBE	9,216	\$1.68	\$15,482.88
106242C42-01200	TUBING	72	\$16.90	\$1,216.80
106242F04	EXTRUDED INSULATING TUBE	1,008	\$1.12	\$1,128.96
106-320017-7	PANEL-PANEL ASSEMBLY INST	16	\$1,088.61	\$17,417.79
106-320019-19	SUB PANEL	9	\$1,591.49	\$14,323.43
106-320019-3	SUBPNL STRUT W/O PROP A	13	\$2,042.40	\$26,551.25
10648BT1-4	SWITCH (CABIN HF)	8	\$1,133.41	\$9,067.30
1065-00-000UL600	UNILINK	1	\$37,875.60	\$37,875.60
106-524017-23	CONTROL BOX ASSEM P	9	\$2,033.39	\$18,300.49
106-530055-49	HEADLINER ASSEM	1	\$2,689.38	\$2,689.38
106-530065-203	SPACER-MOLDING INSTL WIND	626	\$17.98	\$11,252.98
106-530065-207	SPACER-MOLDING INSTL WIND	844	\$32.45	\$27,389.49
106-530067-145	PANEL-AFT UTILITY	32	\$1,178.97	\$37,726.98
106-530067-155	HONEYCOMB BOND PAN ASSEMB	11	\$666.51	\$7,331.63
106-530069-29	HONEYCOMB PANEL AS H	8	\$816.79	\$6,534.30
106-530097-5	LINK-WINDOW LATCH	14	\$2,426.34	\$33,968.76
1066-10-000 (S/W 11)	UNILINK UL-601	1	\$54,600.00	\$54,600.00
107-000293-23	SKID ARM	8	\$2,800.00	\$22,400.00
107-000293-3	CONE - STATIC CONE ASSEMB	1	\$8,673.08	\$8,673.08
107-168	EVAS SAFE SYS:400	1	\$9,915.00	\$9,915.00
107-437-1	ADJUSTER ASSY	29	\$745.20	\$21,610.80
107-723012-12	AFT SUPPORT	1		
108-100018-1	FUEL CELL ASSEM	5	\$4,571.03	\$22,855.14
108-100018-2	FUEL CELL ASSEM	6	\$4,571.03	\$27,426.17
108-110000-24	ACCESS COVER-WING AS	22	\$136.59	\$3,004.98
108-430010-3	SKIN-BOND ASSEM C	9	\$1,164.18	\$10,477.66
108-430013-3	TUBE-LINK	6	\$945.87	\$5,675.21
108-520072-9	BEARING-ARM ASSEMELEV TRIM	5	\$44.52	\$222.60
108-630000-35	BRACKET	33	\$358.57	\$11,832.74
108-810020-1	NUT-RETAINER-LDG GEA	1	\$808.65	\$808.65
108-820024-1	SHAFT-LINK ASSEM	2	\$126.95	\$253.90
108-910010-9	RETAINER-BAFFLE-COWL	2		
109-120016-5	SPAR CAP-CENTER L	3	\$4,107.60	\$12,322.80
1-09486-00-00	INSTMUFF	20	\$409.39	\$8,187.80
1-09487-00-00	INST MUFF	12	\$409.39	\$4,912.68
1-09489-00-00	ISULTN,STBD MIXER	19	\$409.39	\$7,778.41

109-910027-4	SKIN	10	\$1,845.98	\$18,459.84
109-950000-1	EXHAUST STACK ASSY	1		
109-980012-15	BULKHEAD LH INBD N	72	\$91.59	\$6,594.34
10A2124	IMC ANTENNA	7	\$1,484.00	\$10,388.00
10A376-10-14-2	HOUSING	50	\$145.71	\$7,285.60
10A376-12-12-2	HOUSING	83	\$357.50	\$29,672.83
111716-AX2XX6	DUCT	11		
11214-001	FLOOR ADAPTER	29	\$453.82	\$13,160.90
112149-8	GROMMET-FIREPROOF	15	\$11.14	\$167.10
112744-129	DECAL-RF-9	137	\$3.35	\$458.95
112744-147	DECAL-F-7	363	\$3.35	\$1,216.05
112744-151	DECAL-F-9	186	\$3.35	\$623.10
112744-55	DECAL-RW-14	1		
112744-73	DECAL-LF-3	113	\$3.51	\$396.63
112744-89	DECAL-RF-2	100	\$3.35	\$335.00
112744-91	DECAL-RF-3	55	\$3.51	\$193.05
1131-03-10	CLOVIS RIVET	26,534	\$0.45	\$11,887.23
113LH7940T-108	BARREL NUT, FLOATING	149	\$67.87	\$10,112.93
114-340170-25	TERMINAL BOARD	58	\$350.39	\$20,322.74
114-340170-27	I. D BOARD	42	\$210.39	\$8,836.46
114-364108-3	COVER-EMERGENCY EXIT SIGN	85	\$103.43	\$8,791.72
114-380036-23	DEICER BOOT	8	\$1,220.10	\$9,760.80
114-380040-1	VALVE	1		
114-380057-3	INDICATOR-GYRO HORIZON,AIR	5	\$1,038.41	\$5,192.04
114-380057-5	INDICATOR-AIR, GYRO HORIZON	1	\$1,372.67	\$1,372.67
114-384013-17	OXYGEN MASK CONTAINER ASSY	10	\$719.80	\$7,197.96
114-388002-3	PUMP	1		
114-400024-34	SKIN	1	\$346.22	\$346.22
114-400033-77	PARTITION-AFT BONDASSEM-UPPER	6	\$1,477.14	\$8,862.84
114-400037-45	CLOSEOUT	1	\$313.77	\$313.77
114-400037-5	BOND ASSEM PAD	4	\$586.35	\$2,345.39
114-410000-51	FLOOR PANEL ASSEMFUSELAGE ASS	2		
114-410034-19	FAIRING ASSEMBLY - NOSEGEAR	1	\$904.09	\$904.09
114-420002-3	LONGERON-LH LOWER	1	\$180.96	\$180.96
114-430059-10	TEE-SIDE	5		
114-430066-17	GUSSET ASSY	9	\$100.04	\$900.40
114-514036-1	BRKT-PULLEY CARGODOOR-FWD LW	9	\$57.90	\$521.14
114-526034-13	ADAPTER-ELEVATOR TAB	25	\$582.57	\$14,564.20
114-530111-3	BACK ASSEM	17	\$524.80	\$8,921.67
114-550177-3	DUCT	6	\$91.36	\$548.18
114-620012-681	BOND ASSEM L.E. T	12	\$658.11	\$7,897.34
114-820088-11	LEVER ASSEM	24	\$763.08	\$18,314.02
1149-20-1	BODY DUKES PUMP	2	\$172.84	\$345.68
114-980000-128	SKIN-FWD OUTBD NACELLE	1		
1150642-3	SENSOR	1		
115110H8	TERMINAL	48		
115-120023-19	CLIP-RIB INSTAL	3	\$121.50	\$364.50
115-120025-83	MAIN LDG GR	132	\$45.05	\$5,946.60
115167CXZ040384	HOSE	8	\$54.89	\$439.12
115-384037-1	BRUSH SEAL	58	\$103.21	\$5,986.06
115-430100-111	DOUBLER-DOOR ASSEMBLY EME	14	\$593.10	\$8,303.34
115-550028-7	ANGLE PARTITION	9	\$22.93	\$206.37

115-550039-27	BELLCRANK-VALVE ASSEM	20	\$296.32	\$5,926.48
115-580000-21	TUBE	18	\$40.94	\$736.92
115-600011-33	ANGLE ASSEM	14	\$199.83	\$2,797.62
115-620010-158	ZEE-HORIZ STAB	15	\$375.73	\$5,635.98
115-620010-203	RADIUS BLOCK	42	\$134.54	\$5,650.68
115-620010-204	RADIUS BLOCK	79	\$76.64	\$6,054.24
115-620010-223	RIB-HORIZ STAB	3	\$51.53	\$154.59
115-620010-256	RIB - HORIZ STAB	1	\$277.57	\$277.57
115-620010-275	ANGLE HORIZ STAB	28	\$254.69	\$7,131.26
115-620010-281	STIFFENER HORIZONTAL	2	\$150.52	\$301.04
115-620010-327	RIB HORIZ STAB	3	\$61.42	\$184.26
115-620010-351	SPAR HORIZ STAB	1		
115-620010-372	SKIN	8	\$1,782.19	\$14,257.52
115-620010-496	RIB-HORIZ STAB	86	\$69.94	\$6,015.18
115-620010-72	RIB-HORIZ STAB	1	\$135.79	\$135.79
115-620010-99	TEE-HORIZ STAB	3	\$2,058.79	\$6,176.37
115-620026-15	SUPPT ASSEM	164	\$52.78	\$8,655.92
115-640000-3	RIB-VERT STAB	3	\$149.28	\$447.84
115-810029-14	NUT-NUT ASSY A	180	\$48.78	\$8,779.68
115-810065-7	WASHER	10	\$13.79	\$137.90
115-810076-1	GUIDE ASSEM	5	\$1,784.80	\$8,924.02
115-811021-5	HOUSING ASSEMBLY - G	1	\$4,164.19	\$4,164.19
115-820066-601D	ABSORBER ASSEM-NOSELANDING G	2		
115-820068-11	FITTING - FORK ASSEM	5	\$1,906.55	\$9,532.74
11597-0000	TRANSFORMER	2	\$116.27	\$232.54
115-980000-103	NACELLE INSTL STIFFE	1		
115-980000-47	NACELLE INSTL BLKHD	2		
117-384029-3	AIRSPPEED MAX ALLOWAB	5	\$3,159.08	\$15,795.40
1173T0508	TEMP SWITCH	1	\$376.97	\$376.97
118-0000-3	KIT - EXTERIOR MARKI	2	\$89.04	\$178.08
118-034334-5	CB PANEL ASSEMBLY	7	\$2,049.95	\$14,349.65
118-110012-33 U	(UNDRILLED)	5	\$31.44	\$157.20
118-110014-15	STRINGER M-BOND SKASSEM-LWR B	8	\$67.62	\$540.96
118-110016-33	CAP	26	\$440.44	\$11,451.44
118-110020-9	RIB WEB-W.S. 183.070	19	\$446.04	\$8,474.76
118-110060-10	COVER-LOWER LE	32	\$210.39	\$6,732.54
118-110060-15	BRACKET-LE	1	\$109.61	\$109.61
118-110070-4	BRKT-OUTBD-OUTER AIL	2	\$57.61	\$115.22
118-110070-6	BRKT-INBD-OUTER AIL	2	\$57.61	\$115.22
118-120034-10	RIB WEB	1	\$110.79	\$110.79
118-340002-601	WIRE HARNESS ASSEMBLY-ELT	29	\$286.61	\$8,311.63
118-361026-5	PANEL ASSEM-RH A	7	\$984.68	\$6,892.73
118-364078-13	HARNESS ASSEM-NOSE L	6	\$1,322.38	\$7,934.30
118-364078-21	SWITCH ASSEM - N	15	\$509.35	\$7,640.22
118-389004-21	FUEL PROBE	1	\$484.09	\$484.09
118-400022-3	PANEL ASSEMBLY - BOND SPAR RAM	2	\$989.97	\$1,979.94
118-500024-13	SERVO ASSEMBLY ELEVATOR	1	\$4,805.39	\$4,805.39
118-500024-19	SERVO ASSEM - R	1	\$6,342.87	\$6,342.87
118-521047-1	SHIM-ACTUATOR ASSEM-	10	\$112.54	\$1,125.40
118-521059-3	COVE-AILERON	10	\$606.98	\$6,069.84
118-521060-1	SCREW - SWITCH	7	\$28.22	\$197.54
118-910022-67	WEB - LWR LEFT	4	\$229.56	\$918.24

118-910026-95	SKIN	2	\$787.39	\$1,574.78
118-910027-61	SKIN-FWD COWLINGUPPER	2		
118-910029-5	COVER-AFT LWR COWL	3	\$49.67	\$149.01
118-910029-51	COVER, LWR FWD	1		
118-910030-32	CORE, PLENUM	3	\$127.54	\$382.62
118-910033-101	ORIFICE	19	\$464.18	\$8,819.50
118-910033-59	DUCT ASSY-BLEED	2	\$847.48	\$1,694.96
118-910033-85	TUBE ASSEM	3	\$76.70	\$230.10
118-910035-5	ANGLE-BULKHEAD COW	3	\$60.24	\$180.72
118-910050-602	BRACKET ASSEM	2	\$169.20	\$338.41
118-920000-67	RETAINER-FUEL SYSTEM	15	\$11.05	\$165.75
118-920041-3	TOP-STRAINER ASSEM	32	\$236.07	\$7,554.18
1189-22-20-S	JUMPER	96	\$75.66	\$7,262.98
118-980026-22	ANGLE-FIREWALL	3	\$1,217.52	\$3,652.57
11M782	DUAL VOLUME POTENTIOMETER	49	\$122.95	\$6,024.45
1200006-006	CDS 10-06	1		
1200008-000	SELCAL UNIT (MODEL CSD-714)	2	\$16,382.80	\$32,765.60
121524-02AA	SECTION ASY,ISLE R	35	\$605.70	\$21,199.50
121525-02AB	LINK	34	\$82.20	\$2,794.80
122-100028-45	DOOR	1		
122-100115-16	GUSSET	45	\$145.38	\$6,541.92
122-120167-66	STIFFENER	4	\$146.30	\$585.20
122-322024-1	BOTTOM PANEL -SUBPANEL	20	\$25.20	\$504.00
122-341016-602	HARNESS ASSY-ELECTTRIM-FWD WII	1	\$400.37	\$400.37
122-364188-677	POWER WIRE HARNESSFUSELAGE-L	1	\$415.41	\$415.41
122-380018-1	PRESSURE SWITCH	2	\$169.40	\$338.80
122-382006-5	DISPLAY-LCD DICER FLUID	4	\$3,389.18	\$13,556.70
122-382007-5-DISPLAY-LCD	XYGEN	6	\$2,250.08	\$13,500.48
122-382073-1	MICROPHONE DYNAMIC HANDHELD	1		
122-382148-9EL	PANEL	16	\$880.96	\$14,095.42
122-388003-1	HOSE ASSY	5	\$62.47	\$312.34
122-389003-7	PUMP	23	\$515.20	\$11,849.60
122-389015-1	FUEL CELL	14	\$2,384.76	\$33,386.64
122-389015-2	FUEL CELL	12	\$2,384.76	\$28,617.12
122-410075-115	GROUND PLATE-ATTACHMEMBER	1		
122-430210-59	SPACER-EMER EXITDOOR	1		
122-501003-25	SUPPORT - SERVOAUTOPILOT	20	\$10.86	\$217.28
122-521042-5	BRACKET	1		
122-526026-11	ROD ASSEM-ELEVATOR	1	\$823.79	\$823.79
122-540117-5	BRACKET, REGULATORDE-ICE	2		
122-610011-48	HINGE HALF-ELEVATOR	1	\$538.72	\$538.72
122-620067-27	L.E.	6	\$371.95	\$2,231.71
12330-1	tension unit 20lb	7		
123-389006-3	VALVE	2	\$1,702.44	\$3,404.88
125 LAM MIL-S-22499	CRES SHIM COMP3 TY1 CL II	6,720	\$0.92	\$6,209.28
125138A3H50	SCREW, 1000 CSK	1		
127-384001-79	ANNUNCIATOR	2	\$441.96	\$883.92
128-3049-5	KIT - EMI SUPPRESSION AVIONICS	1		
128-3058-3	LOOSE WIRE SET	2		
128-320054-7	HOSE ASSEM	2	\$177.11	\$354.22
128-340330-5	VOLUME CONTROLPANEL ASSEM	1	\$1,526.73	\$1,526.73
128-340664-1	PANEL ASSEMBLY	2	\$1,414.59	\$2,829.18

128-364004-639	ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT ASSEMBLY	1		
128-364004-643	ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT ASSEMBLY	3	\$8,365.92	\$25,097.77
128-364010-619	ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT ASSEMBLY-AF	1	\$8,976.02	\$8,976.02
128-380066-1	DUCT	12	\$691.40	\$8,296.85
128-384005-1	WINDOW ASSEM-POLARIZED	3	\$1,872.64	\$5,617.92
128-384005-55	WINDOW ASSY	4	\$842.18	\$3,368.74
128-384042-3	WINDOW PANEL AFT COMPARTMENT	1		
128-420024-5	SUPPORT	2		
128-530257-7	LENS ASSY	7		
128-590001-97	PILOT OPERATING MANUAL FOR EFIS	10		
128-610003-5	COLUMN ASSEMBLY CONT. WHEEL	4	\$3,364.20	\$13,456.80
128-610006-1	CABLE & CHAIN ASSEMB	1	\$2,174.54	\$2,174.54
128-620034-4	BOND ASSY	2	\$694.76	\$1,389.53
128-920129-7	TUBE	8	\$314.13	\$2,513.06
129-340049-605	CABIN BRIEFER RELAY BOX ASSEMBL	1	\$908.96	\$908.96
129-340054-21	LOUVER PLATE	29	\$66.64	\$1,932.56
129-340056-19	LID - UPPER JUNCTION BOX	16	\$1,148.36	\$18,373.82
129-340115-53	ANGLE-SHELF BAGGAGE COMP	2	\$277.59	\$555.18
129-340115-55	ANGLE-SHELF BAGGAGE COMP.	1	\$301.67	\$301.67
129-400035-129	ANGLE-STEP ASSEM	1	\$138.77	\$138.77
129-400035-47	ANGLE	10	\$48.52	\$485.24
129-400035-73	ANGLE	5	\$34.08	\$170.38
129-430033-605	DRIVEMATIC FRAME ASSEM-UPPER	1	\$1,145.90	\$1,145.90
129-514039-5	BRACKET-SHEAR PIN LOWER	1	\$184.88	\$184.88
129-514053-9	CABLE ASSEMBLY, AIRSTAIR DOOR	6	\$201.88	\$1,211.28
129-514106-49	STRUT ASSEMBLY-AIRSTAIR DOOR	1	\$3,179.15	\$3,179.15
129-524079-601	BRACKET ASSEM. FAIRLEAD INSTL.	2	\$234.95	\$469.90
129-526038-1	GEAR ACTUATOR	5	\$893.57	\$4,467.85
129-530099-19	CHANNEL ASSY-R.H.FWD- BAGGAGE	11	\$66.86	\$735.50
129-550032-2	DUCT-COCKPIT VENT F.S. 122.00	2	\$168.56	\$337.12
129-550105-1	DUCT	1	\$439.63	\$439.63
129-910033-23	TUBE ASSEM	37	\$231.48	\$8,564.61
12DU17	BUSHING	2,195	\$8.12	\$17,823.40
1-2ODX35WALUM	ALUM TUBE*6LF=EA	202	\$7.66	\$1,547.32
12SFL20	SPHERICAL BEARING	91	\$71.82	\$6,535.62
12V6X-SS	ELBOW	94	\$103.85	\$9,762.09
1300330-3	VALVE, BLEED AIR TEMP MODULATING	1	\$2,332.40	\$2,332.40
130-034078-9	PANEL ASSEMBLY	5	\$1,250.65	\$6,253.24
130-034667-7	RADIO PANEL ASSEMBLY	1	\$22,222.28	\$22,222.28
130-034699-5	SUPPORT	18	\$392.53	\$7,065.58
130-034797-5	PANEL ASSY EDGELIGHT	3	\$3,265.88	\$9,797.64
130171-PF25-2	GROMMET (INSERT), METALLIC	5,560	\$1.12	\$6,227.20
130176-5SF24	STUD, POSITIVE LOCK	1,761	\$2.55	\$4,490.55
130-3015-3	KIT - AMBIENT LIGHT	2	\$2,791.76	\$5,583.52
130-320032-13	EDGELIGHT PANEL ASSY - S/B RH INE	1		
130-320035-1	PLATE SWITCH	1	\$135.85	\$135.85
130-340048-613	COM 1 NOSE HARNESS ASSEMB	4	\$1,539.02	\$6,156.08
130-340052-607	RADIO ALTIMETER CABIN HAR	4	\$1,822.83	\$7,291.31
130-340053-601	RMI #1 NOSE H	5	\$1,207.81	\$6,039.04
130-340062-603	INTERFACE CONN H	4	\$1,900.28	\$7,601.10
130-340064-627	AUDIO NOSE HARN	4	\$1,898.43	\$7,593.71
130-340114-9	SPACER	135	\$48.80	\$6,588.54

130-340128-603	NAV-1 & NAV-2 RACK W	3	\$2,341.92	\$7,025.76
130-340145-625	BRACKET ASSEMBLY	26	\$318.39	\$8,278.09
130-340208-613	NAV#2 NOSE HARNESSW/UNS1K & EI	1	\$3,810.44	\$3,810.44
130-340215-611	L/H STEREO S	10	\$893.90	\$8,939.00
130-3407-1	KIT - CVR INSTALLATI	28	\$41.54	\$1,163.12
130-364064-601	WIRING HARNESS-HEADLINER	5	\$1,225.14	\$6,125.70
130-364074-1	PANEL ASSEMBLY ELEC	1	\$519.77	\$519.77
130-364107-23	ANGLE ASSEM- E	20	\$360.75	\$7,215.04
130-364131-601	LIGHT ASSEMBLY - ANNUNCIATOR	1		
130-380041-9	INDICATOR, ITT	2	\$3,640.00	\$7,280.00
130-380044-11	INDICATOR - TURBINE RPM	3	\$7,534.80	\$22,604.40
130-380044-15	INDICATOR-TURBINE RPM	3	\$4,173.43	\$12,520.28
130-380071-31	SHOULDER STRAP	1		
130-420002-5	WELL CAMERA C	4	\$2,309.55	\$9,238.21
130-420044-15	SEAT TRACK	4	\$2,282.25	\$9,129.01
130-420044-31	FILLER	5	\$1,600.12	\$8,000.58
130-430003-11	CLOSURE ASSEM R.H. C	4	\$1,806.11	\$7,224.45
130-430018-7	REINFORCEMENT, CAMERA CUTOUT	6		
130-430038-83	SUPPORT ANGLE	3		
130-430075-25	INTERCOASTAL LH	13	\$469.84	\$6,107.92
130-430075-45	INTERCOASTAL RH	13	\$462.20	\$6,008.55
130-430076-5	STRINGER	11	\$845.24	\$9,297.60
130-430076-7	STRINGER	11	\$871.02	\$9,581.26
130-440022-28	ANGLE - FORWARD OUTB	3	\$73.47	\$220.41
130-440022-41	FIN ASSEMBLY - FORWA	1	\$2,917.42	\$2,917.42
130-524052-15	ACTUATOR ASSY	1	\$5,031.40	\$5,031.40
130-524052-8	ACTUATOR ASSY - ELEVATOR TRIM T	1	\$5,640.32	\$5,640.32
130524-4-0124	HOSE ASSEMBLY (SEE M	32	\$229.84	\$7,354.88
130-530012-13	DECAL	4	\$1,432.31	\$5,729.25
130-530048-601	ARM REST	12	\$538.80	\$6,465.65
130-530048-607	ARM REST	14	\$586.49	\$8,210.83
130-530079-11	COLLAR-GRILL A	103	\$86.91	\$8,951.94
130-530079-9	COLLAR-GRILL A	76	\$88.96	\$6,760.66
130-530128-17	LEDGE ASSEM	12	\$500.44	\$6,005.33
130-530159-69	PLACARD	1		
130-530159-73	PLACARD	1		
130-550050-4	DUCT	27	\$239.01	\$6,453.22
130-610000-63	TAB SUPPORT PAD	41	\$204.85	\$8,398.77
130906-TD-BD	POLYCARBONATE TUBE	11,640	\$0.67	\$7,822.08
130907GPF185	DUCT-STRAIGHT, OBLON	1	\$226.64	\$226.64
130907-G-TF-21-0D	DUCT	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
130-910002-10	UPPER AFT DOUBLER	46	\$452.03	\$20,793.47
130-910002-14	LOWER AFT DOUBLER	63	\$380.30	\$23,958.65
130-910002-17	SHIM	168	\$43.12	\$7,244.16
130-910002-9	UPPER AFT DOUBLER	43	\$452.03	\$19,437.38
130936P4A0240	TUBE-BETWEEN ALTIMET	5	\$28.66	\$143.30
130936P4A0500	TUBE - PITOT PLUMBIN	25	\$31.37	\$784.25
130936P4M0430	TUBE	1	\$128.07	\$128.07
130F001-4SN-0400	HOSE ASSY	1		
130F001-6S-0172	HOSE	4	\$63.45	\$253.80
130F001-6S-0320	HOSE	1		
130F001-6SN-0264	HOSE ASSY	1	\$100.73	\$100.73

130F002-10D-0090	HOSE	2	\$69.30	\$138.60
130F002-4S-0090	HOSE	1		
130F002-4S-0374	HOSE	2	\$118.89	\$237.78
130F002-4S-0426	HOSE	2	\$118.84	\$237.68
130F002-6S-0117	HOSE	1		
130F002-6S-0184	HOSE ASSY	2	\$87.58	\$175.16
130F003-12D-0246	HOSE	1	\$140.14	\$140.14
130F003-12D-0340	HOSE	3	\$203.18	\$609.54
130F003-4S-0114	HOSE	4	\$70.92	\$283.68
130F003-4S-0137	HOSE	4	\$79.53	\$318.12
130F003-4S-0162	HOSE	2	\$77.00	\$154.00
130F003-4S-0183	HOSE	1		
130F003-4S-0204	HOSE	1		
130F003-4S-0246	HOSE	7	\$137.90	\$965.30
130F003-8D-0095	HOSE	8	\$161.70	\$1,293.60
130F003-8D-0105	HOSE	4	\$174.68	\$698.72
131-0005-000	RELAY	2	\$124.38	\$248.76
131002-11	BOLT	41	\$7.46	\$305.86
131-00513-0023	RESISTOR	38		
131-0102-23	RESISTOR	10		
131-0105-13	RESISTOR	10		
131018-X10A-8	FITTING	14	\$1,854.55	\$25,963.73
131018X16C10	FITTING	403	\$28.73	\$11,577.38
131018Y34CR12	END FITTING	107	\$101.75	\$10,887.46
131-0390-23	RESISTOR	10		
131-0432-23	RESISTOR	10		
131053-79	DECAL	76	\$5.23	\$397.48
131-0562-23	RESISTOR	10		
131066-2-0145	DRAIN TUBE ENGINE	17	\$8.54	\$145.18
131066-2-0155	TUBE	1		
131066-2-0175	DRAIN TUBE ENGINE	37	\$13.13	\$485.81
131066-2-0330	TUBING - PLASTIC	31	\$14.76	\$457.56
131066-2-0350	TUBING-PLASTIC	35	\$15.21	\$532.35
131066-2-0445	TUBING - PLASTIC	37	\$14.76	\$546.12
131066-4-0060	HOSE	2		
131066-4-0070	DRAIN TUBE ENGINE	23	\$7.68	\$176.64
131066-4-0280	TUBING-PLASTIC	3	\$34.34	\$103.02
131066-4-0390	HOSE	1		
131085-40JE1-8	CABLE	10	\$13.84	\$138.40
131085-7-18JE8-1	CABLE	9	\$17.31	\$155.79
131152-3M018	TUBE EVAPORATOR INST	12		
131152-3M060	TUBE	50	\$12.54	\$627.00
131152-5-118	TUBE DEICER L E WING	2		
131152-9A003	TUBE-AIR PRESS SYSTE	6		
131224B6-0022	HOSE	13		
131224B6-0050	HOSE	8		
131364-14	HOOK 2IN BLK VLCRO	3	\$736.57	\$2,209.71
131378-35-37	ROLLER CHAIN	5		
131533-837-6	UNION	22	\$12.51	\$275.22
131545SG13-0155	FIRESLEEVE - FLAME RESISTANT	4		
131553-8M	ROD END	14		
131681AA16-9X36	WIRE	36	\$30.09	\$1,083.24

131681AA6-9	WIRE	600	\$2.16	\$1,296.00
131681AG6-9	WIRE	22,800	\$0.36	\$8,299.20
131740X-A12	FITTING	89	\$67.76	\$6,030.64
131777AD4-11	RIVET	3		
131777AD4-6-5	RIVET	1		
131777AD5-9	RIVET	5		
131777AD6-10	RIVET	1		
131777AD6-14	RIVET	56	\$10.86	\$608.38
131777AD6-35	RIVET	8	\$69.97	\$559.78
131777B4-6	RIVET	1		
131777E5-8	RIVET	7	\$21.78	\$152.49
131823E10D1950	TUBE	22	\$66.43	\$1,461.46
131823E4M-0750	TUBE	13	\$13.06	\$169.78
131823H10-0120	HOSE	55	\$103.80	\$5,708.78
131823H10-0130	HOSE	64	\$105.36	\$6,743.30
131855-1	TAPE, SOUND DAMPENER FABRIC 23	19	\$2,993.26	\$56,871.86
131903C0050-0050	RUBBER SHEET	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
131910-0404-200	SHIM	62	\$123.87	\$7,680.06
131935SG28	FIRESLEEVE	12,000	\$0.90	\$10,752.00
131981BE120	INTERLOCKING F	324	\$91.53	\$29,656.37
132001D4-065180	HOSE ASSY	10	\$80.62	\$806.20
132001D6-077180	HOSE ASSY	8	\$121.08	\$968.64
132035-24C7F1-120	HEADSET CABLE	20	\$428.60	\$8,571.92
132-100022-4	SKIN-L/E INBOARD	3	\$4,874.86	\$14,624.57
132131-3-4	STUD PROCESSED	69	\$111.08	\$7,664.24
132150-08-4	BOND STUD	1,702	\$12.57	\$21,397.54
132214PN05AD123	DUCT	89	\$92.37	\$8,221.11
132214PN05AD168	DUCT	85	\$92.37	\$7,851.62
132214PN05DD212	DUCT	100	\$96.40	\$9,640.40
132269B604	RIVET, BLIND, STRUCT	90	\$2.28	\$205.20
132270B603	RIVET, BLIND, OVERSI	79	\$1.75	\$138.25
132270B603	RIVET, BLIND, OVERSI	61	\$1.75	\$106.75
132317-2-10	CIRCUIT BREAKER	215	\$89.57	\$19,257.98
132317-2-5	CIRCUIT BREAKER	192	\$89.57	\$17,197.82
132317-2-7.5	CIRCUIT BREAKER	269	\$89.57	\$24,094.87
132-340197-701	WIRE KIT OUTSIDE AIR TEMP SENSO	1		
132364-5-20-2250	CABLE ASSEMBLY	21	\$324.66	\$6,817.86
132370AD5-3-5	RIVET	6	\$32.33	\$193.98
132370E6-5	RIVET	1		
132371B2001EBC	RESISTOR (RLR STYLE)	2,835	\$0.51	\$1,445.85
132371D1001EEC	RESISTOR	6		
132371E7500EFA	RESISTOR (RL STYLE)	990	\$7.45	\$7,373.52
132408-22	DIODE	87		
132413-5-3-5	RIVET, SEMI-TUBULAR	7		
132423-5-3	RIVET, SEMI-TUBULAR	93	\$6.94	\$645.79
132452-606	COCKPIT DECALS	28	\$268.10	\$7,506.80
132452-606	COCKPIT DECALS	1	\$268.10	\$268.10
132516P0105	ANNUNCIATOR - SWITCH	5	\$506.00	\$2,530.00
132516-P0110	ANNUNCIATOR	10	\$603.15	\$6,031.48
132517BJ-8-4	HI-LOK PIN, PROTRUDI	50	\$24.92	\$1,246.00
132517VAZ-6-2	HI-LOK PIN, PROTRUDI	190	\$4.08	\$775.20
132517VAZ-8-3	HI-LOK PIN, PROTRUDI	76	\$6.25	\$475.00

132526VAP-8-19	PIN - 1000 FLUSH SHEAR HE	100	\$75.15	\$7,515.20
132526VAZ-5-19	PIN - 1000 FLUSH SHEAR HE	57	\$128.80	\$7,341.60
132526VAZ-5-20	PIN - 1000 FLUSH SHEAR HE	233	\$32.20	\$7,502.60
132526VAZ-5-23	PIN - 1000 FLUSH SHEAR HE	100	\$106.40	\$10,640.00
132526VAZ-5-24	PIN - 1000 FLUSH SHEAR HE	98	\$78.40	\$7,683.20
132565-3	RETAINER	46	\$219.38	\$10,091.48
132609AP-5-6	PIN - PROTRUDING TENSION	100	\$125.30	\$12,530.00
132660-P	SHIM - COMPOSITE (.126-.1	4,032	\$2.58	\$10,386.43
132660-Q	SHIM - COMPOSITE (.133-.1	4,032	\$2.66	\$10,725.12
132676E0290D0300	SHIM	17	\$344.93	\$5,863.84
132711X032H0633D	MRB BUSHING	7	\$875.53	\$6,128.72
1330140-3	SOLENOID VALVE	3	\$4,559.10	\$13,677.30
137-530067-1	DUCT HALF, LOWER	10	\$1,006.10	\$10,060.96
137-530116-1	GUIDE ASSEM T	10	\$1,254.60	\$12,545.96
137-530121-1	PIN-GUIDE	9	\$724.22	\$6,517.98
137-530128-1	CLOSEOUT ASSEM - T	10	\$810.80	\$8,107.96
137-530176-1	DUCT ASSEM	3	\$2,077.04	\$6,231.12
137-530193-1	DUCT - FR16 TRANSITION	10	\$562.46	\$5,624.64
137-530243-1	GUIDE	9	\$1,650.85	\$14,857.67
137-530243-2	GUIDE	9	\$1,649.40	\$14,844.56
137-530249-1	STUD-BAR SUPPORT A	15	\$455.06	\$6,825.84
13SFL22	BEARING	149	\$94.44	\$14,072.16
1404-01-11	PORTABLE DATA TRANSFER UNIT	1	\$11,316.98	\$11,316.98
1405-01-1	DTU	2	\$9,996.00	\$19,992.00
140-550003-3	BRACKET	2	\$163.86	\$327.71
140-550003-9	BRACKET	4	\$163.86	\$655.42
142911-0001	ANTENNA	2	\$3,956.49	\$7,912.98
1446-1-10	MODA CONTROL	4	\$4,277.11	\$17,108.45
145-360030-35	MODULE ASS BUS TIE	3	\$15,074.20	\$45,222.60
145-430010-111	ANGLE ASSEMBLY	15	\$463.04	\$6,945.54
145-440022-65	INTERCOSTAL	16	\$202.32	\$3,237.12
145-440025-3	INTERCOSTAL	5	\$614.76	\$3,073.80
145-530041-15	PLATE ASSEMBLY - CLO	4	\$86.33	\$345.32
146-344023-9	COVER PLATE	7	\$124.96	\$874.75
147031-10C0225	HOSE ASSY	20	\$420.84	\$8,416.80
147031-10C0270	HOSE ASSY	43	\$312.42	\$13,434.23
147031-10C0360	HOSE ASSY	82	\$333.84	\$27,375.21
1-480306-1	HOUSING	140		
1-480439-0	HOUSING	1		
149-017855-0001RT800	INSTALLATION KIT	6	\$2,310.81	\$13,864.87
149-349513-603	PLENUM CHAMBER	1	\$14,089.63	\$14,089.63
149-380013-3	DISPLAY PANEL ASSEMBLY	1	\$958.97	\$958.97
1494-0059	STD SLIDES	36	\$280.56	\$10,100.16
14F02-20C	FLANGE	104	\$78.85	\$8,200.19
14M109A	STRAP	13	\$122.22	\$1,588.86
15-0521-3	UTILITY LIGHT	5	\$1,648.66	\$8,243.30
1523218-1	MOTOR	1	\$224.00	\$224.00
153-017715-01AT800	ANTENNA	11	\$1,081.61	\$11,897.73
153-017715-01AT800	ANTENNA	9	\$1,081.61	\$9,734.51
15557-8D	NO PART CODE	1		
156005-12D0111	HOSE ASSY	125	\$85.06	\$10,633.00
156PL16	MOUNTING	1,200	\$67.54	\$81,043.20

160284-1B	VALVE	1	\$52,465.50	\$52,465.50
16-21-1T	VHF AERIAL	1		
164793-1	FLANGE V-BAND	6	\$1,153.60	\$6,921.60
1662M01DP	INTEGRATED CIRCUIT	3	\$1,883.53	\$5,650.60
166420-100	HARNESS, APU WIRE	1		
169-110001-223	BRACKET-UPLOCK WING	2	\$301.14	\$602.28
169-324000-33	MTG-INST PANEL ASS	21	\$328.98	\$6,908.58
169-380001-3	OIL COOLER ASSEMBLY	3		
169-400005-830	TUBE-WELD ASSEM-ST	1	\$205.55	\$205.55
169-420035-59	WINDSHIELD	13	\$655.23	\$8,517.96
169-440017-3	HINGE-AFT FUS HORIZONTALSTAB	86	\$282.16	\$24,265.42
169-440017-997	FORGING	360	\$31.78	\$11,440.80
169-524033-53	SPROCKET-ACTUATOR ASSEM R	211	\$172.48	\$36,393.28
169-524034-3	FITTING-ROD ASSEM STAB T	150	\$137.87	\$20,680.80
169-524045	PEDAL-BRAKE	28		
169-524073-1	STOP ADJUST FLAP ASSEM	3	\$2,725.74	\$8,177.23
169-810010-12	FORK LDG GEAR	3	\$4,804.18	\$14,412.55
169-810031-15	SHIM MAIN GEAR	158	\$21.42	\$3,384.36
169-820036-27	HOOK LOCK INSTALLATION	8	\$1,855.92	\$14,847.39
169-910007-97	STOP-MOUNT ASSEM-ENG	133	\$80.50	\$10,706.50
169-910027-121	ARM-CARB AIR	4	\$158.40	\$633.58
169-910049-99	WELD ASSEM-CARB AIR BOX	5	\$1,255.41	\$6,277.04
169-910067-13	WELD ASSEM	5	\$2,007.18	\$10,035.90
169-910067-3	TUBE WELD ASSEM	25	\$675.11	\$16,877.70
169-910067-7	COVER WELD ASSEM	27	\$278.66	\$7,523.71
169-930017-5	BAR ASSEM	12	\$1,220.58	\$14,646.91
169-950006-73	TUBE-WELD ASSEM EXH	1	\$149.63	\$149.63
169-950010-5	DUCT-MUFFLER ASSEM	16	\$401.58	\$6,425.22
169-950010-5	DUCT-MUFFLER ASSEM	1	\$401.58	\$401.58
169-950010-7	ANGLE-MUFFLER ASSEM	26	\$428.90	\$11,151.50
1720-01	COCKPIT CONTROL	4	\$3,241.53	\$12,966.13
173276-33	OXYGEN HOSE	2	\$395.40	\$790.80
173377-232	LINE	4	\$663.38	\$2,653.52
173436-14	HOSE OXYGEN	7	\$181.71	\$1,271.97
1750-01IR	CONTROL	9	\$972.47	\$8,752.21
17-6320-0004	DISC TUMBLER	14,665	\$1.40	\$20,531.00
17-6530-0001-000	SPRING COMPRESSION	26,453	\$0.28	\$7,406.84
176961-15	EMERGENCY OXYGEN PORTABLE CC	1	\$4,424.00	\$4,424.00
17M703-274	FLIGHT DATA RECORDER	1	\$57,607.00	\$57,607.00
18.5920-601	FAST ASSEM-FRONT COWL L	2	\$4,239.82	\$8,479.63
1860-3	MISCELLANEOUS	1		
193-4X24"	HOSE	6		
193-6X24"	HOSE	4		
1937T100	BLOWER ASSY	15	\$395.58	\$5,933.76
1939X	BULB	4	\$26.26	\$105.06
1A479-1	NOISE FILTER	5	\$28.45	\$142.24
1C7-15	PUMP	2		
1K10-4-6	FITTING-STRAIGHT, HO	14	\$85.00	\$1,190.00
1K38-8-8-4-4-4	WAY HOSE CROSS	319	\$20.61	\$6,573.95
1N1198A	DIODE	61	\$7.56	\$461.16
2000082-001	LIGHT ASSEMBLY	6	\$1,636.63	\$9,819.78
2000B	TERMINAL	16,338	\$1.68	\$27,447.84

2000H1	PLACARD	5		
200-1755-01	CONTROL CABLE KIT (YAW)	4	\$94.33	\$377.33
20130-11314	AIRSPEED INDICATOR	2	\$2,129.09	\$4,258.18
201530-11347	INDICATOR, AIRSPEED,MAXIMUM ALL	1		
2020-1/0	ASH TRAY BLACK	19	\$113.40	\$2,154.60
20393-5B(CVR9300-343)	MOUNT	6	\$1,241.86	\$7,451.14
205-031-197-131	SKIN UPPER-CENTER S	8	\$3,557.18	\$28,457.41
205A112-3/42	GROMMET	1	\$299.60	\$299.60
20621-10-10	FITTING	437	\$19.32	\$8,442.84
207018-1	RECEPTACLE	400	\$1.85	\$739.20
211-116	VALVE ASSY - SHUTTLE	3	\$6,798.34	\$20,395.02
211-116	VALVE ASSY - SHUTTLE	1	\$6,798.34	\$6,798.34
2140-39-1	PIN ROTOR	63		
21648-005	SWITCH-LIGHTED PUSHBUTTON	22	\$654.81	\$14,405.78
21648-006	SWITCH-LIGHTED PUSHBUTTON	28	\$791.42	\$22,159.76
21CF887	NUT	2	\$215.68	\$431.37
220AS-04-040	BUSHING	1		
221-001	AMPLIFIER	4	\$1,965.60	\$7,862.40
22300-3	ACCUMULATOR	1	\$1,108.64	\$1,108.64
224T6TT.5	CHECK VALVE	19	\$323.85	\$6,153.11
225699-1	PLUG, WEATHERPROOF, N SERIES, 1	30	\$29.88	\$896.28
22605-03	NUT SAFETY OUTLET	3	\$112.35	\$337.05
229-0324-010 NAC80	NAC-80 ACCEL	1		
22BUTTON	SHELL-RUSTRESIS & 22BUTTO	39,000	\$0.28	\$10,920.00
22NKM62	NUT CAP, HEX	2		
23-001042-41	RIB LE REPLC WING	1	\$8,149.06	\$8,149.06
23-001042-43	RIB LE REPLC WING	1	\$8,149.06	\$8,149.06
23046-1764	END BELL	1	\$1,265.51	\$1,265.51
23048-1125	BRUSH COVER	1	\$383.63	\$383.63
23080-513	KIT,START/GEN MTG.	5	\$3,080.64	\$15,403.20
2-320564-3	TERMINAL-NYLON TAPE MOUNT	10,000	\$0.70	\$7,000.00
2-320573-4	TERMINAL-NYLON TAPE MOUNT	10,000	\$0.67	\$6,720.00
2380054-7	BRACKET	4		
2380056-409	TUBE ASSEMBLY, MOUNT	1		
2380092-19	BRACKET	1	\$1,266.69	\$1,266.69
2380092-31	GUSSET	1		
2380102-23	CLIP	1	\$1,035.89	\$1,035.89
2380102-25	CLIP	1		
245-001	SPEAKER AMPLIFIER	7	\$1,302.53	\$9,117.71
2452-048	RET NUT RETAINER	2,075	\$10.11	\$20,974.10
2452-048	RET NUT RETAINER	48	\$10.11	\$485.18
249-5008-000	IC	1		
250 SILICONE RUBBER	SILICONE RUBBER SHEET	42,586	\$0.22	\$9,539.26
2524.001.44-124	CHAIR FITTING	61		
25-2TR35	HINGE	1	\$1,044.14	\$1,044.14
25536-4	VALVE ASSEMBLY	2	\$2,715.14	\$5,430.28
2561T100-3	CONTROLLER	5	\$6,579.13	\$32,895.66
25-6CF153	RUDDER SPRING STRUT - OUTER CA	1		
25-6DP1405-15	HOOK	26	\$99.92	\$2,597.92
25-6DP221A	HOLDER	4	\$918.56	\$3,674.24
25-6DP3501-3	HINGE	7	\$352.69	\$2,468.83
25-6DP715	HOOK	15	\$706.43	\$10,596.45

25-6EK17	HOSE	4	\$988.10	\$3,952.40
25-6MC337A	HOLDER	2	\$783.17	\$1,566.34
25-6MC751A	HOLDER	2	\$574.44	\$1,148.88
25-6NF67	LINK	2	\$84.76	\$169.51
25-6SF385	SPRING	90	\$19.13	\$1,721.70
25-6SF385	SPRING	2		
25-6WS221A	MANHOLE DOOR	2	\$1,056.80	\$2,113.61
25-7DC7-5	STARBOARD PANEL ASSEMBLY	1	\$4,822.08	\$4,822.08
25-7SF5-19	NO PART CODE	17		
25-7WF65A	HINGE RIB	4	\$290.34	\$1,161.36
25-7WF67A	HINGE RIB	3	\$277.37	\$832.11
25-8CF19-51A	HANDWHEEL ASSEMBLY	1	\$17,723.24	\$17,723.24
25-8DC171-1A	GLARESHIELD CENTER	6	\$1,679.51	\$10,077.06
25-8DC53-18	SURROUND	1	\$646.52	\$646.52
25-8DP3263-239	HOSE	5	\$160.26	\$801.30
25-8DP5993-17	HINGE	51	\$182.46	\$9,305.46
25-8ES133-5	ANGLE	5		
25-8ES249-1	BUSH	4	\$471.74	\$1,886.98
25-8FC1857-39	PANEL - ASSY & INSEAL CABIN SIDE F	6		
25-8FF1567-7A	NO PART CODE	1		
25-8FN147-2	RAIL	1	\$1,018.92	\$1,018.92
25-8FN355-1A	HINGE	9	\$769.70	\$6,927.30
25-8FN769-1A	HINGE ASSEMBLY	1	\$1,930.24	\$1,930.24
25-8FN799-1A	SCANNER MOUNTING BRACKET ASSI	4		
25-8FT117-21A	VENTRAL FAIRING	1	\$17,359.75	\$17,359.75
25-8GF501-135A	BULLET FAIRING ASSEMBLY	1		
25-8KT1-136	TKS PANEL	2	\$13,329.46	\$26,658.91
25-8MC451-1	FACIA	30	\$145.24	\$4,357.08
25-8NF157-7511A	PANEL WIRE ASSEMBLY	1	\$18,155.37	\$18,155.37
25-8NF2217-25	25AMP C/BREAKER	8		
25-8NF2217-7	CIRCIUT BREAKER	1		
25-8NF4247-1A	TURRET	1	\$116.70	\$116.70
25-8SF17-1A	PIPE	1	\$6,461.08	\$6,461.08
25-8SF41-1A	BRACKET ASSY	1		
25-8SF57-13	PIPE	2	\$563.14	\$1,126.27
25-8SF77-13	TUBE-INSTAL OXYGEN SYSTEM LH C	1	\$183.90	\$183.90
25-8TE3-2A	STBD ELEVATOR TAB	1	\$22,573.40	\$22,573.40
25-8TF203-1	DOUBLER - TAIL FIN AERIAL MOUNTIN	2		
25-8TF203-2	DOUBLER - TAIL FIN AERIAL MOUNTIN	2		
25-8TR105-11A	TRIGGERED - RUDDER ASSEM.	1	\$70,168.45	\$70,168.45
25-8UD17-1A	HINGE	3	\$1,110.52	\$3,331.56
25-8UMR296-2	BUSH	40	\$65.53	\$2,621.20
25-8UN377-1A	HOOK	1	\$7,729.71	\$7,729.71
25-8VF1011-1A	BRACKET ASSEMBLY	1		
25-8VF7-1A	DUCT	2	\$920.11	\$1,840.22
25-9FC3081-43	BLANK	36	\$56.00	\$2,016.00
25-9NF7523-1A	8034 TEMPLATE FOR PARTSEXTENSI	1		
25-9NF7529-1A	8034 TEMPLATE FOR PARTSEXTENSI	1		
25-9NF7531-501A	8034 TEMPLATE FOR PARTSEXTENSI	2		
25-9NF7533-501A	8034 TEMPLATE FOR PARTSEXTENSI	2		
25-9SF213-1	NO PART CODE	5		
25-9VF245-107A	PIPE ASSEM	15	\$156.91	\$2,353.68

25-9VF603-1	A.P.U OUTLET DUCT	7	\$2,715.30	\$19,007.10
25-9WS421-1A	LANDING LAMP ASSY - PORT	2	\$3,802.99	\$7,605.98
25ARM300-20/55	FEED THRU INSULATOR/55 DEGREE/	19	\$81.17	\$1,542.27
25CF1171	GUARD	1		
25CF2391AC	STRUT	1	\$4,574.56	\$4,574.56
25CF399B	AILERON PULLEY BRACKET AS	7	\$926.02	\$6,482.11
25CX1959	HINGE	4	\$448.43	\$1,793.72
25DP1843-93	HOLDER	8	\$78.88	\$631.04
25EK153	HOSE	5	\$1,749.25	\$8,746.25
25EK181	HOSE	12	\$1,884.60	\$22,615.20
25EK35	HOSE	13	\$1,049.32	\$13,641.16
25ES113AB	HINGE	4	\$744.37	\$2,977.48
25FA69A	END CAP ASSEMBLY	19	\$635.43	\$12,073.21
25FC5197-19	CAPPING STRINGER	5		
25FC5431-65A	HINGE	4	\$13,653.72	\$54,614.88
25FC6197AB	PLATE	2	\$4,458.38	\$8,916.77
25FC7881-41AENG	CABIN WINDOW PANEL	6	\$2,489.14	\$14,934.86
25FN237AB	HINGE	13	\$440.79	\$5,730.27
25FN238AB	HINGE	4	\$1,444.62	\$5,778.48
25G8DP87-123	HOSE	2	\$154.58	\$309.16
25G8FC581-31	PACKER	1		
25G8FC581-33	PACKER	1		
25G8FT21	VENTRAL FAIRINGASSEM	2	\$21,692.02	\$43,384.04
25G8SF323-1	BRACKET SUPPORT	5	\$307.92	\$1,539.58
25G8VF19	INLET DUCT	14	\$3,792.49	\$53,094.83
25G8VF209A	'P' CLIP ASSY	1	\$197.46	\$197.46
25G8VF271	ANGLE	2	\$415.72	\$831.43
25H8SF137-3A	PIPE ASSEMBLY	1	\$362.54	\$362.54
25-HC159AB	WELD-TANK ASSY	1		
25KF2818	NO PART CODE	2	\$3,106.40	\$6,212.81
25MM193-1	HOOK	6	\$1,126.42	\$6,758.52
25NFZ3643-3	GUARD, SWITCH S/B4	1		
25S-7D5057-07	BOOT, HORIZONTAL S	2	\$2,003.35	\$4,006.70
25SF1187-41	PIPE	2	\$182.00	\$364.00
25SF1293	HOSE	4	\$1,022.59	\$4,090.36
25SF1295	HOSE	13	\$1,450.55	\$18,857.15
25SF1829-13	PIPE	1		
25SF2069-13A	HOSE	25	\$1,561.96	\$39,049.00
25SF2069-17A	HOSE	4	\$1,667.94	\$6,671.76
25SF2125-81A	STATIC 6, PIPE	1		
25SF213-5	HOSE	1	\$1,046.55	\$1,046.55
25SF915	HOSE	3	\$703.39	\$2,110.17
25SF957	HOSE	4	\$560.07	\$2,240.28
25TE243A	LINK	1		
25TR209AG	RUDDER TAB	1	\$32,112.64	\$32,112.64
25TR211A	LINK	1	\$1,042.46	\$1,042.46
25TR273A	HINGE FITTING	4	\$606.34	\$2,425.36
25UM781-23A	STRUT	1		
25VF3191	HOSE	7	\$914.26	\$6,399.82
25VF3349	HOSE	21	\$199.33	\$4,185.93
25WS3814A	HOOK	4	\$1,587.00	\$6,348.00
25WS4150	STOP	18		

25WSR797-5	HINGE WITH CUTOUTS	15	\$4,151.82	\$62,277.30
25WSR797-6	HINGE WITH CUTOUTS	3	\$3,992.10	\$11,976.30
25Y1305A	HOOK	4	\$233.64	\$934.56
25Y635-3A	HOSE	5	\$1,263.60	\$6,318.00
25Z-RAC-PDS	CABIN DOOR SEAL ASSY	10	\$146.93	\$1,469.30
2600-2W	STUD, QUICK OPERATIN	39	\$16.11	\$628.29
260-1022-5	CERTIFICATE HOLDER	1	\$1,184.93	\$1,184.93
2618T100-1	TEMP SENSOR	4		
261-P-1/4	NUT	1		
266 BULB	BULB	67	\$10.16	\$680.72
266-0009-10	FAIRING	2	\$1,321.72	\$2,643.44
266-0009-12	STIFFENER	3	\$423.55	\$1,270.65
266-0015-501	BUMPER	52	\$300.87	\$15,645.24
266-0032-25	COVER	3	\$180.52	\$541.56
266-0036-19	SPACER T/R	23	\$52.66	\$1,211.18
266-0036-5-01 (LJ)	SEGMENT	14	\$1,152.11	\$16,129.54
266-0041-1 (LJ)	FORWARD SUPPORT	6	\$1,038.00	\$6,228.00
266-0046-501	LINK	2	\$1,148.22	\$2,296.44
266-0145-502	BRACKET	12	\$100.29	\$1,203.48
266-0145-505	BRACKET	13	\$668.60	\$8,691.80
266-0145-506	COLLAR	15	\$668.60	\$10,029.00
266-0145-507	COLLAR	11	\$1,253.63	\$13,789.93
266-0145-508	COLLAR	10	\$1,253.63	\$12,536.30
266-0145-511	COLLAR	49	\$334.30	\$16,380.70
266-0213-502	RH PYLON APRON	1	\$42,599.85	\$42,599.85
266-0213-504	APRON ASSY	3	\$34,299.26	\$102,897.78
266-0228-503	FRONT LINK ASSY	6	\$1,338.87	\$8,033.22
266-0228-505	LINK ASSY, ENG COW	4	\$1,380.28	\$5,521.12
266-0313-514	ADAPTER ASSY	3	\$1,148.13	\$3,444.39
266-0315-3	SPACER	4	\$249.66	\$998.64
266-0317-505	DUCT ASSY	3	\$1,318.39	\$3,955.17
266-0317-506	DUCT ASSY	3	\$1,318.39	\$3,955.17
266-0318-505	DUCT ASSY	6	\$1,671.33	\$10,027.98
266-0321-501	BRACKET ASSY	2	\$353.53	\$707.06
266-0321-502	BRACKET ASSY	2	\$400.90	\$801.80
266-0324-501	FUEL PIPE	1	\$714.77	\$714.77
266-0326-501	INLET ASSY	1	\$578.55	\$578.55
266-0331-513	PIPE	20	\$1,338.87	\$26,777.40
266-0331-515	PIPE, ROHR NACELLE	41	\$1,265.05	\$51,867.05
266-0331-516	TUBE ASSEMBLY	39	\$1,002.90	\$39,113.10
266-0331-517	TUBE ASSEMBLY	38	\$1,337.20	\$50,813.60
266-0331-518	TUBE ASSEMBLY	39	\$1,002.90	\$39,113.10
266-0331-529 (LJ)	TUBE ASSEMBLY	3	\$1,173.40	\$3,520.20
266-0331-531 (LJ)	TUBE ASSEMBLY	1	\$1,173.40	\$1,173.40
266-0331-541	LINE	1	\$1,279.48	\$1,279.48
266-0349-501	BRACKET ASSY	6	\$150.44	\$902.64
266-0353-505	BRACKET ASSY	3	\$421.74	\$1,265.22
266-0381-503	TUBE ASSY	4	\$717.71	\$2,870.84
266-0381-516	TUBE ASSY	5	\$211.09	\$1,055.45
266-0381-518	TUBE ASSY	6	\$150.44	\$902.64
266-0395-503	BRACKET	6	\$519.01	\$3,114.06
266-0428-597	BRACKET ASSEMBLY	4	\$494.49	\$1,977.96

266-0429-561	BRACKET ASSY	9	\$108.84	\$979.56
266-0437-519 (LJ)	BRACKET ASSEMBLY	229	\$109.77	\$25,137.33
266-0443-11	TUBE	2	\$3,984.56	\$7,969.12
266-0443-503	TUBE ASSY	2	\$1,696.25	\$3,392.50
266-0447-505	TUBE ASSY	3	\$1,397.65	\$4,192.95
266-0659-505	FAIRING, L/H STANG,	2	\$15,209.01	\$30,418.02
266-0659-506	FAIRING, RH STANG, H	1	\$17,421.55	\$17,421.55
266-280-1	PISTON HOUSING ASSY	4	\$4,537.68	\$18,150.72
266D0335-510	HOSE ASSY	3	\$2,976.62	\$8,929.86
266D0336-501	HOSE ASSY	3	\$1,138.70	\$3,416.10
266D0336-502	HOSE ASSY	3	\$1,138.70	\$3,416.10
266D0337-503	HOSE ASSY	3	\$1,551.57	\$4,654.71
266D0337-504	HOSE ASSY	3	\$1,551.57	\$4,654.71
266D0337-505	HOSE ASSY	3	\$1,237.27	\$3,711.81
266D0337-506	HOSE ASSY	3	\$254.49	\$763.47
270-1306-030	MOUNT	2	\$3,467.97	\$6,935.94
270905-02	SPRING	76	\$49.50	\$3,762.00
270905-07	BUTTON BOTTOM	53	\$100.36	\$5,319.08
27-4-5003	FIELD STACK ASSY	6	\$116.27	\$697.62
278-383	BRACKET ASSEM SPINNE	3	\$756.36	\$2,269.08
27F22	TRANSFORMER	14	\$731.30	\$10,238.26
2850-8169-601	APU 000 CABLES	10	\$689.84	\$6,898.36
2850-8169-609	APU CONTROL HEAD	1	\$6,258.92	\$6,258.92
2855-112	FITTING- WELD ASSY A	28	\$572.04	\$16,017.12
2855-162	BOSS- SHIELD ASSY	15	\$533.09	\$7,996.38
2855-99	TUBE ASSY	17	\$1,153.60	\$19,611.20
2861-17	HOSE ASSEMBLY - FUEL	10	\$457.10	\$4,571.00
2861-28	HOSE ASSEMBLY	6	\$536.50	\$3,219.00
288-02071	HOSE	2	\$1,551.57	\$3,103.14
288-02105	HOSE ASSEMBLY	9	\$433.85	\$3,904.65
288-02106	HOSE ASSEMBLY	16	\$433.85	\$6,941.60
288-02205	HOSE/266D0337-505	5	\$254.49	\$1,272.45
288-02206	HOSE/266D0337-506	4	\$254.49	\$1,017.96
288-0348-501	COVER ASSEMBLY	2	\$780.07	\$1,560.14
28DCL4X400NOS-G	SWITCH	9	\$1,719.20	\$15,472.80
28DCL6Z400	IMPACT SWITCH	1		
2910-6001	CONNECTOR	431	\$19.91	\$8,580.35
3/16X7X19 CABLE	WIRE ROPE TY1 COMP B	24,000	\$0.25	\$6,048.00
3/8ID X 2400.01	HEAT SHRINK TUBE	4,320	\$0.06	\$259.20
3003-003	ASHTRAY HOUSING	2	\$559.20	\$1,118.40
3010S	INVERTER	10	\$6,831.00	\$68,310.00
30-1329-3M	LIGHT ASSEM	1	\$2,158.80	\$2,158.80
301N2100A	COAX CONNECTOR	130	\$37.30	\$4,848.48
303-177	GUIDE	1		
30390-001	EMERGENCY BATTERY	1		
3050-13	AIR OUTLET ASSY	42	\$550.37	\$23,115.46
3050-3	AIR OUTLET ASSY	52	\$567.17	\$29,492.74
3050-7	AIR OUTLET ASSY	31	\$710.95	\$22,039.39
3050-9	AIR OUTLET ASSY	13	\$552.24	\$7,179.17
3060-05	AIR OUTLET (BLACK)	25	\$127.90	\$3,197.60
3069-7	SCREEN	1		
307004-7	SEATBELT ASSY	1		

307004-8	RESTRAINT SYSTEM	1		
3102381-01	GAGE OIL TANK	1	\$103.40	\$103.40
3108185-1	ORIFICE	51	\$125.58	\$6,404.58
311-711-0847-002-4X1	SWITCH ASSY	16	\$1,371.61	\$21,945.73
3137L-B6-1C	RMI INDICATOR	1	\$6,602.82	\$6,602.82
31B4819-01	ENG. OIL SIGHT GLA	4	\$585.20	\$2,340.80
31R1	ANGLE OF ATTACK INDEXER	12	\$1,026.14	\$12,313.73
32-19472-3P	AL PRESSING 7075 T6 QQA 3	17	\$703.16	\$11,953.79
32218-1	PIN,AUX ACT	9	\$902.92	\$8,126.24
3279AS010-3	FILTER ASSEMBLY	9	\$2,449.16	\$22,042.44
329-008	INSERT, COARSE THREAD FOR METAF	90		
33-000066-1	EMBLEM	16	\$18.20	\$291.20
33-069-1	ACCUMULA EMG BRAKE	3	\$3,293.40	\$9,880.20
33-073	ACCUMULATOR	1	\$12,591.60	\$12,591.60
330998G0450-145F	HOSE ASSEM	9	\$371.53	\$3,343.77
332C10B(622-3046-001)	RMI	5	\$6,076.00	\$30,380.00
33-500026-3	SUPPORT ASSEM-COOLING F	101	\$73.33	\$7,406.53
33-500026-5	SUPPORT ASSEM-COOLING F	78	\$80.44	\$6,274.63
33-524024-5	COVER-ELECTRIC TRIM A	29	\$450.74	\$13,071.58
33-534042-5	HANDLE-ASH TRAY	41	\$520.74	\$21,350.50
33-610000-105	ANGLE ELEV ASSY	31	\$390.94	\$12,119.02
33-630000-101	PLATE ASSY RUDDER	31	\$735.39	\$22,797.15
3367-06	MISCELLANEOUS	20		
33-910010-57	BAFFLE-BAFFLE ASSEM-ENG	16	\$439.68	\$7,034.94
33-910011-5	FLANGE-VALVE ASSEM	25	\$609.25	\$15,231.30
339F12(622-1234-313)	INDICATOR	2	\$3,417.74	\$6,835.47
350017-2	TERMINAL	10,000	\$1.40	\$14,000.00
35018-1	RESTRICTOR	42	\$156.66	\$6,579.72
350551-7	TERMINAL	15		
35-115051-65	RIB-RADAR INSTAL-RIB A	98	\$183.76	\$18,008.87
35-115071-37	BRACKET	13	\$542.05	\$7,046.68
35-115071-39	BRACKET	12	\$542.25	\$6,506.98
35-115071-4	BRACKET-OUTBD AIL HI	20	\$19.61	\$392.20
35-115136-2	PANE-ACRYLIC PLASTICPANE ASSEM	1	\$518.34	\$518.34
35-115242-8	SUPPORT - SUPPORT ASSEM-W	121	\$82.18	\$9,943.78
35-115301-195	SKIN-SECTION ASSEMBLY,WIN	30	\$206.81	\$6,204.24
35-115301-227	SKIN-UPPER-WING PANEL ASS	16	\$455.98	\$7,295.68
35-115391-15	ANGLE-OUTBD FLAP TRACK	87	\$403.73	\$35,124.68
35-115396-7	CLIP-INBD FLAP TRACK	11	\$639.91	\$7,039.03
351-36757-104	LH & RH MODULE ASY	527	\$54.45	\$28,695.15
351-36757-105	NOSE MODULE ASSY	472	\$48.02	\$22,665.44
35-170005-3	TIP-TIP ASSEM	24	\$1,113.36	\$26,720.74
35-2004-7	DECAL	2	\$6,189.23	\$12,378.46
35-324465-45	SUB PANEL-INST PANEL	47	\$227.02	\$10,670.13
35-324465-601	SUB PANEL & FLIGHT C	10	\$3,187.07	\$31,870.72
35-400435-4	PLATE-PLATE ASSEM-INSIDED	10	\$766.08	\$7,660.80
35-410070-20	ANGLE-DOOR INSTAL BAG	53	\$710.67	\$37,665.40
35-410291-233	GLASS WINDSHIELD ASSEM	40	\$438.23	\$17,529.12
35-410446-153	BACK STRIP-BAFFLE ASSEM	23	\$271.35	\$6,241.00
35-410446-159	BACK STRIP-NOSE SECTION	25	\$360.78	\$9,019.50
35-410446-167	BACK STRIP-BAFFLE ASSEM	43	\$287.78	\$12,374.71
35-410446-193	ANGLE-BAFFLE ASSEM NOSE S	18	\$448.11	\$8,066.02

35-410461-21	CHANNEL STA 151	50	\$364.84	\$18,242.00
35-410462-7	ANGLE-BOX ASSEM-BAT	24	\$439.35	\$10,544.35
35-410474-63	WINDSHIELD (CLEAR)	4	\$1,923.21	\$7,692.83
35-410474-63	WINDSHIELD (CLEAR)	1	\$1,923.21	\$1,923.21
35-415363-602	SUPPORT ASSEMBLY-RR ENG M	6	\$1,186.30	\$7,117.82
35-521158-17	BELLCRANK-AIL	17	\$171.95	\$2,923.12
35-521158-7	BELLCRANK-AIL CONT ASSEM	17	\$255.67	\$4,346.36
35-521180-603	BELL CRANK ASSEM AIL C	11	\$947.63	\$10,423.95
35-521180-604	BELL CRANK ASSEM AIL C	12	\$947.63	\$11,371.58
35-524190-2	CLIP-LOCK ASSEM CONT COL	18	\$694.20	\$12,495.67
35-524202-28	TUBE-TUBE ASSEM C	51	\$125.75	\$6,413.15
35-524205-10	BUSH-CONT COL TUBE	160	\$99.88	\$15,980.16
35-524387-2	CAP-ELEV TRIM TAB MECH	5	\$1,532.22	\$7,661.08
35-524657-19	WELD ASSEM - CONTROL W	5	\$2,358.30	\$11,791.50
35-534472-5	COVER - DUCT - AIR COND	9	\$686.81	\$6,181.31
35-534477-3	HEADREST ASSEM-5 TH SEAT	33	\$594.30	\$19,611.90
35-534477-5	BRACKET-5 TH SEAT H	29	\$258.64	\$7,500.44
35-534477-7	PLATE-5 TH SEAT HEADRESTA	32	\$206.89	\$6,620.54
35-534478-7	FRAME-SUPPORT HEADREST	19	\$675.84	\$12,840.88
35536-2-310	SENSOR ELEMENT	2	\$441.19	\$882.38
35-590018	SUPPT - DIFF MECH NEUTRAL	3	\$2,419.26	\$7,257.77
35-590127-3	BRACKET-LOCK PIN A	11	\$526.62	\$5,792.86
35-590128-7	PLATE-CONTROL C	45	\$217.08	\$9,768.78
35-600002-6	SUPPORT ASSEMBLY-ELEVATOR INE	20	\$527.83	\$10,556.56
35-600002-985	CASTING, MAGNESIUM	4		
35-660040-54	SKIN - ELEVATOR TAB	7	\$1,291.98	\$9,043.83
35-810141-6009	HOUSING-UPPER LDG G	11	\$900.48	\$9,905.28
35-815016-7	CASTING HINGE ASSE	1	\$216.61	\$216.61
35-815055-188	PAN-DOOR INSTL MLG	10	\$840.50	\$8,405.04
35-815055-226	DOUBLER-DOOR INSTAL M	229	\$51.07	\$11,695.49
35-815129-D18705-4	LEG ASSEMBLY,SPECIAL	10	\$786.91	\$7,869.12
35-815266-3	ANGLE-HINGE ASSEMBLY	368	\$62.24	\$22,905.79
35-820076	FORGING - NOSE GEAR R H "	49	\$245.56	\$12,032.44
35-825012-2	SWIVEL-SWIVEL ASSEM-NOSEG	5	\$2,173.19	\$10,865.96
35-825126-4	FITTING-NOSE WHEEL STRUCT	42	\$182.45	\$7,662.82
35-825175-8	TUBE-GUARD ASSEM-NOSE W	44	\$145.24	\$6,390.38
3585-2CN-0164	INSERT - HELICOIL	10		
359-0608-030	CONTACT	3,400	\$1.43	\$4,862.00
35-910067-317	RIGHT FRONT BAFFLE ASSEMB	7	\$1,420.30	\$9,942.10
35-910067-641	RIGHT REAR BAFFLE ASSEMBL	37	\$1,033.98	\$38,257.41
35-910067-647	LEFT REAR BAFFLE ASSEMBLY	18	\$820.71	\$14,772.74
35-910160-148	STIF-COWL ASSEM	44	\$299.40	\$13,173.78
35-919140-4	BUSH CARB VALVE HOUSING	9	\$1,130.95	\$10,178.53
35-919140-8	UPPER SHELL CARB AIR H	6	\$975.10	\$5,850.60
35-919148-6	GRID-CARB AIR VALVE	25	\$255.25	\$6,381.20
35-950118-3	FLANGE-EXH ASSEM	6	\$1,679.69	\$10,078.15
35967P020	INSERT	4	\$26.43	\$105.72
35D41	WHEEL ASSY	2	\$305.55	\$611.10
35F1641	TERMINAL	18	\$44.08	\$793.44
36-000031-1	EMBLEM A36	21	\$18.48	\$388.08
36001-4-0230	HOSE ASSY	2		
3605469-0502	MOUNT, COLOR RADAR IND	8		

3607931-1	SHAFT	5	\$448.00	\$2,240.00
3608765-1	OIL FILTER	1		
360AS001Z13220H4-49	BACKSHELL	3	\$467.07	\$1,401.20
36-110017-65	RETAINER-RADAR INSTAL O	39	\$161.73	\$6,307.39
36-110017-77	SUPPORT UPPER RH LE A	96	\$61.26	\$5,881.34
361-112-25-200	CONTROL	5	\$3,203.90	\$16,019.50
361-112-45-200	CONTROL	14	\$2,986.51	\$41,811.11
36170-3-1495	LIGHT	1	\$781.20	\$781.20
362-112-45-200	CONTROL	2	\$1,831.20	\$3,662.40
36-340022-45	STAND OFF - RADIO CONT	1,328	\$8.88	\$11,787.33
36-340480-1	WIRE HARNESS-AUTO F	2	\$3,114.02	\$6,228.04
36-364025-25	FLANGE - BAT BOX TUBE A	38	\$185.08	\$7,033.04
36-364030-601	WIRE ASSEMBLY-UPPER BEACO	52	\$162.68	\$8,459.36
36-364042-3	WIRE ASSEM	27	\$327.04	\$8,830.08
36-364043-1	RELAY ASSEM L	26	\$321.66	\$8,363.26
36-369014-13	PLATE-EDGE LITE STANDBY G	15	\$1,516.45	\$22,746.78
36-369015-17	ANGLE-BATTERY BOX ASSEM	13	\$472.28	\$6,139.59
36-369020-3	SUPPORT-DIODE STANDBY G	286	\$22.65	\$6,478.47
36-369020-601	WIRE ASSEM-STANDBY GEN	12	\$776.86	\$9,322.32
36-380007-9	TACHOMETER	4	\$235.20	\$940.80
36-380074-13	E. L. PANEL	21	\$296.80	\$6,232.80
36-400017-17	SKIN-FUSELAGE CABIN BOTTOM	8	\$359.83	\$2,878.62
36-400033-5	PAN - CABIN DOOR	19	\$844.90	\$16,053.10
36-400033-5	PAN - CABIN DOOR	16	\$844.90	\$13,518.40
36-420017-5	BELLCRANK	44	\$356.89	\$15,703.07
36-430044-9	WINDOW - CABIN	71	\$381.47	\$27,084.51
36-500006-29	PLATE - LH GRIP	785	\$23.30	\$18,287.36
36-500060-13	PLATE-CONTROLLER A	153	\$39.06	\$5,976.18
36-500075-5	BRACKET ASSEM - COOLING T	228	\$35.06	\$7,992.77
3650-120	SATIN ALUM SCOTCHCAL	10		
36-524097-3	CONTROL COLUMN ASSEM C	6	\$2,234.60	\$13,407.58
36-530021-11	FITTING-SAFETY BELT	66	\$166.40	\$10,982.66
36-530098-19	COVER ASSEM CENTER C	7	\$855.20	\$5,986.43
36-530171-27	BRACKET	93	\$230.47	\$21,433.52
36-550058-1	DUCT ELBOW	26	\$271.74	\$7,065.24
36-920025-3	FUEL OUTLET	55	\$205.46	\$11,300.52
371-2477-000	CONNECTOR	4	\$192.61	\$770.45
371-6225-000	CONNECTOR	6	\$217.03	\$1,302.17
380-121	HUB CAP/SPEED SENSOR I/F	56	\$289.69	\$16,222.53
380-700-0843-004	LIGHT ASSEM	139	\$112.95	\$15,700.33
380-700-0843-006	LIGHT ASSEM	144	\$115.67	\$16,656.19
3818-02	AIR OUTLET	113	\$101.44	\$11,463.17
3852B202-102C	POTENTIOMETER	480	\$17.56	\$8,426.88
390-110111-0001	ACCESS DOOR ASSY-	2	\$1,456.03	\$2,912.06
390-110113-0001	ACCESS DOOR ASSY-	3	\$2,953.14	\$8,859.42
390-110114-0001	ACCESS DOOR ASSY-	2	\$1,992.80	\$3,985.60
390-110198-0005	FAIRING ASSEMBLY-UND	1	\$14,548.87	\$14,548.87
39033004-4	LENS ASSEMBLY, RH WINGTIP LIGHT	1		
390-3401-0001	KIT - "S"RELOCATION	2	\$1,339.64	\$2,679.28
390-342000-0017	PANEL ASSY - CORE, P	2	\$8,558.70	\$17,117.40
390-342006-0003	WIRE HARNESS ASSEMBL	6	\$1,505.16	\$9,030.96
390-342006-0003	WIRE HARNESS ASSEMBL	1	\$1,505.16	\$1,505.16

390-381017-0001	PUSHROD ASSY AILERON	5	\$361.21	\$1,806.05
390-381018-0001	PUSHROD ASSY AILERON	12	\$1,056.47	\$12,677.64
390-381204-0001	CABLE ASSY	5	\$1,079.93	\$5,399.65
390-381401-0011	FLAP CONTROL UNIT	1	\$80,666.32	\$80,666.32
390-381402-0009	FLAP ACTUATOR - LONG STROKE	1	\$11,956.50	\$11,956.50
390-381402-0010	FLAP ACTUATOR - LONG STROKE	2	\$11,760.00	\$23,520.00
390-382001-0001	AIR SPEED INDICATOR	6	\$14,597.03	\$87,582.18
390-382006-0019	PANEL - CO-PILOT AUDIO	1	\$296.80	\$296.80
390-382009-0003	INDICATOR - HYD PRESSURE	1	\$2,615.20	\$2,615.20
390-382013-0001	EL PANEL - LINED SUB	8	\$483.72	\$3,869.76
390-382049-0001	CRK BREAKER, PANEL	2	\$1,381.62	\$2,763.24
390-382049-0007	E.L. PANEL - CIRCUIT	6	\$818.16	\$4,908.96
390-384005-0001	GENERATOR CONTROL UN	1	\$3,087.38	\$3,087.38
390-384108-0001	ROD ASSY NLG DOOR RE	11	\$1,520.53	\$16,725.83
390-384300-0001	VALVE	5	\$23,627.52	\$118,137.60
390-384303-0001	CABLE ASSEMBLY	5	\$1,468.61	\$7,343.05
390-385011-0007	TEMPERATURE CONTROLLER	1	\$1,470.78	\$1,470.78
390-388103-0005	BRAKE ASSY	5	\$3,056.79	\$15,283.94
390-410016-0011	WEB-NOSE KEEL,RH	1		
390-430201-0007	FLOOR PANEL ASSY - C	5	\$633.31	\$3,166.55
390-430242-0001	LATCH FITTING ASSEMB	4	\$843.27	\$3,373.08
390-430306-0001	HANDLE HALF ASSEMBLY	7	\$475.27	\$3,326.89
390-430327-0003	LOCK ASSY -	8	\$1,249.63	\$9,997.04
390-430339-0003	TORQUE TUBE ASSEMBLY	2	\$6,144.89	\$12,289.78
390-440134-0004	HINGE-FWD LWR,	32	\$556.19	\$17,798.08
390-440182-0001	HINGE ASSY-AFT	4	\$1,231.23	\$4,924.92
390-440182-0002	HINGE ASSY-AFT	4	\$1,349.93	\$5,399.72
390-440435-0011	FAIRING ASSEMBLY-FCE	1	\$13,737.62	\$13,737.62
390-440435-0013	FAIRING ASSEMBLY - F	1	\$15,116.70	\$15,116.70
390-524012-0007	TEE COLUMN WELD ASSE	2	\$1,788.41	\$3,576.82
390-524021-0001	CHAIN ASSY -	2	\$342.34	\$684.68
390-526042-0001	PUSHROD ASSEMBLY - R	4	\$665.26	\$2,661.04
390-526075-0001	PUSHROD - ADAPTOR,	2	\$136.36	\$272.72
390-526096-0001	SLEEVE	5		
390-526259-0005	ROD END ASSY	4	\$725.09	\$2,900.36
390-530211-0005	BRACKET ASSY	23	\$128.97	\$2,966.26
390-530624-0003	CARGO NET ASSEMBLY - AFT, VERTI	1	\$535.53	\$535.53
390-554604-0005	DUCT-BLEED AIR,L/H	6		
390-554612-0011	DUCT ASSY - BLEED	1	\$491.24	\$491.24
390-554920-0001	HOUSING ASSY-	14	\$7,835.04	\$109,690.56
390-554923-0001	HOUSING-BLOWER,HEAT	20	\$1,039.54	\$20,790.80
390-555305-0007	PLACARD - SERVICE PA	7	\$39.65	\$277.55
390-600040-0013	TIP CAP - VERTICAL,	4	\$3,834.06	\$15,336.24
390-600041-0011	TIP CAP - VERTICAL,	2	\$6,775.78	\$13,551.56
390-600042-0003	TIP CAP - VERTICAL,	4	\$1,905.62	\$7,622.48
390-640003-0001	BOLT	10	\$146.06	\$1,460.60
390-812001-0007	TRUNNION - MLG	3	\$30,306.57	\$90,919.71
390-820022-0001	TORQUE TUBE ASSEMBLY	3	\$2,677.00	\$8,031.00
390-820501-0009	LEVER ASSY	4	\$271.76	\$1,087.04
390-910070-0002	DOOR ASSEMBLY - ACCE	6	\$586.52	\$3,519.12
390-910085-0002	HOUSING - LATCH,	10	\$235.64	\$2,356.40
390-910086-0001	BRACKET - STRUT, DOO	10	\$84.15	\$841.50

390-920034-0001	SENSOR ASSY -	5	\$852.39	\$4,261.95
390-9201-0001	KIT-"R" TEE ASSY REP	6	\$3,983.70	\$23,902.20
390-940011-0001	ARM-CONTROL,POWER	4	\$1,041.81	\$4,167.24
390-974513-0031	DUCT ASSY - ANTI-ICE	2	\$4,215.27	\$8,430.54
3D0010-6-23	PIN	98	\$75.88	\$7,436.24
3D0099-6-18	PIN	245	\$30.63	\$7,504.84
3GA PVA 003X54IN	SHEET	901	\$19.35	\$17,432.55
400-018100-01WH800	HANDSET	3	\$2,676.41	\$8,029.22
400-018100-02(RT800	GREY) HANDSET	9	\$2,679.07	\$24,111.61
400-018225-01	FAX ADAPTER	3	\$3,720.64	\$11,161.92
400-018915-01	EXTERNAL RINGER ASSEMBLY	2	\$3,667.16	\$7,334.32
400-019075-04	MOUNTING TRAY	6	\$954.80	\$5,728.80
40033025-6	WINGTIP LIGHTS/BRACKET ASSY W/€	1	\$2,296.00	\$2,296.00
40036-10	BUCKLE ASSEMBLY	11		
4006719-910	SERVO DRIVE	1	\$6,654.93	\$6,654.93
40110-11	TRACK, POP-UP	9	\$515.06	\$4,635.54
4011049-901	MANUAL CONTROLLER	4	\$4,799.56	\$19,198.26
401-117200-1	LEADING EDGE ASSEMBLY	1		
401-444655-0002	DOOR ASSEMBLY-ELECTRICAL ACCE	1	\$2,260.80	\$2,260.80
4016341-906	ALTIMETER	1		
4018285-903	ATTITUDE ALERTER	1	\$5,891.76	\$5,891.76
4018368-910	MODE SELECTOR	6	\$2,629.65	\$15,777.89
4018368-917	MODE SELECT MS500	10	\$2,424.46	\$24,244.64
4018639-902	A P CONTROLER	3		
4020576-901	TURN RATE GYRO	1	\$7,809.14	\$7,809.14
4026206-909(RI406)	REMOTE CONTROL	7	\$4,274.14	\$29,919.01
4026206-911(RI406B)	REMOTE	2	\$4,905.10	\$9,810.19
4026206-921(RI106)	REMOTE CONTROLLER	1	\$6,548.39	\$6,548.39
4026206-955(RI106B)	CONTROLLER	1	\$5,759.26	\$5,759.26
404-185661-3	BUTTON - EMERGENCY EXIT,P	17	\$959.64	\$16,313.95
404-25S1DPXB-O	MOUNTING RACK	9	\$449.90	\$4,049.10
405622A-UAB	CRADLE (BLACK)	1		
4057697-901	LIGHTNING SENSOR ANTENNA (AT85	3	\$2,518.77	\$7,556.30
40-741-1926	CONNECTOR	6	\$326.64	\$1,959.84
407-4341	SWITCH	3	\$4,286.00	\$12,858.00
4132-0405	RIVET	1,703	\$5.36	\$9,128.08
414-18.0644-9	HOOK-BAR ASSEM-BAG COMPT	503	\$50.93	\$25,618.80
4200097-3	MOD KIT FOR OUTFLOW	31	\$785.20	\$24,341.20
4246-10	COUPLER	25	\$673.34	\$16,833.60
4260-2	AIR VALVE ASSY	2	\$503.89	\$1,007.78
42D36-03-1AJN	SWITCH	88	\$97.47	\$8,577.18
4312G10TN	FILTER	23	\$926.21	\$21,302.88
4-376-1	TORQUE PLATE ASSY	6	\$3,873.92	\$23,243.52
440-0005-014	INSTALLATION KIT	4	\$625.00	\$2,500.00
4402-2KC	NUT	27	\$72.73	\$1,963.71
442EN1-6	SWITCH	52	\$509.91	\$26,515.22
44M60-02-1-04N	SWITCH	94	\$182.36	\$17,142.22
450-88-738W	CLAMP	3	\$197.74	\$593.22
45-115121-3	BRACKET - RIB ASSEM - W	44	\$141.37	\$6,220.37
453-0150	TRANSMITTER, ELT110-4(BEECH)*RA.	1		
453-0406	ELT TRANSMITTER	7	\$5,040.00	\$35,280.00
45-324083-1	CLIP COVER	126	\$183.29	\$23,094.29

45-324097	BUSH SUPPORT ASSEM I	82	\$345.18	\$28,305.09
45-324136-3	DECAL DRAIN	22		
45-364123	BRACKET - EXTERNAL POWER	25	\$269.70	\$6,742.40
45-364248	BRKT-LDG GR SWITCH S	1		
45-410033-14	REINFORCEMENT BEAM ASSEMS	245	\$26.46	\$6,482.70
45-410062-24	SKID PLATE - COVER A	1	\$114.61	\$114.61
45-410071-21	PANEL-BAGGAGE COMPT FWD	198	\$135.88	\$26,905.03
45-410071-27	PANEL-FWD BAGGAGE COMP	61	\$135.10	\$8,241.10
45-410077-2	CHANNEL ELEV BELLCRANK S	58	\$252.36	\$14,637.11
45-410077-4	DOUBLER ELEV BELLCRANK S	65	\$147.73	\$9,602.32
45-410091-6	ANGLE FLOOR SUPPORT	144	\$47.99	\$6,910.85
45-410092-2	BRKT - BRKT ASSY	10	\$44.08	\$440.80
45-410135-21	COWL-INSTRUMENT FWD	87	\$301.95	\$26,269.82
45-410135-3	CLIP FWD INSTR COWL	8	\$20.48	\$163.84
45-410177	ANGLE-STRINGER SPLICE	3,205	\$8.96	\$28,716.80
45-410185-37	FRAME - BAGGAGE DOOR	14	\$682.25	\$9,551.47
45-410185-9	FRAME - BAGGAGE DOOR	40	\$681.60	\$27,264.16
45-410193-25	CHANNEL - BULKHEAD ASSEM	17	\$439.85	\$7,477.48
45-410193-3	FAIRLEAD - BLKHD ASSEM	52	\$208.57	\$10,845.74
45-410194-19	SEAL-INSPECTION DOOR	1		
45-410197-1	FLOOR - AFT COMP	13	\$552.52	\$7,182.81
45-410197-3	STIFFENER-FLOOR AFT C	55	\$421.20	\$23,166.22
45-410198-23	WEB-TORQUE BOX	13	\$984.48	\$12,798.24
45-410198-7	ANGLE - TORQUE BOX S	5	\$43.20	\$216.00
45-410201-3	STRINGER - UPPER COCKPIT	27	\$380.49	\$10,273.28
45-410258	BUSH-CANOPY ROLLER	8	\$357.91	\$2,863.28
45-410262-995	STEEL FORGING 4140 PER MIL-S-5626	147	\$109.84	\$16,147.07
45-410272	BOLT ASSEM TIE DOWN	1	\$474.88	\$474.88
45-410288	GUARD - EMERGENCY RE	1		
45-410300-10	SEAL-AFT CANOPY	13	\$23.68	\$307.84
45-410300-8	SEAL-FWD CANOPY TO C	3		
45-410300-9	SEAL-AFT CANOPY	6	\$23.68	\$142.08
45-410301-17	FORMER-WINDSHIELD ASSEM	9	\$2,228.60	\$20,057.44
45-410302-65	FORMER - FWD CANOPY	10	\$2,081.94	\$20,819.40
45-410304-65	FORMER-CANOPY ASSEM AFT	9	\$690.20	\$6,211.80
45-410309	BRKT ASSEM-TRACK	7	\$1,424.42	\$9,970.91
45-410324-3	CHANNEL - FORMER S	276	\$28.03	\$7,735.73
45-410324-4	CHANNEL - FORMER S	206	\$28.03	\$5,773.77
45-410340-19	COVER - COVER ASSEM - C	16	\$874.58	\$13,993.28
45-410340-21	COVER - COVER ASSEM - C	33	\$873.82	\$28,836.19
45-410378-20	TEE ASSEMBLY	1	\$338.64	\$338.64
45-410434-25	BRACKET - SHELF ASSE	7	\$242.15	\$1,695.05
45-410472-10	LUG - EMERGENCY OPENING,	7	\$1,168.16	\$8,177.12
45-410472-17	LUG - STRAP ASSEM - C	116	\$77.78	\$9,022.94
45-410491-3	DECAL BATTERY	57	\$7.65	\$436.05
45-440000-604	COVER ASSEMBLY - TAIL C	5	\$5,761.25	\$28,806.26
45474/0	PRESSURE MAINTAINING VALVE	1		
455-0421	ELT SYSTEM KIT	1	\$8,064.00	\$8,064.00
455-0426	406 MHZ ELT INSTALL KITW/121 & 406	1	\$5,880.00	\$5,880.00
45-524015-5	SUPPORT-ELEV TORQUE	14	\$316.68	\$4,433.52
45-524023-15	PEDAL-BRAKE	8	\$538.73	\$4,309.84
45-524023-16	PEDAL-BRAKE	3	\$646.73	\$1,940.19

45-524043-8	BRACKET-RUDDER PULLEY	90	\$66.19	\$5,957.28
45-524073	BUSHING - LOCK INSTAL C	42	\$779.83	\$32,752.78
45-524581-3	HOUSING - TRIM TAB -	2	\$924.41	\$1,848.82
45-524651-7	FITTING RUDDER PED H	93	\$160.24	\$14,902.69
45-524653-10	HANGER - RUDDER PEDAL A	2	\$5,016.03	\$10,032.06
45-524653-9	HANGER - RUDDER PEDALASSEM	14	\$5,425.84	\$75,961.76
45-524656-7	ARM ASSY	78	\$623.80	\$48,656.40
45-524657-15	ARM - RUDDER PEDAL	250	\$43.23	\$10,808.00
45-524657-16	ARM - RUDDER PEDAL	242	\$43.23	\$10,462.14
45-524657-37	ANGLE - SUPPORT ASSEM - R	571	\$13.27	\$7,578.31
45-524657-47	SUPPORT ASSEM - RUDDER P	15	\$2,108.76	\$31,631.46
45-524657-5	ANGLE - SUPPORT ASSEM R	454	\$21.95	\$9,966.21
45-524663-3	CHANNEL - RUDDER PEDAL S	141	\$48.92	\$6,897.16
45-524696	PLACARD-CONTRL SURFC	12	\$41.15	\$493.80
45-526012-1	TUBE-TUBE ASSEM-TAB	1		
45-526014	LINK-TRIM TAB ACTUAT	5	\$498.62	\$2,493.10
45-534102-4	BOLT ROLLER ATTACH	23	\$110.20	\$2,534.60
45-550013-11	DUCT-DUCT ASSEM MAIN H	151	\$62.97	\$9,508.77
45-550514	SHAFT-PINION	8	\$45.85	\$366.80
455-7005	ELT W/ARTEX PAC	2	\$847.00	\$1,694.00
455-7021	ELT ANTENNA KIT	20	\$962.33	\$19,246.64
4560-150A	FLANGE	95	\$91.03	\$8,647.66
45-610005-127	CHANNEL - ELEV ASSEM	15	\$522.34	\$7,835.10
45-630005-116	SUPT-RUDDER ASSEM	22	\$645.93	\$14,210.50
45-630005-128	GUSSET-RUDDER ASSEM	11	\$574.11	\$6,315.23
45-630005-184	SPAR - RUDDER ASSEM	23	\$544.46	\$12,522.58
45-630005-32	RIB RUDDER ASSEM	1	\$128.36	\$128.36
45-630005-36	DBLR-RUDDER ASSEM	17	\$516.88	\$8,786.96
45-630012-10	INSERT - BALANCE WEIGHT-R	16	\$1,243.48	\$19,895.68
45-630012-2	INSERT-BALANCE WEI R	10	\$755.02	\$7,550.20
45-630012-4	INSERT-BALANCE WEI R	14	\$844.09	\$11,817.23
45-810103-3	KNOB-EMERGENCY RETRACT ME	7	\$1,827.98	\$12,795.86
45-820095-12	ARM ASSEMBLY	102	\$410.99	\$41,920.98
45-820096-987	CASTING, MAGNESIUM	30	\$561.12	\$16,833.60
45-825072-95	LEG	156	\$210.70	\$32,869.20
45-825077-3	STRIP - RETRACT ROD	2		
45-825113-3	STRIP - RETAINER-BOO	13	\$221.30	\$2,876.90
45-825114-3	STRIP - RETAINER BOO	41	\$19.36	\$793.76
45-825183	PLUNGER-UPLOCK ROD	5	\$161.68	\$808.40
45-910162-3	BUSHING-COWL HINGE	6	\$277.33	\$1,663.98
45-910181	SPRING - SUPPORT COW	20	\$47.62	\$952.40
45-910183-1	STOP-SUPPORT COWL DO	22	\$36.71	\$807.62
45-910305-1	CLIP-BLAST TUBE	1		
45-919026-31	HOUSING ASSEM-VALVE CARBA	20	\$1,387.06	\$27,741.28
45A10416-004	HINGE COVER	3	\$198.07	\$594.21
45A10425-005	FORGING	37	\$410.12	\$15,174.29
45A10429-005	HINGE	17	\$973.25	\$16,545.25
45A10540-003	HINGE - TRIM AILERON	16	\$338.94	\$5,423.04
45A10681-008	HINGE ASSEMBLY	1	\$373.14	\$373.14
45A21187-001	HINGE ASSEM	4	\$576.55	\$2,306.20
45A23205-001	HINGE ASSEMBLY	3	\$976.79	\$2,930.37
45A31194-003	REINFORCEMENT	1		

45A33142-007	FRAME-MID FUS LWRSTA 5395	5		
45A33143-005	FRAME	1		
45A34161-009	FRAME	2		
45A34212-029	FRAME	25	\$363.80	\$9,095.10
45A34906-635	FRAME ASSEM-AFT FUS UPRSTA934C	3		
45A35024-201	ACCESS DOOR	6	\$1,345.96	\$8,075.76
45A35024-202	ACCESS DOOR	9	\$1,066.04	\$9,594.40
45A48958-111	HOSE	2		
45A48958-115	HOSE	1		
45A48958-155	HOSE	9		
45A61404-011	COLUMN ASSEMBLY-FLIGHT CONTRC	3	\$2,152.75	\$6,458.26
45A61404-601	STICK ASSEMBLY	5	\$4,810.43	\$24,052.14
45A63350-011	AIR CONDITIONERASSEM	1	\$4,431.17	\$4,431.17
45A65262-005	LEVER	79	\$160.44	\$12,674.76
45A89804-111	AFT C/B PANEL ASSYSIDE PANEL	1	\$5,820.44	\$5,820.44
45A90710-007	HOLDER ASSEMBLY-FLASHLIGHT	58	\$261.30	\$15,155.17
45A90830-001	HINGE ASSEM	2	\$946.22	\$1,892.44
45A96613-005	BELLCRANK	1	\$3,730.27	\$3,730.27
45A99225-031	JACK PAD ASSEMBLY	3	\$8,799.95	\$26,399.85
45A99225-031	JACK PAD ASSEMBLY	1	\$8,799.95	\$8,799.95
45AS48011-7	CAP & ADAPTER ASSY-FUELTANK LIC	2		
45AS63018-079	TEMP CONTROL 979580	1	\$3,606.40	\$3,606.40
45AS66001-009	PRESSURE REGULATOR VALVE	1	\$12,269.96	\$12,269.96
45AS80013-001	AUDIO CONTROL HEAD (G6686)	5	\$7,536.98	\$37,684.92
45AS86114-001	AIR SPEED INDICATO	3		
45AS86114-001 A/S IND	MACH AIRSPEED INDICATOR	3	\$9,525.60	\$28,576.80
45AS86114-1	Indicator, AirspeedT, UMT-13	1		
45AS86801-009	FUEL FLOW INDICATOR DII	2	\$2,679.04	\$5,358.08
45AS86805-029	FLAP POSITION INDICATOR	1	\$3,102.40	\$3,102.40
45AS86807-017	STALL WARNING COMP	6		
45AS86849-001NI	RPM IND DII	7	\$8,958.26	\$62,707.85
45AS92802-001	BAGGAGE NET ASSY	1		
45C3317-117	PACKING	107		
45C3317-232	GASKET	280	\$1.24	\$347.20
46010-5F	STEEL FORGING 4340 PER MIL-S-500C	27	\$1,643.26	\$44,368.13
460FA001N2403F	BACKSHELL	34	\$87.50	\$2,975.00
4620-4AC	CAP ASY	18	\$11.24	\$202.32
467514-801	ADAPTER CABLE	4	\$1,215.87	\$4,863.49
472184-04	CNTL UNIT BLEEDAIR	5	\$10,385.52	\$51,927.60
476-726-0939-001	ANNUNCIATOR BOX ASSEM	1	\$8,404.51	\$8,404.51
48-09863 EXP SHT	EXP AL SHT	14,196	\$0.48	\$6,757.30
4833-549	ANNUNCIATOR	90	\$160.44	\$14,439.60
4864SS305	CLAMP, WORM GEAR	4		
4882-165	ANNUNCIATOR	61	\$393.60	\$24,009.36
4882-188	ANNUNCIATOR	1	\$350.00	\$350.00
4882-243	ANNUNCIATOR	37	\$330.51	\$12,228.94
4882-459	ANNUNCIATOR	25	\$378.70	\$9,467.50
4882-460	ANNUNCIATOR	38	\$382.26	\$14,525.73
4882-461	ANNUNCIATOR	29	\$382.26	\$11,085.42
4882-462	ANNUNCIATOR	22	\$386.01	\$8,492.18
4882-494	ANNUNCIATOR	40	\$399.25	\$15,970.08
4882-495	ANNUNCIATOR	40	\$399.25	\$15,970.08

4882-496	ANNUNCIATOR	20	\$353.61	\$7,072.24
4882-497	ANNUNCIATOR	19	\$353.61	\$6,718.63
4882-500	ANNUNCIATOR	49	\$389.90	\$19,105.10
4882-502	ANNUNCIATOR	27	\$324.66	\$8,765.82
49-5	TIMER	1		
49A08	DUCT 90:ELBOW	25	\$231.90	\$5,797.40
5/8 ID X 3/32 W	TYGON TUBE S 22 1-OR-S50HL	600	\$0.45	\$268.80
50-000166-1	DECAL - IDENT.,	150	\$4.44	\$666.00
500017-00	RETAINER	34	\$46.50	\$1,581.00
50-034967-9	CLIP ASSEMBLY - PANE	3	\$247.78	\$743.34
5004-2SA2	ISOLATOR	5	\$2,145.52	\$10,727.60
500-5000	ADAPTER	1	\$7,352.80	\$7,352.80
5006450-5 NOSE WHEEL	NOSE WHEEL	1	\$5,500.43	\$5,500.43
5008-112	RETAINING RING	500	\$0.74	\$370.00
500869-407 FAWN	LAP BELT ASSEMBLY (W	94	\$45.51	\$4,277.94
50-110003-163	WEB ASSEM-FR SPAR (10	\$702.10	\$7,021.00
50-110023-123	STRINGER WING PANEL	8	\$236.37	\$1,890.96
50-110026-71	ANGLE, SPAR ASSEMBLY	1	\$838.78	\$838.78
50-110059-4	GUSSET-MAIN SPAR UPP	2	\$82.72	\$165.44
50-110095-3	SKIN-L E ASSEM-WING	2	\$784.95	\$1,569.90
50-110096-24 U	PANE & RETAINER ASSE	3	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
501-1160-01	GYRO	1		
501-1228-04	EMERGENCY BATTERY(PS-835D)*RA	2	\$4,917.81	\$9,835.62
50-120004-88	SHIM-SPAR CENTER SECTIONMAIN	32	\$22.46	\$718.59
50-120017-216	SKIN, PANEL INSTALLA	1	\$2,652.24	\$2,652.24
50-120102-16	COVER ASSEMBLY-LOWER	8	\$177.72	\$1,421.76
50-120115-608	BRKT ASSEM-INBD FLAP	5	\$782.48	\$3,912.40
50-120151-26	STRIP-SPAR ASSEM	8	\$383.78	\$3,070.24
50-120153-37	DOUBLER - CENTER SEC TE	6	\$32.45	\$194.71
50-120153-39	DOOR - CENTER SEC TE	8	\$18.54	\$148.29
50-320302-3	TUBE ASSEM-PNEUMATIC	2	\$111.67	\$223.34
50-324148-9	FORK-FLAP TRANSMIT	6	\$91.39	\$548.34
50-324214-1	PLATE-IDENT CONT CON	9	\$102.56	\$923.04
50-324214-3	PLATE-IDENT CONT CON	14	\$112.84	\$1,579.76
50-324214-5	PLATE-IDENT CONT CON	24	\$93.75	\$2,250.00
50-329020	COVER FILTER AIR PUM	17	\$203.64	\$3,461.88
50-345215-31	ANGLE RADIO SHELF	75	\$122.44	\$9,183.30
50-345583-15	STANDOFF - NAV ANTENNA	14	\$428.99	\$6,005.83
50-345583-605	COAX ASSEM-DMN-4 -	20	\$312.06	\$6,241.20
50-346026-123	PLATE-MAST ASSEMBLY	74	\$308.20	\$22,806.50
50-346026-607	TUBE ASSEMBLY	8	\$785.29	\$6,282.30
50-364314-41	ARM ASSEM	8	\$778.96	\$6,231.68
50-364315-31	PANEL ASSY	2	\$996.00	\$1,992.00
50-369101-217	BUSS BAR-BOX ASSEM C	10	\$572.35	\$5,723.48
50-380015-5	CYL HEAD TEMP	5	\$788.65	\$3,943.25
50-384070	LIGHT ASSEM	1	\$3,794.58	\$3,794.58
50-384205	DIRECTIONAL GYRO	1	\$2,058.00	\$2,058.00
50-400488-170	SPACER BAG POD INSTL	85	\$98.34	\$8,358.56
50-4007-1 S	KIT - INSPECTION PRO	25	\$460.19	\$11,504.75
50-410012-815	DOUBLER-KEEL ASSEM FUSELAGE N	1		
50-410015-139	ACCESS DOOR	1	\$1,719.24	\$1,719.24
50-410015-141	DOUBLER	1	\$1,706.20	\$1,706.20

50-410015-145	HINGE HALF	3	\$432.53	\$1,297.59
50-410015-147	HINGE PIN	4	\$177.15	\$708.60
50-410015-149	SHIM	2	\$438.51	\$877.02
50-410038-51	SKIN-KEEL ASSEMBLY	9	\$1,415.40	\$12,738.60
50-410038-83	STRINGER-SKIN INSTALLATION-FUSE	1		
50-410060-15	COVER-BATTERY VENT	1	\$107.26	\$107.26
50-420013-120	CROSS TIE-CABIN ENCL U	354	\$16.97	\$6,006.67
50-420023-17	FILLET-FWD WING FUS	1	\$155.16	\$155.16
50-420023-18	FILLET-FWD WING FUS	1	\$158.69	\$158.69
50-420023-50	LOWER FILLET	10	\$487.51	\$4,875.08
50-420051-26	FRAME-CREW ENCLOSURE	1	\$143.41	\$143.41
50-420051-652	WINDOW ASSEM TWO PIECE W	9	\$887.38	\$7,986.38
50-430015-283	DBLR-DOOR ASSEM-MAIN A	23	\$307.19	\$7,065.32
50-430043-1167	POST-DOOR INSTL,MAIN	3	\$235.68	\$707.04
50-430043-1403	DOUBLER-MAIN ACCESS DOOR	25	\$351.43	\$8,785.70
50-430043-337	POINTER-DOOR ASSEMBLY MAIN AC	2		
50-430118-1	CABLE ASSEM	2	\$132.05	\$264.10
50-440012-343	SKIN-FUS-BOTTOM	6	\$1,448.61	\$8,691.65
50-440014-263	DBLR-FUS ASSEM	23	\$22.58	\$519.34
50-440014-67	SKIN	4	\$498.98	\$1,995.92
50-440017-603	DUCT ASSEMBLY	3	\$350.28	\$1,050.84
50-440025-9	FRAME	1	\$256.83	\$256.83
50-440054-263	FRAME-AFT BAG COMPT	1	\$152.22	\$152.22
50-440063-1	BRKT-ELEV TAB PULLEY	3	\$80.81	\$242.43
50-521222-6	INB/D FLAP ACTUATO	4	\$1,807.79	\$7,231.17
50-524403-123	BRNG-PEDESTAL	11	\$112.84	\$1,241.24
50-524403-47	BUSH-PEDESTAL	5	\$445.03	\$2,225.15
50-524417-35	SUPPORT SUPPORT ASSEM C	16	\$443.18	\$7,090.94
50-524435-25	BRKT-AILERON Q	2	\$3,133.20	\$6,266.40
50-524438-9	CABLE ASSEM-RUD	7	\$266.82	\$1,867.74
50-534352-11	FRAME WINDOW	2	\$262.71	\$525.42
50-534352-20	FRAME WINDOW - WINDOW FRAME II	1	\$562.80	\$562.80
50-534352-49	FAIR-WINDOW FRAME IN	9	\$185.13	\$1,666.17
50-534405-51	SPRING, TORSION	1		
50-534459-23	PLATE-OVERHEAD CONSOLEPLENUM	3	\$213.92	\$641.76
50-534547-101	FAIRING ARMREST	28	\$146.25	\$4,095.00
50-534547-102	FAIRING ARMREST	68	\$163.57	\$11,122.76
50-534552-157	PANEL ASSEMBLY - UPH	7	\$193.77	\$1,356.39
50-534576-69	PANEL	5	\$108.15	\$540.75
50-534577-603	HEADREST ASSEMBLY	2		
50-534615-53	STRAP ASSEM-SEAT INSTAL	1	\$229.07	\$229.07
50-534630-5	ESCUTCHEON-CABIN	4	\$59.11	\$236.44
50-554201-3	DUCT-HEATER INSTAL	1	\$235.68	\$235.68
50-554207-97	DUCT-DUCT INSTAL	1	\$325.01	\$325.01
50-554210-13	PLENUM DUCT-DUCT A	5	\$189.83	\$949.15
50-554228-131	DUCT ASSEM-HEATER IN	5	\$8,256.52	\$41,282.60
50-554260-37	LOUVER-INTAKE INSTAL	102	\$583.91	\$59,559.02
50-554264-31	DUCT-UPPER FUSE	1	\$846.32	\$846.32
50-610000-324	WEIGHT-ELEVATOR ASSE	1	\$618.28	\$618.28
50-610017-1	TAB ASSEM-ELEV TRIM	17	\$923.89	\$15,706.13
50-610017-12	ANGLE-ELEV TAB ASSEM	17	\$528.28	\$8,980.69
50-810013	PIN ASSEM-LDG GR SH	2	\$365.95	\$731.90

50-810275-41	CHAN-LDG GR EMER EXT	8	\$66.12	\$528.96
50-820049-2	HINGE-NOSE GEAR DOOR	6	\$895.78	\$5,374.66
50-820054	FITTING ASSEM-NOSE G	6	\$127.12	\$762.72
50-820221-17	CAM ASSY LDG GR	60	\$104.83	\$6,289.92
50-820234	PLACARD	48	\$29.32	\$1,407.36
50-820277-3	SHIM	14	\$335.33	\$4,694.59
50-910089-2	ATTACHMENT-UPPER ENG	35	\$1,707.66	\$59,768.10
50-910147-100	SUPPT-COWL ASSEM-DOO	19	\$21.51	\$408.69
50-910147-33	STRIP-BAFFLE ASSEM-DOORCOWL	2	\$80.86	\$161.73
50-910147-77	BUMP-DOOR ASSEM-COWL	2	\$68.18	\$136.36
50-910147-78	BUMP-DOOR ASSEM-COWL	4	\$68.18	\$272.72
50-910148-3	CHANNEL-UPPER COWL A	4	\$163.38	\$653.52
50-910148-4	CHANNEL-UPPER COWL A	3	\$163.38	\$490.14
50-910233-7	THROAT-AUGMENTER ASSEM-FIRST	1	\$945.64	\$945.64
50-910240-23	TUBE ASSEM-VACUUM &I	4	\$92.87	\$371.48
50-910267-229	BAFFLE ASSEMBLY - EN	17	\$1,045.37	\$17,771.29
50-910267-37	CLIP-BAFFLE INSTAL ENG	30	\$292.74	\$8,782.20
50-910274-588	ANGLE-COWL ASSEMBLY	1		
50-910275-555	CHANNEL-COWL ASSEM-AFT	18	\$365.76	\$6,583.75
50-910275-65	STIF-COWL ASSEM	1	\$407.62	\$407.62
50-910440-31	HALF HINGE-INDUCTION	85	\$15.28	\$1,298.80
50-920101-74	TUBE ASSEM FUEL SYST	4	\$73.77	\$295.08
50-921593	ADAPTER-LINE REDUC	21	\$352.37	\$7,399.77
50-939140-369	TUBE ASSEM-OIL SYS I	2	\$192.19	\$384.38
50-944060-15	BRACKET-CONTROLS INSTAL	21	\$368.68	\$7,742.20
50-944063	BRKT-ANGLE-FUEL MIXT	7	\$94.63	\$662.41
50-950059-1	LINER-AUGMENTER	128	\$45.05	\$5,766.66
50-950068-45	STACK ASSEM-EXHAUST	3	\$2,491.20	\$7,473.60
50-950071-1	CLAMP-CLAMP ASSEM	10	\$649.88	\$6,498.80
50-980002-1023	SKIN-LOWER NACELLE REAR	48	\$1,687.25	\$80,988.10
50-980002-157	RIB CAP B L 68 NAC	16	\$118.13	\$1,890.08
50-980002-158	RIB CAP B L 68 NAC	33	\$118.13	\$3,898.29
51539-006J	GENERATOR CONTROL UNIT	1		
5185-00-1	INFLOW VALVE,FCV-BI-LEVEL	1	\$8,492.40	\$8,492.40
5189-00-1	PRESSURE REG VALVE	4	\$7,868.00	\$31,472.00
522-0854-069	ANTENNA 37X2	1	\$6,567.37	\$6,567.37
522-2644-011	328A-3G	1		
53-02-0050	SLEEVE, ENCAPU	619	\$1.93	\$1,194.67
532 1 1/4 W	FOAM TAPE 1 1/4 IN W	4	\$146.56	\$586.24
5333-032	ROD END ASSY	2	\$435.68	\$871.36
53D09-18	SHIM	16	\$27.19	\$435.04
5400600-13	PLACARD	1	\$132.85	\$132.85
5400600-9	NO PART CODE	3		
5400620-1	NO PART CODE	2		
5413508-1	GAUGE	1	\$3,701.38	\$3,701.38
5413520-53	NO PART CODE	11		
5413520-75	TUBE ASSEMBLY	10		
5452104-1	AFT. ASSY. LH	2	\$4,285.93	\$8,571.86
5453002-3	T/R DOOR LATCH	16	\$203.34	\$3,253.44
5453005-3	FAIRING ASSEMBLY	2	\$1,637.97	\$3,275.94
5453005-4	FAIRING ASSEMBLY	3	\$1,459.14	\$4,377.42
5453523-3	RETAINER	8	\$442.05	\$3,536.40

54-540	SLEEVE - PISTON	20	\$591.26	\$11,825.20
5454808-17	UPPR FAN FLAP ASSY	1	\$2,271.75	\$2,271.75
54950-150-100	REDUCER-J13	100	\$64.32	\$6,431.60
550-1-21736	DEICING PUM	3	\$16,668.54	\$50,005.62
55841-1	WIRE TERMINAL	25	\$336.62	\$8,415.40
55-9020-1 S	FLAP ACTUATOR INST	1	\$3,018.63	\$3,018.63
56-2656-2046	CONTROL	36	\$74.90	\$2,696.40
570-24929-414	Altimeter, Pneumatic Coding	1		
571-29020-412	ENCODING ALTIMETER	1	\$17,277.71	\$17,277.71
572-1424-01	RACK	8	\$3,711.82	\$29,694.56
57-2621-2020	FLIGHT CNTRL CABLE	12	\$466.17	\$5,594.04
57-30362	CONNECTOR	16	\$27.16	\$434.56
58-100022-17	LINER-UPPER MAIN WING STA	215	\$58.83	\$12,648.02
58-100022-18	LINER-UPPER MAIN WING STA	195	\$58.83	\$11,471.46
58-100022-21	LINER-AFT-MAIN WING	378	\$22.26	\$8,414.28
58-100022-22	LINER-AFT-MAIN WING	391	\$22.26	\$8,703.66
58-100022-23	LINER-REAR-MAIN WING	339	\$28.84	\$9,776.76
58-100022-24	LINER-REAR-MAIN WING	200	\$28.84	\$5,768.00
58-100022-26	LINER-LWR-MAIN WING	138	\$62.22	\$8,585.81
58179-101	OXYGEN HOSE	1	\$7,591.92	\$7,591.92
58-340176-14	BRACKET - STEREO JACK	24	\$558.26	\$13,398.34
58-340363-7	SHELF-NOSE SHELF A	11	\$921.20	\$10,133.20
58-340370-5	SHELF-NOSE SHELF I A	11	\$527.18	\$5,799.02
58-340380-3	DOUBLER ASSY-KA131 A	14	\$445.03	\$6,230.45
58-340454-121	EL PANEL	5	\$196.39	\$981.96
58-340487-0011	WIRE HARNESS - DIRECTIONA	3	\$9,891.56	\$29,674.68
58-340487-1	WIRE HARNESS - DIRECTIONA	2	\$3,479.92	\$6,959.85
58-340487-3	WIRE HARNESS - DIRECTIONA	4	\$5,297.40	\$21,189.62
58-361013-604	LIFT DETECTOR - STALL WAR	19	\$928.59	\$17,643.25
58-364049-19	BRACKET ASSEMBLY-BATTERY	27	\$953.90	\$25,755.41
58-380055-5	SIDEWALL TRIM	1,318	\$4.37	\$5,757.02
58-410018-13	BRKT-BRKT ASSEM S	49	\$583.46	\$28,589.74
5848853-1	TUBE ASSY	1	\$10,640.00	\$10,640.00
58-500047-41	PLATE - COVER - CONTROL W	391	\$19.49	\$7,619.81
58-500047-61	PLATE - CONTROL WHEEL	101	\$61.07	\$6,167.87
58-500047-75	PLATE COVER CONTROL WHEEL	327	\$21.84	\$7,141.68
58-500097-5	PLATE-CONTROLLER W/YAW C	25	\$276.19	\$6,904.80
58-530036-1	CONSOLE - SIDEWALL	2	\$243.76	\$487.52
58-530075-7	HOOK ASSEM	50	\$168.59	\$8,429.40
58-530167-11	SPACER-WINDOW LH AFT	119	\$260.96	\$31,054.24
58-550018-1	AIR SCOOP-NOSE CONE	44	\$148.18	\$6,519.74
58-550018-5	REINFORCEMENT AIR SCOOP	120	\$104.52	\$12,542.88
58-555049-5	RETAINING RING - DUCT ASS	17	\$516.82	\$8,786.01
58-590016-17	PIN-WELD ASSEM-LOC S	33	\$943.26	\$31,127.71
58-590016-603	FLAG & WELD ASSEMBLY-LOCK	2	\$2,950.11	\$5,900.22
58-910038-5	PLUB	86	\$163.69	\$14,077.17
58-950000-30	TUBE - EXHAUST SYSTEM	222	\$101.25	\$22,477.06
591818-2J	BLOCK MRTB20E03-783	129	\$95.59	\$12,331.37
5962-9071201MPX-IC	5962-9071201MPX-IC	3	\$56.76	\$170.27
5ARM300-8CN1	TENSION	24	\$136.28	\$3,270.72
60-130011-7 (PROD)	SKIN AILERON TAB ASSEM	22	\$358.40	\$7,884.80
60-130011-8	HALF HINGE-TAB ASSY A	36	\$247.18	\$8,898.62

60-2526-1	INVERTER	1	\$1,404.73	\$1,404.73
6027-1832SNCONDB	CONNECTOR	1		
60-2836-1	POWER SUPPLY	7		
602-8853	MICROPHONE	4	\$193.20	\$772.80
602FTR	Microphone	1		
60-369042-5	STRAP - BAT BOX ASSEM	21	\$447.72	\$9,402.12
60-369043-7	ANGLE-BATTERY SUPPORT	26	\$267.15	\$6,945.85
60-369043-9	ANGLE-BATTERY SUPPORT	38	\$263.14	\$9,999.47
60-384086-1	FUEL FLOW INDICATOR	3	\$595.36	\$1,786.09
60-410024-25	SKIN-NOSE LANDING GEAR D	10	\$916.52	\$9,165.24
60-420013-13	WINDOW-COCKPIT ASS	1	\$381.43	\$381.43
60-530043	CAM-SEAT BACK	3	\$40.99	\$122.98
60-530298-15	ESCUTCHEON-WIRING	2	\$342.06	\$684.12
60-550032-4	HALF SHELL-ELBOW ASSEM	10	\$876.48	\$8,764.84
60-610014-3	SPAR-ELEV	44	\$638.20	\$28,080.98
60-820063-7	TUBE-ACTUATOR NOSE	2	\$116.08	\$232.16
60-950018-81	REINF STACK ASSEM	131	\$175.62	\$23,005.70
6106-4401-23	PANEL ASSEMBLY,L/H AFT	2	\$3,676.40	\$7,352.80
6106-4402-33	PANEL ASSEMBLY,R/H FWD	6	\$1,604.79	\$9,628.75
612RIU(805D0480)	REMOTE INTERFACE UNIT	4	\$3,647.28	\$14,589.12
622-1195-001	39 OR19 MOUNTS 108	6	\$168.25	\$1,009.51
622-1270-001	TRANSPONDER (TDR90)	2	\$4,430.44	\$8,860.88
622-2294-013	TRUE AIRSPEED INDICATOR(TAI80A)	1	\$10,836.00	\$10,836.00
622-2490-001	MOUNTING TRAY TMT150	5	\$540.00	\$2,700.00
622-3670-001	RT, DME	1		
622-4730-002	Profile, Flight	1		
622-4938-001	RAD MAG IND RMI-30	1		
622-5027-002	PITCH SERVO (SVO85B)	1		
622-5213-001	MOUNT - 1/2 ATR UNIT,UNT-13	9		
622-5735-004	SERVO MOUNT	2	\$980.00	\$1,960.00
622-5799-001	ANNUNCIETR MAP-65	20		
622-6019-001	SSS65 SLIP/SKID SENSOR	2	\$2,287.60	\$4,575.20
622-6200-002	HSI CONTROL PANEL HCP74	2	\$1,229.20	\$2,458.40
622-6209-205	MODE SELECT PANEL (MSP85)	2	\$7,994.00	\$15,988.00
622-6520-008	VHF COMM CONTCTL22	5	\$4,793.60	\$23,968.00
622-6813-001 ADF	ADF CONTROLLER, C-11927	1	\$9,035.88	\$9,035.88
622-7346-001	RADIO TUNING ADAPTER CAD-	5	\$4,819.16	\$24,095.82
622-7382-001	ADF TRANSCEIVER ADF-462	1		
622-8394-012	RADAR CONTROL (WXP850B)	2	\$7,047.60	\$14,095.20
622-9227-002	AIR DATA REFERENCE PANEL (ARP86)	1	\$4,732.00	\$4,732.00
622-9301-004	RECEIVER/TRANSMITTER/ANTENNA	1		
622-9344-001	DATA ACQUISITION UNIT (DAU650)	1		
622-9346-023	Radio Tuning Unit	1		
622-9352-002	TRANSPONDER, TDR94	2	\$27,826.26	\$55,652.52
622-9732-002	INTERFACE ADAPTOR (SIA850)	1	\$2,958.09	\$2,958.09
622-9842-002	RACK (UMT16C)	8	\$9,364.94	\$74,919.49
623-9650-001	MOUNTING PLATE	61	\$157.11	\$9,583.59
623-9650-003	MOUNTING PLATE	56	\$90.52	\$5,069.34
6240-99-9951273	FILAMENT	1		
628-6402-001	PLATE	38		
628-7348-001	INSTL KIT	4		
628-7948-001	628-7948-001 INSTALLATION KIT	1		

629-8297-001	WAVEGUIDE	3	\$291.14	\$873.43
634-0094-001	ANTENNA GASKET	21	\$484.20	\$10,168.20
634-2804-001	MOUNTING PLATE	1	\$344.12	\$344.12
63540-255-1	INDICATOR	1		
64300-100	HEADSET	2	\$484.32	\$968.63
64378-101	CLAMP	6	\$79.97	\$479.81
65-100-3	PROP KIT	6	\$3,007.20	\$18,043.20
651-5-100-10	GASKET	15		
651-5-100-9	Inlet Assembly, Generator	4		
651-5-104-19	EXHAUST COLLAR	1		
651-5-104-9	EXHAUST COLLAR	1		
651-5-129-9	GA2 PANEL FINAL ASSEMBLY	1	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00
651-5-224-9	TUBE ASSY	6		
651-5-231-9	BRACKET ASSEMBLY	4		
651-5-236-19	HOSE ASSEMBLY	2		
651-5-236-259	HOSE ASSY	1	\$732.20	\$732.20
651-5-236-39	HOSE	2		
651-5-236-69	HOSE ASSEMBLY	2		
651-5-297-19	FUSELAGE INTAKE	3		
651-5-297-9	APU AIR INTAKE	2		
651-5-638-1	Bracket	1		
6515639-9	TUBE ASSY	1		
651-5-639-9	TUBE ASSY	1	\$2,380.00	\$2,380.00
651-5-684-19	TUBE ASSY	13	\$671.64	\$8,731.27
651-5-711-9	PANEL ASSEMBLY - ASSEMBLY, ZK/A	1	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00
652-5-005-1	HEAT SHIELD	3	\$4,060.00	\$12,180.00
654-0842-002	CAP (O)	30	\$141.43	\$4,242.84
6564A04F-A04-0117	BRAKE HOSE	44	\$354.17	\$15,583.57
6564A04F-A04-0123	BRAKE HOSE	25	\$355.43	\$8,885.80
6564A04F-A04-0137	BRAKE HOSE	45	\$358.79	\$16,145.64
6564A04F-A04-0150	HOSE ASSEM	23	\$284.76	\$6,549.48
6564A04F-A04-0190	HOSE ASSY	33	\$321.52	\$10,610.29
6564D04F-A04-0091	BRAKE HOSE	20	\$306.99	\$6,139.84
662-0477-000	TRANSFORMER	66	\$93.10	\$6,144.60
66565-4	SOCKET	9		
68-41	SHIM	68	\$32.00	\$2,176.00
6B340-1000/T220N/N	COAXIAL FILTER/L-BAND	15	\$770.00	\$11,550.00
6T28400CL	GROUND POWER UNIT,	1	\$15,820.32	\$15,820.32
6WC13627	WING BOLT	9	\$200.63	\$1,805.67
7/8ID	TUBE	720	\$0.92	\$662.40
7001179-912	INDICATOR	1		
7003333-903	Tray, Mounting	3		
7004402-977	FLIGHT MANAGEMENT COMPUTER	1	\$92,721.94	\$92,721.94
7005383-911(TM410)	SERVO	7	\$11,204.40	\$78,430.77
7007549-905	COLOR CONTROL DISPLAY (CD810)	1	\$43,332.02	\$43,332.02
7012640-922(WU870)	WEATHER RADAR	3	\$73,658.70	\$220,976.11
7014600-913	ELEVATOR TRIM	39	\$15,917.91	\$620,798.49
7014600-913	ELEVATOR TRIM	4		
7022360-901	CD815 - FMS CONTROL DISPLAY UNIT	1	\$42,243.60	\$42,243.60
702-4608	POTMETER	63	\$865.47	\$54,524.61
708-121	POTENTIOMETER	72	\$124.57	\$8,969.18
708-122	DUAL GANG POTENTIOMETER	118	\$193.31	\$22,810.82

708AS-6	IDENT STRIP	19	\$537.15	\$10,205.89
70B1N056L103W	POTENTIOMETER	2		
70C3G048K501U	VOLUME POTENTIOMETER	528	\$19.57	\$10,334.02
71215SN2QN00N0H111C2	VALVE	8	\$163.35	\$1,306.82
71-730-234-00	Volt Frequency Display	2		
720-041-1	CAP ENGRAVED	4	\$49.00	\$196.00
7210105-19	PLATE	10	\$658.00	\$6,580.00
724866-805PL	COCKPIT HANDSET (PLA	1	\$1,627.32	\$1,627.32
724866-809WH	HANDSET & REEL	2	\$3,360.00	\$6,720.00
726-0842-001	CAP	13	\$49.01	\$637.13
72-760-891-00	997B380003-1 GYRO-RATE	1		
7338-1590-16	CONE SUPPLEMENTAL R	23	\$368.84	\$8,483.41
7338-1590-3	FLANGE S	29	\$432.46	\$12,541.34
7444-2	PULLEY BRACKET ASSEMBLY	16	\$758.88	\$12,142.14
745563-3	FEMALE SCREWLOCK KIT	36		
7510359-925	TRANSPONDER	3	\$695.47	\$2,086.41
7530A5314-0	DATA BUS CABLE	40,956	\$0.31	\$12,614.45
7560K86T32T	SWITCH	286	\$6.47	\$1,849.85
760-665-05-050	CONTROL	16	\$2,226.95	\$35,631.23
76563-1	CURRENT SENSOR	4	\$214.16	\$856.64
76563-3	CURRENT SENSOR	7	\$214.16	\$1,499.12
7656561Z	CABLE TIE -	484,793	\$0.50	\$244,335.67
770-3FRC	TAPE	76	\$81.20	\$6,171.20
78-8051-9200-8	STORMSCOPE ANTENNA	45	\$3,144.40	\$141,498.00
7886727-001	MOUNT	3	\$9,226.00	\$27,678.00
795-6 LIFT TRANS	LIFT TRANSDUCER	4	\$2,307.82	\$9,231.26
7990197-130(CK400)	CHECKLIST MODULE	1		
7F2R120000	CHECK VALVE	4	\$2,700.24	\$10,800.94
80-005-2-12	INSERT	2,379	\$5.77	\$13,722.07
80037-110	CONTAINER, HOT	3		
800-8258-5	L/H WINDOW PAN	5	\$13,677.00	\$68,385.00
800-8328-15	CABLE ASSEM-SERVO	48	\$53.42	\$2,564.35
800-8635-605	EFIS FAN MONITOR	1	\$4,816.39	\$4,816.39
800-8967-1	TRAY CARRIER ASSY	1	\$12,476.60	\$12,476.60
800-9326-14	BRACKET	1	\$2,630.45	\$2,630.45
800-9367-1	DUCT ASSY.	1	\$5,439.20	\$5,439.20
803-10950-001	antenna cable (25 ft)	1	\$674.80	\$674.80
803-10950-005	ANTENNA CABLE	60	\$421.90	\$25,314.24
803235-03	OXYGEN MASK ASSY	21	\$317.04	\$6,657.92
805-10007-007	CONTROL DISPLAY	4	\$16,514.40	\$66,057.60
805-10950-002	(WX-950)DISPLAY/INDICATOR - GRAY	1	\$12,622.40	\$12,622.40
805A0585	DATABASE CARTRIDGE	18	\$413.48	\$7,442.57
805C0565-1	NY153 LORAN-C ANTENNA INSTALLA	4		
805D0405	RNAV	1		
805D0550-21	CONTROL DISPLAY UNIT (RVC601B)	3		
810 33524000	CHECK GAGE	6	\$4,238.33	\$25,429.98
81351-19	DRIP TRAY	1	\$541.93	\$541.93
8141B35LW28	COUNTER DRUM POINTER ENCOD AI	1	\$10,880.97	\$10,880.97
81789-12-30	BOLT, DOUBLE HEX, FLANGED, TENS	1	\$1,014.55	\$1,014.55
822-0014-102	DATA BASE UNIT (DBU4100)	1	\$7,623.22	\$7,623.22
822-0152-003	CONFIGURATION STRAPPING U	3	\$4,536.00	\$13,608.00
822-0152-003	CONFIGURATION STRAPPINGUNIT (C	1	\$8,442.00	\$8,442.00

822-1181-002	SENSOR DISPLAY UNIT	4	\$15,300.00	\$61,200.00
822-1360-021	WEATHER RADAR ADAPTER(DUMMY	1		
822-1364-002	CONFIGURATION STRAPPING U	1	\$3,060.00	\$3,060.00
82-32-101-17	RETAINER	3		
824A10TT	CHECK VALVE	108	\$158.93	\$17,164.22
827-1385-004	FILTER KIT	5	\$1,121.79	\$5,608.96
827-2916-001	CABLE	13	\$112.03	\$1,456.36
831324-1	MRB BUSHING	9	\$1,607.87	\$14,470.85
8325-1000-1	BEARING DISCRIMINATOR	6	\$2,533.47	\$15,200.81
837B1(758-5703-001)	VOR/LOC ANTENNA	1	\$9,543.74	\$9,543.74
85094-12	HOBBS HOUR METER	1		
851-38606-102	SWITCH MATRIX	7	\$584.32	\$4,090.24
851-38606-103	SWITCH MATRIX	5	\$469.03	\$2,345.15
851-38606-104	SWITCH MATRIX	5	\$584.32	\$2,921.60
851-38606-106	SWITCH MATRIX	5	\$669.54	\$3,347.70
851-38606-107	SWITCH MATRIX	5	\$669.54	\$3,347.70
86561-6	PIN CONTACT	2		
8888-920005-3	RETAINER	1	\$323.84	\$323.84
89164S8A	AUTOMATIC OMNI BEARING SELECTC	1	\$6,988.74	\$6,988.74
89-30104	GASKET	15	\$53.67	\$805.05
89433-3	ARM ASSEMBLY	7	\$1,619.16	\$11,334.12
90-029662-3	PANEL ASSEMBLY - HF CONTR	3	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00
90-110013-17	CAP ASSEMBLY - MAIN SPAR	1	\$6,449.77	\$6,449.77
90-110021-4	HINGE ARM ASSEM -AILERONW.S. 19	1	\$296.38	\$296.38
90-120015-12	WEB-SUPPORT INSTAL DRAG L	40	\$184.32	\$7,372.96
90-120015-14	UPPER BEAM-SUPPORT I	11	\$538.66	\$5,925.30
90-120015-20	CHANNEL-SUPPORT INSTAL D	14	\$499.10	\$6,987.40
90-120015-24	STIFFENER-SUPPORT INSTALD	14	\$492.69	\$6,897.63
90-120015-26	STIFFENER-SUPPORT INSTALD	13	\$444.33	\$5,776.32
90-120015-36	REINFORCEMENT-SUPPORT I	14	\$533.20	\$7,464.86
90-120015-44	STIFFENER-SUPPORT INSTALD	17	\$492.49	\$8,372.36
90-340273-45	BOX ASSEM -RADIO JUNCTION	14	\$1,455.50	\$20,376.94
90-341166-605	DME#1 NOSE H	19	\$432.63	\$8,219.93
90-341219-601	RADAR ANT ASSEMBLY WXR270	6	\$999.80	\$5,998.78
90-341334-11	ANGLE	20	\$393.93	\$7,878.64
90-341516-63	ANGLE ASSEM	18	\$520.24	\$9,364.32
90-341602-613	CABIN COAX ASSEMBLY - GARMIN	1	\$206.95	\$206.95
90-364090-21	EDGELIGHTED PANEL O	9	\$675.22	\$6,076.98
90-364126-607	CIRCUIT BREAKER PANEL ASS	2	\$4,404.85	\$8,809.70
90-384037	ELT ANTENNA	2	\$627.42	\$1,254.85
90-502002-11	EDGELIGHTED PANEL A	12	\$528.86	\$6,346.37
90-5081-3	KIT - FR12 REFRIGERA	6	\$3,052.60	\$18,315.60
90-5089-3	KIT-AIRCRAFT OWNERSH	10	\$39.56	\$395.60
90-530082-23	RETAINER	9	\$116.08	\$1,044.72
90-530106-31	POCKET ASSEMBLY	6	\$348.05	\$2,088.30
90-530110-65	LAP BELT ASSEMTOILET INSTAL	1		
90-530110-71	BELT ASSY	1	\$185.64	\$185.64
90-530223-7	SHELL - ARM REST INSTALLATION CC	1		
90-530274-5	BRACKET COVER	2	\$131.07	\$262.14
90-530325-49	ANGLE LH	22	\$364.42	\$8,017.24
90-530325-51	ANGLE RH	20	\$364.64	\$7,292.88
90-555032-23	SUPPORT PLATE	1		

90-810036-1	GEAR SET-RH	62	\$9,046.18	\$560,863.41
90-910077-3	DUCT	6	\$451.10	\$2,706.60
90-920027-5	TUBE TUBE ASSEM FUEL V	30	\$188.83	\$5,664.96
90-960023-5	PLATE - FLEX SHAFT S	33	\$173.49	\$5,725.10
90-980021-609	FIREWALL ASSEM	3	\$1,913.30	\$5,739.89
9-328-32	INDICATOR	6	\$12,049.02	\$72,294.12
941223W10	ELBOW-CRYOFIT	18	\$405.58	\$7,300.44
95-110014-1045	SKIN - SECTION ASSY - WIN	186	\$74.90	\$13,931.40
95-110014-1049	ANGLE - SECTION ASSY - WI	402	\$16.04	\$6,449.69
95-110014-853	DBLR WING ASSEM	251	\$37.88	\$9,508.88
95-110022-91	SHIM-REAR SPAR ASSEM	7,564	\$4.65	\$35,157.47
95-110022-95	SHIM-REAR SPAR ASSEM	1,707	\$4.76	\$8,125.32
95-110022-99	SHIM-REAR SPAR ASSEM	3,378	\$4.65	\$15,700.94
95-170000-53	ANGLE-TIP INSTAL-WING	11	\$544.99	\$5,994.91
95-170000-73	GLARESHIELD-WING TIP ASSE	95	\$119.11	\$11,315.64
95-2389-145EL	CIRCUIT BREAKER PANEL	14	\$749.14	\$10,487.96
95-324038-25	WRAPPER-TRIM INSTAL M	15	\$773.33	\$11,599.98
95-324038-27	END	17	\$347.73	\$5,911.44
95-32954	CLIP	11	\$31.82	\$350.02
95-35088	ADAPTER	51		
95-40-17D6-62291	ANNUNCIATOR	11	\$659.85	\$7,258.33
95-40-17E6-54174	ANNUNCIATOR	38	\$347.90	\$13,220.20
95-410005-171	BASE-MAST ASSEM-FUS NOSE	22	\$289.88	\$6,377.45
95-410006-119	SEAL NOSE FUSE STRUC	3		
95-420015-153	UPPER CHANNEL ASSEM-BAG D	39	\$363.66	\$14,182.90
95-44-12B6-54492	ANNUNCIATOR	36	\$384.55	\$13,843.87
95-534037-BSC	SPRING, COMPRESSION	579	\$23.32	\$13,504.60
95-554041-3	DUCT-HEAT & VENT	87	\$180.29	\$15,685.40
95724-1	MOUNT	14	\$558.49	\$7,818.83
95746-1	MOUNT	26	\$237.69	\$6,179.99
95748-1	MOUNT	7	\$901.88	\$6,313.16
95-910016-16	DOUBLER COWL FLAP DOOR	7	\$1,614.96	\$11,304.69
95-910016-37	CLIP-COWL FLAP	27	\$377.10	\$10,181.81
95-960006-604	TUBE-ANTI-ICER-PRO	9	\$688.38	\$6,195.42
95J1R0	RESISTOR 1OHM 5W	14	\$9.52	\$133.28
96-110019-607	BONDED WALKWAY A	4	\$2,621.05	\$10,484.21
96-321000-600	INSTRUMENT & PRESSURE PLU	3	\$2,382.07	\$7,146.22
96-321000-602	DEICER INSTALL	13	\$905.10	\$11,766.30
96-340045-7	BOX ASSEM - RADIO	14	\$404.32	\$5,660.48
964-0451-004	MODULE	5	\$4,113.00	\$20,565.02
96-420103-5	PLATE	52	\$416.33	\$21,649.26
96-420140-5	OUTBOARD LINK - STOP ASSE	16	\$510.10	\$8,161.66
96470-5	ARM REST ASSY	5	\$1,440.69	\$7,203.45
96470-6	ARM REST ASSEM	7	\$4,492.75	\$31,449.25
965-0686-020	MARK VI GPWS	2		
96-524031-1	ELECT TRIM INSTL BRKT	74	\$197.54	\$14,617.96
96-524031-619	WIRE ASSEM - ELEV	28	\$225.68	\$6,319.04
96-530004-105	PANEL-UPHOL ASSEM-LOWER	27	\$223.24	\$6,027.59
96-530004-117	PANEL-UPHOL ASSEM-RH L	26	\$238.67	\$6,205.47
96-530004-93	PANEL-UPHOL ASSEM-RH M	26	\$231.53	\$6,019.83
96-530008-55	TRIM-UPHOLSTERY INSTALLAT	139	\$85.65	\$11,905.63
96-530017-143	PANEL-UPHOL INSTL	115	\$65.02	\$7,476.84

96-530017-147	PANEL-UPHOL INSTL	157	\$54.66	\$8,580.99
96-534051-19	TUBE-FOLD CHAIR	44	\$434.50	\$19,118.18
96-560022-601	CONSOLE ASSEM	6	\$2,499.78	\$14,998.70
96-630000-273	CAP HALF-RUDDER ASSEMBLY	83	\$434.87	\$36,094.04
96-630000-487	WEIGHT ASSEMBLY	78	\$284.06	\$22,156.68
96-910020-555	BAFFLE ASSEMBLY - BAFFLE	12	\$467.24	\$5,606.83
96-910020-611	BAFFLE ASSEMBLY, CENTER	9	\$1,317.76	\$11,859.88
96-910020-613	BAFFLE ASSY, L.H. LOWER F	5	\$1,316.70	\$6,583.50
96-919101-67	BELL-INDUCT SYS	22	\$719.46	\$15,828.12
96-920020-13	BRACKET	41	\$673.96	\$27,632.36
96-920020-15	BRACKET	34	\$651.39	\$22,147.33
96-920020-19	DRIVER	23	\$757.37	\$17,419.56
96-921016-601	PLATE ASSEM F	14	\$1,425.48	\$19,956.72
96-921016-603	WELD ASSEM F	16	\$1,211.95	\$19,391.23
96-970001-99	TUBE-AUTO DEICER	19	\$395.50	\$7,514.50
96-980001-173	FILLER - NACELLE ASSEMBLY	600	\$14.64	\$8,786.40
970-0678	HEADSET	6	\$1,967.98	\$11,807.88
97-2020	LEVER	2	\$4,037.29	\$8,074.58
97-440025-9	BRACKET-FAIRING INSTAL	22	\$355.18	\$7,813.96
97-524017-1	ROD ASSY	25	\$309.15	\$7,728.75
97-530042-15	CLIP BAG WEB INSTL	98	\$8.88	\$870.24
97-630011-9	WEIGHT ASSEM-RUDDER ASSEM	15	\$600.49	\$9,007.32
990C2(792-6128-003)	COUPLER MOUNT	4	\$4,528.33	\$18,113.31
990C3D(622-1742-001)	MOUNT	4	\$5,370.79	\$21,483.17
99-110045-5	ANGLE-FRONT SPAR ASSEM	44	\$372.01	\$16,368.35
99-110045-6	ANGLE-FRONT SPAR ASSEM	38	\$193.51	\$7,353.30
99-110048-11	REINFORCEMENT I	63	\$329.06	\$20,730.53
99-110048-12	REINFORCEMENT I	30	\$627.03	\$18,810.96
99-110048-3	WEB-WEB ASSEM-INBD-FRONT	25	\$756.76	\$18,918.90
99-120059-39	ANGLE-LWR MAIN SPA	20	\$319.48	\$6,389.60
99-120059-89	GUSSET-LWR MAIN SPAR	8	\$159.84	\$1,278.72
99-130000-101	STRIP-AILERON ASSEMBLY	122	\$162.51	\$19,826.46
99-21P6D1-7051	ANNUNCIATOR ASSEMBLY	35	\$274.96	\$9,623.60
99-21P-6E1-28017	ANNUNCIATOR ASSY	2	\$1,159.61	\$2,319.22
99-222-6B1-16939	ANNUNCIATOR	25	\$602.20	\$15,054.90
99-222-6B1-27913	ANNUNCIATOR	2	\$929.92	\$1,859.84
99-22P	SWITCH	13	\$565.60	\$7,352.80
99-22P6B1-26847	SWITCH, PUSHBUTTON, ILUM, HORIZ	19	\$1,262.80	\$23,993.20
99-22P6B1-26997	SWITCH, PUSHBUTTON, ILUM,	10	\$783.72	\$7,837.20
99-22P6B1-26998	SWITCH, PUSHBUTTON, ILUM,	18	\$563.92	\$10,150.56
99-22P6H1-23328	SWITCH, PUSHBUTTON, ILLUM	37	\$337.12	\$12,473.44
99-22P6H1-23330	SWITCH, PUSHBUTTON, ILLUM	19	\$375.96	\$7,143.16
99-230-2C1-25590	ANNUNCIATOR	38	\$255.30	\$9,701.55
99-230-6H1-27876	ANNUNCIATOR	40	\$367.53	\$14,701.12
99-364226-1	WIRE HARNESS-CABIN S	334	\$108.81	\$36,341.87
99-384000-27	LOCK PLUG & KEYS ASSY (MASTER K	78	\$20.41	\$1,592.14
99-384043-25	AIRSPEED INDICATOR	2	\$118.80	\$237.61
99-420026-5	TUBE PILOTS HATCH INSTL	23	\$319.09	\$7,339.02
99-420026-9	PLATE HATCH INSTL	25	\$303.35	\$7,583.80
99-430053-1	ARM HINGE ASSEM C	2	\$2,902.87	\$5,805.74
99-430057-7	STUD-BOLT ASSEM MAIN A	30	\$657.13	\$19,713.96
99-430057-9	SPACER-BOLT ASSEM MAIN A	25	\$980.53	\$24,513.30

99-430062-139	SHIM-BAGGAGE POD	127	\$50.82	\$6,454.14
99-430062-143	INNER SKIN	23	\$367.78	\$8,458.94
99-430062-47	SKIN BAGGAGE INSTL	24	\$405.83	\$9,739.97
99-430087-19	SIDE-STEP ASSEM	13	\$1,487.05	\$19,331.68
99-430090-117	INNER SKIN-BOND ASSEM B	18	\$364.34	\$6,558.05
99-430090-121	OUTER SKIN-BOND ASSEM B	31	\$315.48	\$9,779.76
99-430090-191	COLLAR-BAGGAGE POD A	8	\$54.51	\$436.08
99-430092-35	FAIRING ASSY	1	\$5,755.85	\$5,755.85
99-430097-3	FIN-FIN ASSEM-BAGGAGE P	73	\$154.03	\$11,244.04
99-430097-4	FIN-FIN ASSEM-BAGGAGE P	52	\$154.03	\$8,009.46
99-440023-57	BOND ASSEM	7	\$2,853.80	\$19,976.60
99-51P6B3-18442	ANNUNCIATOR/SWITCH	8	\$994.00	\$7,952.00
99-51P6H3-11900	ANNUNCIATOR	23	\$325.44	\$7,485.21
99-524157-3	PIN-STEP ASSEM PED EXT	8	\$1,189.58	\$9,516.64
99-52P6B3-26565	ANNUNCIATOR SWITCH ASSY	14	\$593.18	\$8,304.52
99-52P6H3-13169	ANNUNCIATOR ASSY	31	\$397.10	\$12,309.98
99-530162-1	COVER ASSEM EMER STA	3	\$204.53	\$613.59
99-530251-1	GRIP-ROLL CURTAIN	204	\$96.24	\$19,632.14
99-530-6D3-23503	ANNUNCIATOR	9	\$758.54	\$6,826.86
99-555014-1	SHAFT - RAM AIR VALVE	4	\$1,492.09	\$5,968.37
99-555030-5	TUBE ASSEM	63	\$503.19	\$31,700.84
99-620016-1	ARM ASSEM-SHAFT	16	\$1,553.80	\$24,860.86
99-620021-3	BRACKET-TRIM WARNING S	66	\$370.33	\$24,441.65
997B380135-1	POPPET VALVE	14	\$771.54	\$10,801.56
997B380191-1	CABLE ASSY	13	\$673.34	\$8,753.47
99-810030-47	SKIN	13	\$863.04	\$11,219.57
99-810074-3	CAM-LIMIT SWITCH	3	\$536.20	\$1,608.60
99-820051-3	TUBE-BRAZE ASSEMBLY	2	\$238.54	\$477.08
99-820106-1	CLEVIS-BRKT ASSEM NOSE G	4	\$2,100.31	\$8,401.23
99-820106-11	PLATE-BRKT ASSEM NOSE D	11	\$676.90	\$7,445.90
99-920000-240	TUBE ASSEMBLY	1	\$114.02	\$114.02
99XXX6A1-11327	CAP PUSH BUTTON	2	\$342.66	\$685.32
99XXX6A1-11328	CAP PUSH BUTTON	3	\$274.13	\$822.39
99XXX6A1-11361	CAP, LEGEND	2	\$366.78	\$733.56
99XXX6A1-11372	CAP PUSH BUTTON	2	\$274.13	\$548.26
99XXX6A1-11373	CAP PUSH BUTTON	2	\$342.66	\$685.32
99XXX6A1-11374	CAP PUSH BUTTON	2	\$342.66	\$685.32
99XXX6A1-4153	CAP PUSH BUTTON	4	\$265.53	\$1,062.12
99XXX6A1-4218	CAP	3	\$321.72	\$965.16
99XXX6A1-4250	CAP PUSH BUTTON	2	\$417.88	\$835.76
99XXX6A1-4253	CAP PUSH BUTTON	2	\$342.66	\$685.32
99XXX6A3-11313	LEGEND,ANNUNCIATOR	3	\$214.07	\$642.21
99XXX6A3-11340	PUSHBUTTON CAP, ANNU	8	\$258.36	\$2,066.88
99XXX6A3-19405	ANNUNCIATOR	2	\$341.24	\$682.48
99XXX6A3-19413	CAP	5	\$262.70	\$1,313.50
99XXX6A3-19436HS	CAP PUSH BUTTON	2	\$274.13	\$548.26
99XXX6A3-4109	CAP, LEGEND	5	\$513.10	\$2,565.50
99XXX6B1-4119	PUSHBUTTON CAP, ANNU	9	\$272.75	\$2,454.75
99XXX6B1-4150	CAP	2	\$297.44	\$594.88
99XXX6B1-9045	PUSHBUTTON CAP, ANNUN, HO	29	\$464.80	\$13,479.20
99XXX6B3-11394	CAP LEGEND	4	\$144.39	\$577.56
99XXX6B3-13719	CAP ASSY/SWITCH	120	\$328.58	\$39,429.60

99XX6B3-25182	PUSHBUTTON CAP, ANNUN, HO	19	\$296.94	\$5,641.86
99-XXX-6B3-27509	ANNUNICATOR	108		
99XX6B3-27527	CAP LEGEND	2	\$319.61	\$639.22
99XX6B3-27555HS	CAP PUSH BUTTON	2	\$342.66	\$685.32
99XX6B3-27564HS	PUSHBUTTON CAP, ANNU	1	\$274.13	\$274.13
99XX6B3-27577HS	CAP PUSH BUTTON	2	\$274.13	\$548.26
99XX6B3-27578HS	CAP PUSH BUTTON	2	\$274.13	\$548.26
99XX6E3-19473	ANNUN CAP, HORIZ UPR HALF	18	\$325.44	\$5,857.99
99XX6H1-28931	CAP	4	\$300.87	\$1,203.48
99XX6H3-15682	PUSHBUTTON CAP, ANNUN, UN	22	\$606.00	\$13,332.09
99XX6J5-19472	ANNUN CAP, VERT LEFT HALF	24	\$325.44	\$7,810.66
A0115986	GAUGE PADWEAR	1	\$758.20	\$758.20
A110ST	NUT	11		
A11385	STRUT	5	\$2,772.14	\$13,860.70
A11427	ROD	5	\$1,026.33	\$5,131.65
A1147-2	BUSHING	20	\$14.62	\$292.32
A170-1/2E	BOLT, MUSHROOM, SLOT	26	\$7.98	\$207.48
A23330-3-UFS	LATCH ASSEMBLY, UNFI	2	\$81.34	\$162.68
A30Y	RING	320	\$27.37	\$8,758.40
A3-1/2T26	STUD	7,215	\$1.34	\$9,696.96
A31Y0	RING	366	\$5.15	\$1,884.90
A352TS	FIRE EXTINGUISHER*RA	1	\$252.50	\$252.50
A360-307	CABIN LIGHT ASSY	2	\$144.90	\$289.80
A-47G-374	PISTON	93	\$26.43	\$2,457.99
A7512-24	LAMP	4		
A-7635A	RING	8	\$96.80	\$774.40
A8-51-101-607	CA-126 BATTERY PANEL	2	\$3,268.30	\$6,536.60
A8-53-101-607	FLIGHT DATA RECORDER WIRED ASS	1	\$2,639.48	\$2,639.48
A8580-8Z1	NUT, ANCHOR	38		
A8-91-005-03REVC-PC	BOARD	36	\$392.00	\$14,112.00
A8-FE-030-605	FDR BOX ASSEM	11	\$1,725.19	\$18,977.11
A9195-1	HOSE ASSY	8	\$1,081.42	\$8,651.33
AA1212A(4000525-1212)	ANTENNA ARRAY	1	\$1,627.39	\$1,627.39
ACT260-06-2-22	WIRE	189,454	\$0.25	\$47,742.41
AD390TDB-D/A	CONVERTER	5	\$1,677.76	\$8,388.80
ADA650(622-2609-001)	RMI ADAPTER	5	\$1,025.42	\$5,127.08
AE3660010M0420	HOSE	20	\$296.95	\$5,939.00
AE3663163E0272	HOSE	8	\$139.18	\$1,113.44
AE5022351	HOSE ASSY, FUEL	2	\$2,551.99	\$5,103.98
AE6020J0935-090	HOSE	4	\$313.66	\$1,254.64
AE706125-1	HOSE ASSY 28IN L	8	\$326.96	\$2,615.65
AE708322-1	HOSE	3	\$1,605.08	\$4,815.24
AE708322-8	HOSE ASSY	2	\$1,327.50	\$2,655.00
AE708323-1	HOSE ASSY	5	\$822.05	\$4,110.25
AE708323-2	HOSE ASSY	5	\$893.18	\$4,465.90
AE708324-1	HOSE ASSY	3	\$768.05	\$2,304.15
AE708324-2	HOSE ASSY	2	\$758.23	\$1,516.46
AE708325-4	HOSE ASSY	2	\$530.08	\$1,060.16
AE708379-2	HOSE	1	\$406.69	\$406.69
AE712826-1	HOSE ASSY	24	\$931.48	\$22,355.42
AE712826-2	HOSE ASSY	22	\$947.30	\$20,840.51
AE713545-1	HOSE ASSY	8	\$1,804.57	\$14,436.58

AE713546-1	HOSE ASSEMBLY	12	\$1,591.72	\$19,100.59
AGC-5	FUSE	1		
AGS1111B	UNION	28	\$19.49	\$545.72
AGS2097B-4B	JUMPER, FLEXIBLE BON	19	\$5.60	\$106.40
AH088446	THRUST PLATE	2	\$1,634.70	\$3,269.40
AI-5.25CX-4	COAXIAL SPEAKER 4 OH	8	\$80.50	\$644.00
AIR111500-6	PUMP	1	\$10,922.07	\$10,922.07
AIR123184	LABEL, LIFE	233	\$6.10	\$1,422.23
AIR44112	SEAL	3	\$33.35	\$100.05
AIR45474/0	VALVE	1	\$1,072.85	\$1,072.85
AI-RC1-170055	REMOTE	7	\$1,092.00	\$7,644.00
AI-RC1-170131	REMOTE CONTROL	15	\$1,092.00	\$16,380.00
AI-RC1-170460	HANDHELD REMOTE CONTROL (5	\$1,750.00	\$8,750.00
AJ5-50	OVAL HEAD STUD	3		
AL-0581	INVERTER	1	\$2,094.26	\$2,094.26
AL2010	DIM CONTROL UNIT	76	\$407.04	\$30,934.74
AL731	SOAP KIT-L.R. use m/c 9513159	2	\$278.60	\$557.20
ALG03	ZIPPER TUBE	11,808	\$1.06	\$12,563.71
AML41CBA2	INDICATOR	1		
AML78FB	PLUG	10		
AN100-C4	THIMBLE	10		
AN104A	ANTENNA	4	\$274.52	\$1,098.08
AN123336	RIVET	5		
AN229-2BL12I	ZIPPER	50	\$140.00	\$7,000.00
AN386-1-9A	PIN	144	\$16.43	\$2,365.92
AN3C30A	BOLT, HEX, MACHINE	100	\$4.37	\$437.00
AN6-12	BOLT, HEX, MACHINE	98	\$1.05	\$102.90
AN742F4	CLAMP, LOOP, PLAIN,	50		
AN815-10D	UNION, FLARED TUBE	34	\$8.06	\$274.18
AN815-3	RESTRICTOR	11	\$14.62	\$160.82
AN815-5	UNION	27	\$13.95	\$376.65
AN815-8W	UNION, FLARED TUBE	10	\$19.31	\$193.10
AN818-3W	NUT, TUBE COUPLING,	475	\$9.19	\$4,365.25
AN818-8D	NUT, TUBE COUPLING, SHORT	4		
AN821-5D (PROD)	ELBOW /OXYGEN/	219	\$7.45	\$1,631.11
AN823-12D	ELBOW	2	\$181.18	\$362.36
AN823-2	ELBOW	2		
AN827-4W	CROSS	32	\$178.95	\$5,726.34
AN832-3W	UNION	64	\$103.52	\$6,625.02
AN911-3	NIPPLE, PIPE	1,107	\$8.26	\$9,143.82
AN919-15C	REDUCER	1		
AN931-4S12	GROMMET	40		
AN960-10L	WASHER, FLAT	1		
AN960-416L	WASHER, FLAT	8		
AN960-616L	WASHER, FLAT	2		
AN970-10	WASHER, FLAT	1		
APP65A(622-6624-002)	AUTOPILOT CONTROL PANEL	1	\$4,827.06	\$4,827.06
AR1010A	FRIDGE BULK IT	1	\$7,110.44	\$7,110.44
ARP850(622-9292-001)	AIR DATA SEL PANEL	6	\$12,936.62	\$77,619.70
AS10-6550-01	COMMS SELECT PANEL	1	\$140,588.82	\$140,588.82
AS115-08-0107	HOSE ASSY-ARS RETURN	90	\$117.24	\$10,551.24
AS2811-7-210	DISTANCE PIECE	330	\$17.58	\$5,802.72

AS3209-021	PACKING, PREFORMED	10		
AS41087-30	SPIRAL WRAP	3,084	\$0.50	\$1,554.34
AS4139J060604	TEE	15	\$213.50	\$3,202.50
AS4140J060406	TEE	7	\$111.42	\$779.94
AS4568E0083SS	HOSE ASSY-DCMP PRESSURE	11	\$679.00	\$7,469.00
AS4568G0087RS	HOSE ASSY-ARS PRESSURE	12	\$1,548.40	\$18,580.80
AS4568G0125RS	HOSE ASSY-ARS PRESSURE	11	\$1,237.38	\$13,611.14
AS4568G0164SS	HOSE ASSY-ARS PRESSURE	12	\$909.78	\$10,917.31
AS4568J0082SS	HOSE ASSY-PTU PRESSURE	12	\$1,355.20	\$16,262.40
AS4568J0136SS	HOSE ASSY-PTU PRESSURE	19	\$1,068.03	\$20,292.61
AS4568J0136SS	HOSE ASSY-PTU PRESSURE	1	\$1,068.03	\$1,068.03
AS4568J-0136SS	HOSE ASSEMBLY	20	\$1,598.55	\$31,970.96
AS63400C	CONE CAP	17	\$55.43	\$942.31
AT256A/ARC	UHF ANTENNA	3	\$2,968.00	\$8,904.00
B1009	SPRING	4		
B114591	PULLEY	7	\$752.89	\$5,270.24
B2419M	AVIONICS WIRING PORTFOLIO	1		
B40330B	WIRE HARNESS	88	\$305.26	\$26,862.53
B500-01-65	SPLICE KIT	494	\$46.00	\$22,725.98
B52200F004	COMPRESSION WASHER	5,000	\$2.10	\$10,500.00
B6955-8	GRIP	9	\$99.64	\$896.76
BA1833	BOOT, LOWER COUPLI	17	\$145.18	\$2,468.06
BA203590	SEAL	2	\$367.74	\$735.48
BA28-1	SEAL FIRE	123	\$27.04	\$3,325.92
BAEREF000005543	HOSE	7	\$1,003.25	\$7,022.75
BAEREF000006832	HOLDER, R/H	4	\$136.36	\$545.44
BC22062	ROLLER ASSEM	27	\$25.70	\$694.01
BE101B15-26-3	DUCT	121	\$23.11	\$2,796.31
BE2321ABCD	BE2321ABCD	9	\$201.96	\$1,817.68
BKAD2-155-31205	CONNECTOR	5	\$1,192.13	\$5,960.64
BSG195MIYVIN16	CABLE	195	\$7.24	\$1,411.80
BWT7882	DUCT	17	\$364.23	\$6,191.91
BWT7883	DUCT	20	\$387.32	\$7,746.40
BWT7885	DUCT	16	\$538.41	\$8,614.56
BWT7889-2	DUCT	13	\$875.95	\$11,387.35
BZ-RQ-41	SWITCH	4	\$99.78	\$399.12
C118B2(400-0117-002)COC	CNTRL W/IN4(149-0023)KIT	1	\$1,423.18	\$1,423.18
C2458-2	RING	3	\$328.56	\$985.68
C255 MOSS	TAPE, CARPET BINDING	175	\$47.24	\$8,266.30
C255-188 DK BLUE	TAPE, CARPET BINDING	1		
C3F	RECEPTACLE	5		
C410322	CABLE	24,216	\$0.59	\$14,239.01
C410922-40FT	CABLE ASSEMBLY	92	\$506.10	\$46,561.20
C46B12072-19	PANEL	1	\$747.85	\$747.85
C46B16000-5	PANEL	3	\$12,863.72	\$38,591.16
C46BM15135-1	HINGE ASSY	5	\$1,920.60	\$9,603.00
C46BM15136-1	HINGE ASSY	4	\$1,920.60	\$7,682.40
C46BM15137-1	HINGE ASSY	5	\$1,920.60	\$9,603.00
C46P18136-1	BRACKET ASSY	3	\$1,118.87	\$3,356.61
C46P18175-1	FIRE EXT NOZZLE-L/H	2	\$818.48	\$1,636.96
C46SCP109-6	RH INL-LWR FIRE BK	2	\$903.14	\$1,806.28
C-5932	SPRING	3	\$487.81	\$1,463.43

C76601-14	CLEVIS	2	\$1,364.38	\$2,728.76
C9033-524	INDICATOR	20	\$27.55	\$551.00
CA1818-2	SHIM	667	\$8.82	\$5,882.94
CA18324-3HS	STUD NUT	301	\$24.72	\$7,441.92
CA3029678	FUEL NOZ GASKET	1		
CA33020	COUPLER	13	\$616.00	\$8,008.00
CA33025	COUPLER	21	\$1,478.40	\$31,046.40
CB4000C3CRA14	STUD, COMPOSITE BASE, ADH	497	\$25.42	\$12,635.73
CB7740-238	TRANSMITTER20G AUX	6	\$214.85	\$1,289.10
CB9171A3CR135P	BUSHING	108	\$63.00	\$6,804.00
CB9227G3AA18-220	STANDOFF, DOUBLE, COMPOSI	96	\$73.81	\$7,085.57
CBS-10-1-N-16F	SLEEVE, CBS FLARED	200	\$3.20	\$640.00
CBS116	PLUG	2	\$832.83	\$1,665.66
CCN1008	COIL CORD 12", WITH 5" TA	19	\$463.06	\$8,798.22
CDR34BX473BKWS	CAPACITOR	70	\$2.07	\$145.04
CF3L:F	NO PART CODE	46	\$501.31	\$23,060.35
CFO101	FILTER	83	\$12.23	\$1,015.09
CFR06ARB105JP	CAPACITOR	144	\$23.04	\$3,318.34
CG24258-400	LCD DISPLAY FW	1	\$5,000.47	\$5,000.47
CGA110	CABLE	8	\$1,242.72	\$9,941.76
CGA111	CABLE	5	\$2,468.83	\$12,344.15
CI1114	COUPLER (NAV ANTENNA)	13	\$439.96	\$5,719.53
CI118-5	MARKER ANTENNA	1	\$420.00	\$420.00
CI211-1-L	VHF COMM ANTENNA	5	\$728.00	\$3,640.00
CI222	AM/FM STERO ANTENA	5	\$246.83	\$1,234.15
CM-10-I	CIRCUIT BREAKER, THE	5	\$23.10	\$115.50
CM3RO3	ROD END BEARING	37		
CM41172	POTENTIOMETER	1		
CMS400-1G28	CHECKLIST/DIGITAL (28V GR)	1		
COF83651-3	ANGLE	30	\$467.38	\$14,021.28
COG65110-5	BRACKET	32	\$284.06	\$9,089.92
COG88573-1	COVER - I	26	\$589.85	\$15,336.05
CR2838CW5-10	CHERRYLOCK RIVET	200	\$29.06	\$5,812.80
CR2838CW5-8	BULBED CHERRYLOCK RIVET	1,000	\$14.14	\$14,140.00
CR2839-6-5	RIVET	30	\$8.74	\$262.08
CR2845-4-3	RIVET	50	\$13.97	\$698.60
CR3242-8-7	RIVET, OVERSIZE, LOC	25	\$5.28	\$132.00
CR3243-5-11	RIVET, OVERSIZE, LOC	130	\$3.29	\$427.70
CR3523-6-8	RIVET	400	\$5.88	\$2,352.00
CR3553-4-2	RIVET, BLIND, OVERSIZED	9,041		
CRM85(622-5497-001)	MOUNTING TRAY, CRU-85	3	\$631.26	\$1,893.78
CRU85(622-5492-001)COM	PUTER RECEIVER UNIT	1	\$80,367.98	\$80,367.98
CSLT21P5A	SWITCHBACK, PLUG	29		
CSLT21R1A	SWITCHBACK, RECEPTACLE	113	\$118.38	\$13,377.39
CSLT21R2A	SWITCHBACK, RECEPTACLE	48	\$126.00	\$6,048.00
CSLT21R3A	SWITCHBACK, RECEPTACLE	50	\$126.00	\$6,300.00
CSLT21R4A RCPT	SWITCHBACK, RECEPTACLE	49	\$126.00	\$6,174.00
CSLT21R5A	SWITCHBACK, RECEPTACLE	47	\$126.00	\$5,922.00
CSLT21R6A	SWITCHBACK, RECEPTACLE	50	\$126.00	\$6,300.00
CTD126E01A	DIST. JUNCTION MODULE	22	\$278.74	\$6,132.28
CTJ120E02C	MODULE, FEEDBACK, TYPE 1	379	\$52.08	\$19,738.32
CTJ120E03D	MODULE, FEEDBACK, TYPE 1	85	\$86.91	\$7,387.52

CTJ122E01C	MODULE, FEEDBACK, TYPE 1	175	\$116.17	\$20,330.10
CTJ122E02D	MODULE, FEEDBACK, TYPE 1	1		
CTJ3D08	RAIL MODULE	103	\$71.43	\$7,357.08
CTJ716E01D	GROUND JUNCTION MODULE	21	\$179.23	\$3,763.79
CUSTOMER_DEBIT	Customer Debit	1		
CWR06KC106JB	CAPACITOR	51	\$26.74	\$1,363.74
D100-1C	ROTARY LATCH	38	\$236.24	\$8,976.97
D100-1D	ROTARY LATCH	44	\$236.24	\$10,394.38
D10023D121208	REDUCER TEE	44	\$206.50	\$9,086.00
D10027A10	ELBOW	87	\$208.32	\$18,123.84
D10045D1610	REDUCER	97	\$188.58	\$18,292.26
D10046AD12	ADAPTER	101	\$114.35	\$11,549.55
D10046D08	ADAPTER	55	\$224.14	\$12,327.70
D10074D080806	REDUCER TEE	28	\$204.18	\$5,716.93
D10312-08	UNION	32	\$426.44	\$13,646.08
D10313-06	ELBOW	15	\$462.92	\$6,943.86
D10313-08	ELBOW	29	\$697.45	\$20,226.11
D10313D08	ELBOW	19	\$559.92	\$10,638.40
D10319-06	ELBOW	34	\$322.90	\$10,978.46
D11852	ALTITUDE XDUCER	1	\$17,188.79	\$17,188.79
D3324-1-2	PANEL	2		
D436-33	SLEEVE	5,700	\$3.25	\$18,513.60
D609-05	STUB SPLICE (YELLOW)	171	\$1.04	\$177.16
D9063-028	SILK SCREEN FOR PLAC	15	\$58.18	\$872.70
D9063-132	SCREEN, REAR BAGG/	48	\$104.27	\$5,004.96
D9063-180	SCREEN	39	\$64.33	\$2,508.87
D9063-185	SCREEN	29	\$94.38	\$2,737.02
D9063-297	SILK SCREEN FOR PLAC	113	\$54.19	\$6,123.47
D9063-318	SCREEN	41	\$64.33	\$2,637.53
D9063-438	SILK SCREEN FOR PLAC	48	\$64.33	\$3,087.84
D9063-520	SCREEN	31	\$58.18	\$1,803.58
D9063-525	SCREEN	10	\$70.01	\$700.10
D9063-533	SCREEN	12	\$51.35	\$616.20
D9063-547	SCREEN	8	\$71.98	\$575.84
D9093-125	SCREEN	16	\$58.28	\$932.48
D9093-174	SCREEN	1		
D9093-509	SCREEN	10	\$58.93	\$589.30
D9093-519	SCREEN	10	\$57.16	\$571.60
D9093-537	SCREEN	10	\$63.45	\$634.50
D9093-579	SCREEN	15	\$52.56	\$788.40
D9856D08	ELBOW	30	\$208.32	\$6,249.60
DAS2349-157	CIRCLIP	7	\$108.54	\$759.78
DCR40-40BM37	POWER SUPPLY	3	\$4,600.40	\$13,801.20
DHS1553-2DR2	BOLT, OVERSIZED	4	\$128.75	\$515.00
DI681(805D0570)DATA	BASE/INTERFACE UNIT W/INS	1	\$8,456.08	\$8,456.08
DMN4-15-3D	ANTENNA	8		
DM-N4-17/N	NAV ANTENNA	27	\$854.78	\$23,079.17
DMN4-17-1/N	ANTENNA	2		
DMN4-33-3	ELEMENT	1		
DMN4-45-3	AERIAL	2		
DPAMA32-33S	PLUG	9	\$697.70	\$6,279.34
DR-25 3/16-0	HEAT SHRINK SLEEVE	13,800	\$0.64	\$8,887.20

DSR634-2	BEARING	23	\$23.38	\$537.74
DT43J02J6	SCREW	149	\$49.48	\$7,372.52
DVD024-03-2	DIGITAL VIDEO DISC PLAYER	1	\$13,440.00	\$13,440.00
E32A105KSW	CAPACITOR	260	\$117.54	\$30,561.44
E42019-1	LH STATIC PLATE	3		
E42019-2	RH STATIC PLATE	4		
ED530	EDDY CURR TESTER	2	\$4,998.07	\$9,996.14
ELT10(03716-0300)	EMERGENCY LOCATOR TRANSMITTE	2	\$684.77	\$1,369.54
EN401MT8P	SPEAKER	10	\$830.86	\$8,308.60
EN-610W-8P	SPEAKER	2	\$602.00	\$1,204.00
EN612W8P	WOOFER SPEAKER	4	\$356.84	\$1,427.36
F10A5B10205-53	DOOR ASSY, LW COWL	1	\$25,232.70	\$25,232.70
F10A5B20241-25	SKIN	1	\$829.58	\$829.58
F-240-1/2	HI TEMP FIBERGLASS	23		
FCHF6010L10D4	NUTPLATE	3,087	\$5.60	\$17,287.20
FCHF6010L10F4	NUTPLATE	1,582	\$6.78	\$10,719.63
FCHF6010L10G2	NUTPLATE	3,553	\$5.99	\$21,289.58
FCHF6010L10P1	NUTPLATE	1,996	\$10.89	\$21,740.43
FDK2707	BUCKLE COLOR NO58 BIEGE	146	\$47.74	\$6,970.04
FHF6010L10B2	NUTPLATE, LOCKING, RIVETL	5,000	\$7.14	\$35,700.00
FIL40	LIMITER	2	\$68.27	\$136.54
FIT221-1/8	TUBE, SHRINKABLE	384	\$0.36	\$139.78
FK34-14M	ROD END	64	\$9.55	\$611.20
FL4-10T	SEAL	1		
FP310-4250	HOSE	8	\$112.89	\$903.12
FP404-5335	HOSE	35	\$100.30	\$3,510.50
FP406-5344	HOSE	17	\$596.02	\$10,132.34
FR-CO-00436-1	CLEVIS, UNDRILLED RE	29	\$35.77	\$1,037.33
FSU/MD-10	NUT RING	25	\$7.48	\$187.00
FSU/MD25	NUT, SELF-LOCKING	13		
G3R01R01-054.0	COAX CABLE ASSEMBLY	6	\$1,641.28	\$9,847.66
G6R01R01-084.0	COAX CABLE ASSEMBLY	3	\$2,096.30	\$6,288.91
G96113-3	DOUBLER	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
GA-12	FLOATATION DEVISE *RA	1		
GS1N048P501AA	POTENTIOMETER 500 OHM	360	\$25.84	\$9,303.84
H111480	SWITCH	123	\$235.70	\$28,991.59
H221BLM	GYRO, HORIZON	1		
H2456K3848	HANDLE ASSY	46	\$507.64	\$23,351.44
H2532-35	LATCH ASSEMBLY	41	\$333.17	\$13,660.05
H2532K1853	CATCH KIT	75	\$167.38	\$12,553.80
H3163-7	LATCH	20	\$132.77	\$2,655.40
H331B	AMPLIFIER	11	\$7,473.86	\$82,212.46
HC6224-5-08	RIVET, BLIND	100		
HC6224-5-10	RIVET, BLIND	100		
HC6253-4-02	RIVET, BLIND, OVERSIZE	100	\$2.41	\$240.80
HCTE0187-0	HELICAL CONVOLEX TUBING	7,200	\$0.78	\$5,644.80
HDD4SF2H03	RELAY	4	\$169.80	\$679.20
HDS7SF1K23	RELAY	6	\$627.38	\$3,764.28
HEP116B(997B380041-1)	EXCITER	3	\$11,524.77	\$34,574.32
HL10V6-17	PIN	50	\$2.42	\$121.00
HL10V6-19	PIN	951	\$6.78	\$6,443.98
HL10V8-15	PIN	2		

HL10V8-18	PIN	48	\$2.69	\$129.12
HL10V8-19	PIN	4		
HL10V8-20	PIN	31	\$18.79	\$582.49
HL10V8-22	PIN	6		
HL10V8-8	PIN	27		
HL10V8-9	PIN	17		
HL10VR10-18	PIN	6	\$47.86	\$287.16
HL110VAZ-12-11	PIN - SHEAR, PROTRUDING H	152	\$177.80	\$27,025.60
HL111VAZ-12-15	PIN - SHEAR, PROTRUDING H	123	\$177.80	\$21,869.40
HL111VAZ-12-15	HI-LOK PIN, 100 DEG. FLUSH SHEAR	2	\$177.80	\$355.60
HL111VAZ-12-9	PIN - SHEAR, PROTRUDING H	200	\$177.80	\$35,560.00
HL112VAZ-6-4	PIN - SHEAR, PROTRUD	240	\$15.75	\$3,780.00
HL11V12-8	PIN	851	\$12.32	\$10,484.32
HL11V-6-18	HI-LOK PIN, 100 DEG. FLUSH SHEAR	987	\$5.40	\$5,333.75
HL11VR8-13	PIN	528	\$12.77	\$6,741.50
HL12V6-18	PIN	552	\$14.14	\$7,805.28
HL12VAZ-14-18	PIN	200	\$112.00	\$22,400.00
HL12VAZ-18-20	PIN	100	\$238.00	\$23,800.00
HL13-6-21	PIN	3,001	\$9.91	\$29,745.91
HL13-8-6	PIN	4,994	\$5.10	\$25,449.42
HL13V-6-18	HI-LOK PIN, 100 DEG. FLUSH TENSI	3		
HL21PB86-8-6	PIN - PROTRUDING SHE	3		
HL21PB86-8-8	PIN - PROTRUDING SHE	12		
HL221PN93-6-7	HI LOK COLLAR	60	\$22.88	\$1,372.80
HL280-12W	WASHER	357	\$18.14	\$6,477.41
HL30-10-8	PIN	1,998	\$11.31	\$22,601.38
HL30-6-8	PIN	740	\$21.62	\$15,995.84
HL30AP6-6	PIN	1,657	\$14.73	\$24,404.30
HL30D8-24	PIN	325	\$19.60	\$6,370.00
HL30D8-25	PIN	275	\$27.44	\$7,546.00
HL31-10-8	PIN	595	\$17.92	\$10,662.40
HL322D477-6-9	HI LOC FASTNER ALM	80	\$26.48	\$2,118.40
HL411VAZ-12-9	PIN, 100° FLUSH SHEAR HEA	99	\$168.00	\$16,632.00
HL611-5-11	HI-LOK PIN	41	\$4.35	\$178.35
HL63PB-6-8	HI-LOK PIN, 1000 FLU	298	\$0.39	\$116.22
HL646AP-16-25	HI-LOK PIN, PROTRUDI	50	\$160.16	\$8,008.00
HL66-10-10	PIN	150	\$66.53	\$9,979.20
HL66-10-4	PIN	120	\$50.06	\$6,007.68
HL66-10-9	PIN	79	\$107.46	\$8,489.66
HL66-6-4	PIN	100	\$83.10	\$8,310.40
HL66-6-5	PIN	150	\$62.41	\$9,361.80
HL66-6-6	PIN	90	\$62.41	\$5,617.08
HL66-6-7	PIN	100	\$84.81	\$8,481.20
HL66-8-6	PIN	90	\$84.78	\$7,630.56
HL75DU6A	COLLAR	656	\$10.72	\$7,034.94
HL82-6CU	HI-LOK COLLAR	70	\$2.03	\$142.10
HL86PB-10	COLLAR	447	\$4.97	\$2,221.59
HL97-8	HI-LOK COLLAR, SHEAR APPLICATION	873	\$8.82	\$7,699.86
HP436A	POWER METER	1	\$7,729.43	\$7,729.43
HP69730A	RELAY OUTPUT CARD	10	\$5,023.39	\$50,233.90
HS7834100-803	THRUST REVERSER SEAL	2	\$15,720.75	\$31,441.50
HS7836701-3	HARNESS ASSY L	4	\$4,749.48	\$18,997.92

HSP-023	PCU/HEADPHONE PANEL	1	\$1,012.93	\$1,012.93
HSP-024	PCU/HEADPHONE PANEL	10	\$1,012.93	\$10,129.30
HST10-5-24	PIN	77	\$109.14	\$8,404.09
HST410AG-6-6	PIN - SHEAR PROTRUDING HE	175	\$110.60	\$19,355.00
HT150X40	SLEEVE	1		
HTE250102	VALVE	38	\$3,571.38	\$135,712.44
HTE880018	BALL VALVE	2	\$6,326.96	\$12,653.93
HTS2	SCREWDRIVER TIP	497	\$15.82	\$7,862.54
HTW-2	HEADSET	2	\$100.72	\$201.43
HW14-04	NUT ANCHOR	4		
HW14-06	SIX-POINT NUT, CAPTIVE WASHER	2		
HWBI5029-10	PIN ASSEMBLY	79	\$129.67	\$10,243.77
HWBUN1110B3B	COVER	118	\$6.82	\$804.76
ITIP-3	MISCELLANEOUS	30		
J242	CLAMP, PREFORMED, BA	73	\$1.97	\$143.81
J6614ITEM2	EXPANDER	3	\$271.16	\$813.48
J-7293-11	MOUNTNG CTR BONDG	6		
JANTX1N4148-1	DIODE, SWITCHING	378	\$0.84	\$317.52
JANTX2N7334	TRANSISTOR, QUAD, N-CHANNEL, MC	199	\$190.90	\$37,989.90
JR366C9POC	REFERENCE JUNCTION	30	\$252.50	\$7,575.12
JT06RE16-6P(386)	PLUG	18	\$83.72	\$1,506.96
JT06RE24-61PC(386)	PLUG	109	\$132.47	\$14,439.01
JW125IL317CG	ROOF PANEL PLASTIC LABEL	1	\$4,194.96	\$4,194.96
K1048	COUPLING	4	\$461.71	\$1,846.84
K106-530035-5	PAN	4	\$120.73	\$482.92
K106-530042-1	ESCUTCHEON, OVERHEAD	4	\$103.23	\$412.92
K27796D	HOSE	2	\$877.41	\$1,754.82
K28790-3	BAROMETRIC	6	\$5,056.48	\$30,338.88
K3329	THERMISTOR & HOUSING	37	\$280.56	\$10,380.72
K38003/1	OXYGEN MASK	1	\$1,388.42	\$1,388.42
K50-534352-19	FRAME, WINDOW	5	\$119.18	\$595.90
K50-534352-20	FRAME WINDOW	10	\$119.18	\$1,191.80
K50-534352-5	FRAME WINDOW	8	\$118.41	\$947.28
K50-534352-50	FAIR-WINDOW FRAME IN	8	\$177.63	\$1,421.04
K50-534445-3	TRIM, CABIN	8	\$104.43	\$835.44
KA33(071-04037-0003)	BLOWER W/KA12 MONITOR	11	\$764.40	\$8,408.40
KA670(071-1361-00)	GPS ANTENNA	2	\$7,855.68	\$15,711.36
KA91-15	ADAPTER	82		
KAA455(071-2007-00)	AUDIO AMPLIFIER LESS KIT	2	\$3,559.89	\$7,119.78
KAF1612P	BUSH	28	\$23.80	\$666.40
KAF1612P	BUSH	2		
KCU568(066-4013-01)	CDU CONTROL	1	\$19,903.10	\$19,903.10
KDC481(065-00082-0001)	COMPUTER	1	\$25,727.35	\$25,727.35
KDL569(071-0030-00)	DATA LOADER	4	\$6,400.97	\$25,603.87
KMS446(065-0073-16)	MODE SELECTOR	1	\$7,250.91	\$7,250.91
KN79-40	COVER PLATE	13	\$28.34	\$368.37
KS272A(065-00061-0013)	TRIM SERVO	1	\$2,458.20	\$2,458.20
KSC300716V	SPHERICAL BEARING	41	\$462.92	\$18,979.88
L1H30-1200	LINEAR RAIL	5	\$905.00	\$4,525.00
LDS10-01-19	LIGHTNING DIVERSION STRIP	157	\$86.97	\$13,653.98
LDS10-01-31W200	LIGHTNING DIVERTER STRIP,	49	\$185.16	\$9,073.04
LEATHER REMNANTS	LEATHER REMNANTS	25		

LG1FM28A28	CASE	4	\$1,420.13	\$5,680.53
LGPL8SC-V06B19	PIN, 1000 CSK HEAD	500	\$31.08	\$15,540.00
LGPL8SC-V06B20	PIN, 1000 CSK HEAD	100	\$135.69	\$13,568.80
LGPL8SC-V06B21	PIN, 1000 CSK HEAD	100	\$135.69	\$13,568.80
LHR16BE	BEARING	62	\$122.70	\$7,607.15
LK0B GREY	CABLE TIE	9,200	\$0.06	\$515.20
LK0X YELLOW	CABLE TIE	100		
LMB970	MINI BOX (GREY)	4	\$25.90	\$103.60
LS1000	INVERTERS	2	\$7,785.54	\$15,571.08
LS60-07-38-1	TRANSTRIKE STRIP	74	\$132.55	\$9,808.85
M1030010272	THERMOSTAT	121	\$104.55	\$12,650.79
M1210170242	TEMP SWITCH	27	\$99.11	\$2,675.97
M12P-LS12M12H	CONNECTOR	144	\$47.04	\$6,773.76
M22459/16-22-9	WIRE - P/N M22459/16-22-9	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
M22759/16-20-9X214	WIRE	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
M25988-4-222	O RING	26	\$5.07	\$131.82
M28861/01-001TB	EMI FILTER	199	\$73.61	\$14,648.79
M319M81	ELECTRIC MOTOR	1	\$1,286.32	\$1,286.32
M3613	TRANSFORMER	32	\$189.39	\$6,060.54
M39010/02A4R7KP	INDUCTOR	266	\$29.46	\$7,835.30
M39014-02-1219	* CAPACITOR	500		
M39029/56-351	CONTACT	999	\$0.39	\$391.61
M45932/1-7AL	INSERT, SCREW THREAD	50		
M5423/01-02	SEAL	799	\$9.83	\$7,852.57
M81714/16-8	TERMINAL	98	\$106.93	\$10,479.34
M81714/3AB1	TERMINAL JUNCTION	620	\$22.29	\$13,818.56
M81714/7AA1	TERMINAL JUNCTION	73	\$128.21	\$9,359.48
M81934/2-09A005	BEARING	16	\$111.08	\$1,777.28
M81934/2-11C014P	BUSHING	98	\$107.04	\$10,490.31
M83248/1-141	PACKING	1		
M83248/1-906	O-RING, PREFORMED	114		
M8340104K1002GC	RESISTOR	26	\$14.42	\$374.92
M83461/1-139	O-RING	84		
M83461/1-250	O RING	119	\$1.60	\$190.40
M83723-22R2821N	CONNECTOR	4	\$1,414.84	\$5,659.36
M85049/41-12A	BACKSHELL	83	\$10.44	\$866.85
M85049/55-10W	BACKSHELL	46		
M9S	CONNECTOR	6		
M9S-LSH19C	CONNECTOR	2	\$73.16	\$146.33
MASK-SUPER KA300	MASK, STENCIL, TAIL	1		
MC74HC04N	HEX INVERTER CMOS	270	\$0.48	\$128.52
MCA95-1A	CHARGE AMPLIFIER	3	\$3,037.41	\$9,112.24
MCD-102-CH-2	CD CHANGER CONTROLLER	2		
MCD-102-RU-2	CD CHANGER REMOTE UNIT	1		
MD17	INCLINOMETER	28	\$411.60	\$11,524.80
MD46-15 /M/	ROD END	2		
ME02241000005	RELAY 5 AMP	78	\$81.37	\$6,346.70
ME02241000007	RELAY	157	\$92.46	\$14,515.59
ME02241000008	RELAY	87	\$81.37	\$7,079.02
MEA3695	SEAL	11	\$232.54	\$2,557.94
MIL-B81820/1-6PK	BEARING	123	\$197.90	\$24,342.19
MILSTD1247WARNG	WARNING SYMBOL IDENT	2	\$117.16	\$234.32

MKP4AFS464	BEARING	1		
MOD000374-9	CHANNEL	6		
MOD005775-5	BOOT-HANDRAILAIRSTAIR DOOR	1		
MOD007425-5	COVER ASSY	23	\$719.60	\$16,550.80
MP304-4758	HOSE	7	\$108.13	\$756.91
MP304-4775	HOSE	10	\$193.34	\$1,933.40
MP304-4776	HOSE	10	\$88.57	\$885.70
MP308-4772	HOSE	12	\$183.80	\$2,205.60
MP308-4779	HOSE	7	\$208.34	\$1,458.38
MP6AD0-213	HOSE	5	\$403.51	\$2,017.55
MR8610CF	COUPLING	8	\$69.22	\$553.76
MS14181-09010P	TENSION BOLT	221	\$56.00	\$12,376.00
MS16556-820	PIN, STRAIGHT, HEADL	46		
MS17985C1239	QUICK RELEASE PIN	160	\$59.02	\$9,443.84
MS17986C445	PIN, QUICK RELEASE, SELF	133	\$75.77	\$10,077.14
MS17987C727	PIN, QUICK RELEASE, SELF	102	\$56.00	\$5,712.00
MS17987C822	PIN, QUICK RELEASE, SELF	114	\$63.00	\$7,182.00
MS17987C844	PIN, QUICK RELEASE, SELF	135	\$83.55	\$11,279.52
MS20001H10-550	HINGE HALF	50	\$15.39	\$769.50
MS20006-14	BOLT, INTERNAL WRENC	6		
MS20253P2-350	PIN, HINGE	1		
MS20392-1T21	PIN, STRAIGHT HEAD, DRILL	200	\$40.66	\$8,131.20
MS20392-2C43	PIN, STRAIGHT HEAD,	7		
MS20426A4-7	RIVET, SOLID	3		
MS20426D5-7	RIVET, SOLID	1,056	\$7.00	\$7,392.00
MS20470-B3-6	RIVET	4	\$84.36	\$337.44
MS20819-12D	BUSHING	1		
MS21042-08	NUT, SELF-LOCKING, REDUCED HEX	2		
MS21063L08-13-20	CHANNEL NUT	532	\$57.37	\$30,521.90
MS21140-0502	LOCKFASTENER	980	\$11.28	\$11,058.32
MS21140-805	LOCKBOLT	49	\$5.01	\$245.49
MS21140U0622	FASTENER	51	\$25.12	\$1,280.92
MS21140U0818	FASTENER	6	\$16.69	\$100.13
MS21141U0504	FASTENER	149	\$3.00	\$447.00
MS21141U0809	FASTENER	6	\$31.64	\$189.84
MS21209C0810P	INSERT, HELI COIL	30		
MS21209F4-10L	INSERT, HELI COIL	40		
MS21245L14	NUT	31	\$17.95	\$556.45
MS21288-05	BOLT	3		
MS21919DF4	CLAMP	197	\$0.68	\$133.96
MS21919WCG16	CLAMP, LOOP TYPE, CUSHIONED	508		
MS21919WDF10	CLAMP, LOOP TYPE, CU	50		
MS21995-1	SELECTOR SWITCH	13	\$146.24	\$1,901.17
MS22064-2	CLAMP	49	\$103.77	\$5,084.73
MS24185D2	RELAY	1	\$408.18	\$408.18
MS24403D5	FITTING OXYGEN	262	\$18.84	\$4,937.13
MS24510-10	CIRCUIT BREAKER	24	\$87.58	\$2,102.02
MS24694-C16	SCREW, MACHINE, 1000	341	\$0.35	\$119.35
MS24694-C65	SCREW, MACHINE, 1000	58		
MS24694-C74	SCREW, MACHINE, 1000	11		
MS25036-158	TERMINAL	77		
MS25089-3G	SWITCH	2		

MS25281R10	CLAMP, LOOP, PLASTIC	10		
MS25281R13	CLAMP	9		
MS27039C1-06	SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD	6		
MS27039C1-25	SCREW, MACHINE, PAN	155	\$1.09	\$168.95
MS27039DD1-07	SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD	500		
MS27212-5-8	TERMINAL BOARD	100	\$105.20	\$10,519.60
MS27468T21B35S	CONNECTOR	4	\$144.76	\$579.04
MS27473T16A35S	CONNECTOR	7	\$89.96	\$629.72
MS27473T20B35SB	CONNECTOR	3		
MS27484T8F98S	CONNECTOR	8	\$82.24	\$657.89
MS28741-6-0140	HOSE ASSY	12		
MS28774-215	O RING	1		
MS28775-023	O RING	3		
MS28778-4	O-RING, PREFORMED	28		
MS28778-5	O-RING, PREFORMED	21		
MS29512-05	O-RING, PREFORMED	73	\$1.99	\$145.12
MS29513-243	O-RING, PREFORMED	8		
MS29561-119	O-RING, PREFORMED	39		
MS3106A18-9S	CONNECTOR	1		
MS3116E20-41SY	CONNECTOR	1		
MS3120F24-61PW	CONNECTOR	1		
MS3121E16-26S	CONN	46	\$34.13	\$1,570.07
MS3122E14-12S	CONNECTOR	157	\$34.36	\$5,393.89
MS3124E18-32P	CONNECTOR	181	\$64.54	\$11,681.74
MS3126E20-16P	CONNECTOR	115	\$69.58	\$8,001.70
MS3126E24-61SW	CONNECTOR	1	\$116.37	\$116.37
MS3341-2-9	CABLE TIE MOUNT	25		
MS33656E4	FITTING END	83	\$99.31	\$8,242.73
MS3408D14S9S	PLUG	50	\$120.51	\$6,025.60
MS3420-4L	BUSHING	307	\$18.87	\$5,793.70
MS3450W20-8S	CONNECTOR, ELEC, WALL MNT, REA	3	\$112.67	\$338.02
MS3452L28-21P	CONNECTOR	2	\$244.92	\$489.83
MS3456L16-11S	CONNECTOR	6	\$82.99	\$497.95
MS3459W16S8S	CONNECTOR	9	\$87.10	\$783.90
MS3474L24-61SX	CONNECTOR	31	\$75.44	\$2,338.64
MS3475L14-15S	CONNECTOR	2	\$62.05	\$124.10
MS3476L14-19SN	CONNECTOR	8		
MS35206-337	SCREW, MACHINE, PAN	197	\$0.58	\$114.26
MS35489-27XS	GROMMET	96	\$2.67	\$256.32
MS35489-83	GROMMET, HOT-OIL/COOLANT	1,764	\$4.90	\$8,643.60
MS35493-32	SCREW, WOOD, ROUND H	1		
MS8005E060C	HOSE ASSEM	111	\$71.40	\$7,925.40
MS90004-1	TRANSFORMER	53	\$113.99	\$6,041.36
MS9021-154	PACKING-PREFORMED O	1		
MS90353-0830	BLIND RIVET	423	\$28.42	\$12,021.66
MS90353U0513	BLIND RIVET	300	\$25.62	\$7,686.00
MS90353U0515	BLIND RIVET	400	\$22.12	\$8,848.00
MS90353U0619	BLIND FASTENER	452	\$24.19	\$10,934.78
MS90354S0502	RIVET, BLIND, PULL T	100	\$1.42	\$142.00
MS9387-28	O RING	32		
MS9387-28	O RING	1		
MS9388-025	PACKING	3		

MS9388-025	PACKING	1		
MS9529-26	BOLT	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
MS9574-17	BOLT	1		
MS9592-066	BRACKET	50	\$29.30	\$1,465.00
MS9592-177	CLIP	9	\$15.34	\$138.06
MS9970-117	O-RING	100	\$2.11	\$211.00
MSM1010	CABIN CALL UNIT	1		
MSM281A	CONTROLLER	1	\$1,399.44	\$1,399.44
MSM283-1K	TEMP CONTROLLER	2	\$985.32	\$1,970.64
MT5203/APS505	MOUNTING TRAY	13	\$602.81	\$7,836.56
MU2203-6-20	FASTENER-COMPOSITE	19	\$80.53	\$1,530.03
MXP210	SMOKE GOGGLES	6	\$673.90	\$4,043.42
N1335C	SELCAL DECODER UNIT	1	\$11,186.00	\$11,186.00
NAS1149D0432J	WASHER, FLAT	603		
NAS1149D0932J	WASHER, FLAT	100		
NAS1149D1632J	WASHER, FLAT	150		
NAS1149D1716K	WASHER, FLAT	98		
NAS1149D1816J	WASHER, FLAT	98		
NAS1149D1832J	WASHER, FLAT	100		
NAS1149D2132J	WASHER, FLAT	100	\$1.11	\$111.00
NAS1149E0363P	WASHER, FLAT	100		
NAS1149E0663P	WASHER, FLAT	100		
NAS1330H04K81L	NUT, BLIND RIVET, CS	90		
NAS1334-S6-S10	PIN	18	\$67.76	\$1,219.68
NAS1352-06LL8P	SCREW, CAP, SOCKET H	173	\$1.73	\$299.29
NAS1399D4-2	RIVET, BLIND, LOCKED	60		
NAS1423-14	NUT, PLAIN, HEX	100	\$6.12	\$612.00
NAS1578C3R3P	SCREW, MACHINE, PAN	100	\$5.11	\$511.00
NAS1578V3R4	SCREW, MACHINE, PAN	653	\$0.82	\$535.46
NAS1581C5R13	BOLT, 100° FLUSH REDUCED HEAD	1		
NAS1703T15	SCREW, 1000 CSK, OVERSIZE SHANK	8	\$185.14	\$1,481.09
NAS1738M4-3	RIVET, BLIND, BULBED	21		
NAS1746-7	SPLICE	18		
NAS1801-4-12	SCREW, MACHINE, HEX	100		
NAS1804-5	NUT, DOUBLE HEX, EXT	131	\$0.88	\$115.28
NAS1832C3-3	INSERT W/O DRY LUB	1		
NAS1834A08-375	INSERT, MOLDED IN, S	16	\$8.01	\$128.16
NAS1919C05-02	RIVET, BLIND, GENERA	100	\$3.86	\$386.00
NAS1921M08S05W	RIVET, BLIND, GENERAL PURPOSE	23	\$27.97	\$643.36
NAS312-26-0104	CABLE ASSEM-CABIN DO	12	\$114.11	\$1,369.32
NAS388-10-7P	SCREW	20	\$13.45	\$269.00
NAS428-3-4	BOLT, CROWNED HEX, M	33	\$6.81	\$224.73
NAS428-4-7	BOLT, CROWNED HEX, M	20		
NAS42DD3-8	SPACER	16		
NAS42DD4-48N	SPACER, SLEEVE, RIVE	88		
NAS42DD8-28FC	SPACER, SLEEVE, RIVE	65		
NAS42HT8-8	SPACER, SLEEVE, RIVE	78	\$2.10	\$163.80
NAS43DD3-125	SPACER, SLEEVE - SCR	50		
NAS43DD3-27FC	SPACER, SLEEVE, SCRE	52		
NAS43DD3-33	SPACER, SLEEVE, SCRE	50		
NAS43DD3-34	SPACER, SLEEVE, SCRE	272		
NAS43DD3-43N	SPACER, SLEEVE, SCRE	81		

NAS43DD4-87	SPACER, SLEEVE, SCRE	100		
NAS43DD5-199	SPACER, SLEEVE, SCRE	100	\$3.76	\$376.00
NAS43DD5-265	SPACER, SLEEVE, SCRE	101	\$5.24	\$529.24
NAS43HT3-54	SPACER, SLEEVE, SCREW, BOLT	4		
NAS464P4-14	BOLT, SHEAR, HEX, CL	1		
NAS514P832-56	SCREW, MACHINE, 1000 CSK	5	\$32.20	\$161.00
NAS517-3-14	SCREW	100	\$1.08	\$108.00
NAS583-21	SCREW, MACHINE, 1000	1		
NAS583-23	SCREW, MACHINE, 1000	9	\$30.48	\$274.32
NAS583-24	SCREW, MACHINE, 1000	9	\$34.55	\$310.95
NAS6204-37D	BOLT, HEX, CLOSE TOL	98	\$6.50	\$637.00
NAS6205-36D	BOLT, HEX, CLOSE TOL	3		
NAS6206-17D (PROD)	BOLT, HEX, SHORT THREAD, DRILLEI	291	\$7.00	\$2,037.00
NAS623-3-12	SCREW	4		
NAS623-3-19	SCREW, MACHINE, PAN	1,490	\$2.86	\$4,261.40
NAS6405-23D	BOLT, HEX, CLOSE TOL, DRILLED SH/	100	\$65.44	\$6,543.60
NAS6604D10	BOLT, HEX, CLOSE TOL	158	\$2.83	\$447.14
NAS6605D8	BOLT, HEX, CLOSE TOL	49		
NAS6806-34	BOLT, HEX, CLOSE TOL	31	\$74.63	\$2,313.53
NAS75-7-112	BUSHING	30	\$43.68	\$1,310.40
NAS76A5-008	BUSHING, PLAIN, PRES	10		
NAS76A5-009	BUSHING, PLAIN, PRES	40	\$2.65	\$106.00
NAS76A8-100P	BUSHING, PLAIN, PRES	10	\$10.66	\$106.60
NAS77-4-012P	BUSHING, FLANGED, PR	50		
NAS77-4-34	BUSHING, FLANGED, PRESSFIT	232		
NAS77A12-042	BUSHING, FLANGED, PR	84	\$7.81	\$656.21
NAS77A4-016P	BUSHING, FLANGED, PR	94	\$1.29	\$121.26
NAS77A7-015P	BUSHING, FLANGED, PR	50		
NAS77A9-011P	BUSHING, FLANGED, PR	16		
NAS9302B-6-03	RIVET, BLIND	200	\$0.99	\$198.00
NC200	NOSE COVER-KING AI	2	\$146.56	\$293.12
NC621V	HEAT SINK	24	\$4.40	\$105.60
NC621V	HEAT SINK	4		
NFT	NFE PENCIL PROBE	3	\$222.98	\$668.94
NH24016-092	PANEL	2		
NSA8426-22B	ADAPTOR	19	\$72.01	\$1,368.19
NSA8426-29B	TEE UNEQUAL	17	\$71.17	\$1,209.89
NSA8426-29D	ADAPTOR	10	\$64.15	\$641.50
P4UCB4	UNION CONNECTOR	77		
P793-0004 750PSIA	PRESSURE TRANSDUCER 0-750	6	\$1,876.14	\$11,256.84
P794-0004	PRESSURE TRANSDUCER 0-25P	5	\$1,641.28	\$8,206.38
PB3-5WIRE	WIRE	19	\$32.06	\$609.14
PBS250-1S5	PASSENGER BRIEFING SYSTEM	1	\$6,029.24	\$6,029.24
PBS250-1S5-800	PASSENGER BRIEFING REMOTE UNIT	1	\$5,773.60	\$5,773.60
PBS250-2G28	CONTROLLER	5	\$2,140.68	\$10,703.42
PC35X547-9	CUP	98	\$4.29	\$420.42
PIC25230	CONTROL HEAT	13	\$70.03	\$910.39
PK95596-1	ISOLATOR MOD KIT	8		
PL7050	BETA ROD ASSY	5	\$682.29	\$3,411.45
PS835D501-1228-04	POWER SUPPLY PS835D*RA	2		
PT06A20-26P	PLUG	210	\$39.73	\$8,343.72
PT06A20-26P	PLUG	98		

PW30078-14-551	KIT	4	\$915.19	\$3,660.76
R0101A104	LIFE RAFT*RA	5	\$5,049.55	\$25,247.74
R4719-6-3	BUSH	83	\$24.45	\$2,029.35
R4971X3FT	STRINGER(COMES IN	8	\$303.97	\$2,431.76
RA2111U	BRUSH MODULE	42		
RA2302RH (BL-68)	LEADING EDGE ASSEM C	1	\$41,411.01	\$41,411.01
RB80-7	ROD END	73	\$183.68	\$13,408.64
RC-32-GF-102J	RESISTOR	489	\$2.21	\$1,081.67
RCR20G204JS	RESISTER	3		
RCR42G102JS	RESISTOR USE 49 271	4		
RCR650A(622-3587-001)	ADF RECEIVER W/628-6934-001	5	\$2,314.62	\$11,573.10
RE1163-101	FIRST AID KIT	1	\$399.00	\$399.00
RE4F5E7414	ROD END	102	\$58.38	\$5,954.76
RE5M6	ROD END	2	\$98.50	\$197.01
RE75G4R87	RESISTOR	4		
RER70F1000R	RESISTOR USE 49 416 035	325	\$20.02	\$6,506.50
RG126	BATTERY *RA-N	4	\$1,204.00	\$4,816.00
RHR266-0101-015	SHIM	59	\$65.31	\$3,853.29
RHR266-0113-501	SCOOP WELD ASSY	14	\$744.66	\$10,425.24
RHR266-0113-502	SCOOP WELD ASSY	14	\$744.66	\$10,425.24
RHR266-0115-505	DUCT WELD	26	\$663.72	\$17,256.72
RHR266-0116-501	FAIRING ASSEMBLY	21	\$1,782.67	\$37,436.07
RHR266-0116-502	FAIRING ASSEMBLY	43	\$1,782.67	\$76,654.81
RHR266-0173-011	BRACKET CABLE	16	\$772.63	\$12,362.08
RHR266-0174-007	BRACKET	276	\$41.63	\$11,489.88
RHR266-0174-501	BRACKET ASSEMBLY	61	\$102.10	\$6,228.10
RHR266-0174-503	BRACKET ASSEMBLY	221	\$41.63	\$9,200.23
RHR266-0231-503-51	A/C GEN OUTLET	60	\$193.77	\$11,626.20
RLCD14-5	ROSEN 14" MONITOR	1		
RLFRE06-06	BUSH	45	\$19.04	\$856.80
RLR07C2003GS	RESISTOR USE 46 700 203	61		
RLR07C3003GS	RESISTOR USE 46 700	8		
RLR20C75R0GS	RESISTOR USE 46 700 994	295	\$0.56	\$165.20
RN55C1002F	RESISTOR USE 46 713 102	7,900	\$1.40	\$11,060.00
RNC300A	RNC300A(622-5942-001)NAV COMPUT	1		
RNC55H1003FS	RESISTOR USE 46 713 103	13,000	\$0.31	\$4,004.00
RNC60H4210FS	RESISTOR	495	\$0.42	\$207.90
RNF-100-3/8 BLUE	HEAT SHRINK TUBE (BLUE)	12,996	\$0.56	\$7,277.76
RNF-100-3/8 BLUE	HEAT SHRINK TUBE (BLUE)	9,600	\$0.56	\$5,376.00
RNR55C1003FS	RESISTOR	3,677	\$4.82	\$17,708.43
RPU31A(622-2748-001)	REMOTE PROCESSOR UNIT	1	\$22,225.67	\$22,225.67
RSTVV5C4	SPHERICAL BEARING	26	\$25.15	\$653.90
RT1151A(4001921-5101)	RECEIVER/TRANSMITTER	1	\$16,378.60	\$16,378.60
RTU90(622-5612-056)	RADIO TUNE UNIT	5	\$2,962.88	\$14,814.38
RW74U10ROF	RESISTOR	48		
S10P175	PLUSNUT	1		
S11K124-5C	CABLE SEAL	249	\$27.05	\$6,734.95
S14410021999302819	POTENTIOMETER	37	\$248.28	\$9,186.21
S1946	READING LIGHT	31	\$76.16	\$2,360.96
S1987-8	SEAL BLEED AIR SYS	6	\$62.21	\$373.26
S2180-101	LAMP ASSEM	1	\$789.29	\$789.29
S25-6DP1405-15	HOOK	10	\$304.07	\$3,040.70

S25ES111	HINGE	6	\$596.03	\$3,576.18
S25FR469-15A	HINGE	15	\$179.84	\$2,697.60
S25FR469-1A	HINGE	9	\$136.45	\$1,228.05
S25FR469-2A	HINGE	9	\$136.45	\$1,228.05
S25TF9A	HINGE	2	\$2,592.64	\$5,185.28
S25TP16A	HINGE	1	\$1,913.60	\$1,913.60
S25UM1042AD	HINGE	5	\$1,876.10	\$9,380.50
S25UM450A	HINGE	2	\$4,376.13	\$8,752.26
S25WB238	RIB	1	\$643.01	\$643.01
S25WS3985	HINGE,FAIRNG PICK-	1	\$1,452.84	\$1,452.84
S400A1A2	RELAY SOCKET	100	\$396.84	\$39,684.40
S65-247-183-24"	COAX ANTENNA CABLES	14	\$431.20	\$6,036.80
S67-1575-20	ANTENNA	2	\$630.00	\$1,260.00
SA7670024-017	HOSE, FLAP RETURN	13	\$374.47	\$4,868.11
SA7670024-018	HOSE, ENG PUMP SUC	23	\$195.20	\$4,489.60
SAZ9201-1	STARTER RELAY	51	\$9.44	\$481.24
SC628P	HORN	5	\$48.30	\$241.50
SCEATS4-103-6	FLEX DUCT	278	\$41.41	\$11,512.54
SCOE1-0-0-09-DH	TUBE	2,760	\$5.95	\$16,422.00
SE16XC01S	SOLDER TERMINAL	3,790	\$1.96	\$7,428.40
SF61974-01 (GRAY)	SCREW, SHEET METAL	350	\$1.02	\$357.00
SFN6010L-12-A	NUTPLATE	504	\$69.72	\$35,138.88
SFSW8C20DG09WH	SCREW	1		
SIK574(7801-6100-1)	INSTALLATION KIT	2	\$221.87	\$443.74
SJ3401	BLACK LOOP 1 "WIDE"	1		
SL2337-3	MOUNT	16	\$13.10	\$209.66
SL3089C3-3	INSERT	960	\$33.66	\$32,309.76
SL5133-4-210-4	SPACER, 100 DEG CSK SHEAR	525	\$14.76	\$7,746.90
SL604-08-500A	INSERT	545	\$14.45	\$7,874.16
SL604-3-544S	INSERT	82	\$9.93	\$814.26
SL607-08-6CM	INSERT	1		
SL607-08-9SM	INSERT	271	\$7.25	\$1,964.75
SL6175-08-6	STUD	2		
SL644C04-9	INSERT	608	\$9.52	\$5,788.16
SLS162F10-08	INSERT, GROMMET, SLE	75	\$8.43	\$632.25
SMT85A(622-5028-101)	SERVO MOUNT	1	\$6,270.52	\$6,270.52
SO96-3-00	SOLDER SLEEVE	9,600	\$1.32	\$12,633.60
SP-108	FLUSH SWITCH PANEL,	12	\$682.32	\$8,187.84
SP127N	WASHER, FLAT	1		
SP-184	PCU/HEADPHONE PANEL	3	\$990.77	\$2,972.31
SP-189	PCU/HEADPHONE PANEL	4	\$617.89	\$2,471.56
SP-202	AFT MONITOR SWITCH	3	\$10,129.31	\$30,387.93
SP-206	GALLEY CONTROL PANEL	1	\$314.00	\$314.00
SP-292	SWITCH PANEL	1		
SP-367	SWITCH PANEL	10	\$423.91	\$4,239.10
SP-476	SWITCH, INTERIOR	3	\$1,166.64	\$3,499.92
SP80-303	RIVET, SNAP HEAD	1,848		
SP-P1-05	HEADSET CONTROL	6	\$2,020.03	\$12,120.19
SP-P1-06	HEADSET CONTROL	10	\$2,247.45	\$22,474.48
SPS1307J	STATIC INVERTER	2	\$5,204.39	\$10,408.78
SPS3-1-1130	DUAL SOURCE HDPH PANEL RH	3	\$1,890.00	\$5,670.00
SPS3-1-1131	DUAL SOURCE HDPH PANEL LH	3	\$1,890.00	\$5,670.00

SPS-3-1C-4071	SWITCH PANEL (GALLEY LTS, OVEN)	2		
SPS-CB07-31C01	COVER BEZEL (Ord. Si	1	\$105.04	\$105.04
SSPD-113-10	PHASING COUPLER	1	\$380.86	\$380.86
SSPD113-30	SPLITTER	6	\$1,038.55	\$6,231.29
ST3330-02	SCREW	21	\$12.84	\$269.64
ST3330-02	SCREW	3		
ST3419-036	BOLT BLEED AIR VLV	13	\$138.10	\$1,795.30
STD-1010-3	KEEPER	9	\$1,044.98	\$9,404.82
STD-1026-26	ANGLE ASSEMBLY	35	\$259.11	\$9,068.92
STD-1026-27	ANGLE ASSEMBLY	40	\$178.86	\$7,154.56
STD-1141-26	ANGLE-GROUNDING MOUNT INS	52	\$146.22	\$7,603.23
STD1145-17R	DECAL	4	\$27.14	\$108.56
STD1145-18	REVIR DECAL	2		
STD-1145-18	FUEL SPEC. DECAL	25	\$7.76	\$193.90
STD1145-1R	DECAL	2	\$58.36	\$116.72
STD598-2	CUTTER	1	\$228.45	\$228.45
STDS-VT-24C	HOT CUP W/COVER	10		
SV30A2NC8T43	SOLENOID VALVE	7	\$1,380.90	\$9,666.33
T011-3	REFUSE CONTAINER	3		
T1101H10T	CLAMP	139	\$2.01	\$279.39
T2	GLIDE	45	\$4.48	\$201.60
T2001-1	APU Remote Oil Filter Mod Kit	1		
T404A2S-R-A1DBXB1200	RACK ASSY	20	\$512.90	\$10,258.08
T404A4S-R-A-DPX4-1200	ARINC TRAY	18	\$633.89	\$11,410.06
TA30500717-1	LINE BLOCK	229	\$44.69	\$10,233.55
TA71000457	GROMMET	99	\$246.76	\$24,429.64
TDAB401-903	RELAY(90 SECS)	24	\$492.66	\$11,823.84
TDAB402-203	TIME DELAY RELAY	6	\$560.27	\$3,361.62
TDAB402-501	RELAY	64	\$3,605.42	\$230,746.88
TDAB403-124	TIME DELAY RELAY	5	\$2,974.83	\$14,874.16
TE1213	CAPACITOR 200MF 25V	26		
TIR024D202	RELAY	137	\$78.99	\$10,821.36
TL37102-102	TOOL, SHAFT STRETCH	5	\$19,240.00	\$96,200.00
TMS3/16-9	WHITE INDENT SLEEVING	12,500	\$0.45	\$5,600.00
TMS-3/4-1.50-9	SLEEVE	47	\$3.59	\$168.73
TMS3/8X1.50-2	MARKER SLEEVE	9,000	\$1.93	\$17,388.00
TMS3/8X1.50-6	MARKER SLEEVE	9,000	\$1.93	\$17,388.00
TMS-NR501-9	TMS SLEEVING (WHITE)	90		
TP2AIRCON1.750X2.0	AIR CONDITIONING TAPE	6	\$2,156.00	\$12,936.00
TP2COMP GAS0.312-2.0	COMPRESSED GAS TAPE	3	\$2,089.50	\$6,268.50
TP2FUEL1.750X2.0	TAPE	6	\$2,156.00	\$12,936.00
TP2LUBE1.750X2.0	LUBE TAPE	6	\$2,156.00	\$12,936.00
TP2OXYGEN1.250X2.0	OXYGEN TAPE	6	\$2,080.40	\$12,482.40
TP3MC0.312X2.0	WHITE/YELLOW TAPE	5	\$1,680.00	\$8,400.00
TP3MC1.250	WHITE TAPE 1" WIDE	5	\$1,680.00	\$8,400.00
TP3MC1.250X2.0	WHITE/YELLOW TAPE	6	\$1,680.00	\$10,080.00
TP42013	SWITCH	2	\$4,349.34	\$8,698.68
TR13711	INSERT	25	\$432.07	\$10,801.70
TS116R5A	HOSE	7	\$204.89	\$1,434.23
TT-511	LEATHER	14	\$939.40	\$13,151.60
UAM200	FUSE	2		
UBF93110-2-5	MODULE ASSEMBLY	11		

UBP-MV05-06AC	RIVET, BLIND, PULL T	156	\$25.48	\$3,974.88
UM48S5B	BLOCK	2	\$463.47	\$926.94
UMT16(622-6192-001)	MOUNT	23	\$1,270.95	\$29,231.80
UMT-16A	MOUNTING BASE	4	\$4,376.40	\$17,505.60
V2651J133P01	COUPLING	6	\$1,047.09	\$6,282.53
V748 1/2 W	VINYL FOAM TAPE 1/2 IN WIDE-SELF ,	240	\$18.20	\$4,368.00
VB16/1FE20-42	SOCKET	249	\$51.88	\$12,919.12
VB8/1PA11-45	RELAY SOCKET	84	\$81.65	\$6,858.43
VCP011MSS3	VIDEO CASSETTE RECORDER	2	\$8,960.00	\$17,920.00
VCP-014-05-1	VIDEO CASSETTE PLAYER	2	\$9,016.00	\$18,032.00
VHF251(622-2078-001)	VHF TRANSCEIVERW/628-5289-001	90	\$2,979.87	\$268,188.48
VIR351(622-2080-011)	NAV/RNAV RECEIVER	10	\$4,554.59	\$45,545.92
VS1	SPACER	3,845	\$2.86	\$10,981.32
VSS-02-T	VIDEO CONTROLLER	10	\$746.30	\$7,463.00
VWS1	POTENTIOMETER	904	\$16.21	\$14,655.65
W58XC4C12A1	CIRCUIT BREAKER	89	\$50.02	\$4,451.78
W902-16C	FERRULE	467	\$46.12	\$21,536.17
W951-10DE	ELBOW	100	\$102.90	\$10,290.00
WBUN1114B28L	PILLAR	14	\$23.38	\$327.32
WBUN1154D10B	BLOCK	36	\$41.55	\$1,495.80
WEBBING 1IN #34087	WEBBING,OLIVE DRAB MIL-W-4088 T\	14,400	\$0.17	\$2,419.20
WH10-114(400-0123-114)	FLIGHT PHONE	3	\$3,979.28	\$11,937.83
WH4	WH4(400-0093-104) HANDSET, IVORY	2		
WIA010	BLK CARGO WEBBING	150	\$4.44	\$666.00
WKA32169-1	MOUNTING	3	\$381.79	\$1,145.37
WSP104-55	SCREW	90	\$9.60	\$864.00
WSP125-8	O-RING	7	\$265.20	\$1,856.40
WXP85(622-6092-001)	RADAR CONTROL PANEL	2	\$17,129.59	\$34,259.18
XD5661-1	DUCT ASSEMBLY, LH	1	\$3,915.62	\$3,915.62
XS4623	SPEAKER (Tweeter)	1	\$197.06	\$197.06